
p

Original research by:  Doug Henderson, J.D.

TITLE DESCRIPTION YEAR  Settlement or verdict amount 

Pfizer Inc. (PFE) (JOBS) to Pay $2.3 
Billion to Settle Marketing Charges  

Pfizer have agreed to pay $2.3 billion
largest health care fraud settlement in
history of the Department of Justice,
resolve criminal and civil liability ar
from the illegal promotion of certain 
pharmaceutical products, the Justice 
Department announced today.

, the 
 the 

 to 
ising 

2009                             2,300,000,000.000 

Polio Vaccine Victim Wins Lawsuit 
Against Big Pharma

A New York jury has concluded that
pharmaceutical company Lederle 
Laboratories was responsible for the 
to a man who contracted polio from 
vaccine 30 years ago, and ordered it 
him $22.5 million.

 

injury 
a 
to pay 

2009                                  22,500,000.000 

Pfizer Pays $60 Million to Settle 
Unlawful Marketing of Drugs

A settlement has been reached betwe
Pfizer and 34 states over the unlawfu
marketing of 2 prescription pain med
Bextra and Celebrex. The settlement
according to media reports, includes 
million pay out, and the stipulation th
drug company submit all 'direct to 
consumer' TV ads to the FDA for rev
prior to the advertisement launching.

en 
l 
icines - 
, 
a $60 
at the 

iew, 

2009                                  60,000,000.000 

Pfizer, Pharmacia Found Guilty of 
Medicaid Fraud

Pharmacia, a subsidiary of the 
pharmaceutical company Pfizer, was
guilty by a Wisconsin jury yesterday
repeatedly committing Medicaid frau
the state. 

 found 
 of 
d with 

2009                                153,000,000.000 



Cl m a t tement 2009 17 000 000 000

Pfizer Reaches Tentative Bextra and 
Celebrex Settlements of $894 Million

Pfizer Inc announced today that it ha
reached agreements in principle to re
substantially all of the personal injur
consumer fraud cases and state attorn
general claims involving its non-ster
anti-inflammatory (NSAID) pain me
Bextra, which Pfizer voluntarily with
from the U.S. market in 2005.

s 
solve 
y cases, 
eys 

oidal 
dication 
drew 

2009                                894,000,000.000 

Pfizer Inc. (PFE) (JOBS) Pays $17 
Million to Resolve Venezuela Tax 
Claimai  

Drug maker Pfizer's Venezuelan unit
36.59 million bolivars ($17 million) 
taxes after auditors questioned its tra
pricing methodology, Venezuela's ta
service said in a statement on Tuesda
maker Pfizer's Venezuelan unit paid 
million bolivars ($17 million) in bac
after auditors questioned its transfer 
methodology, Venezuela's tax servic
a statement on Tuesday s a  on Tuesday.

 paid 
in back 
nsfer 
x 
y.Drug 
36.59 
k taxes 
pricing 
e said in 

2009 17 000 000 000                                , , .  

Pfizer Inc. (PFE) (JOBS) To Pay $75 
Milliion In Trovan Settlement With 
Nigeria's Kano State 

U.S. drugmaker Pfizer (PFE.N) has a
to pay $75 million in a court settleme
Nigeria's Kano State related to a stud
Trovan meningitis drug, according to
source close to the proposed deal.

greed 
nt with 
y of its 
 a 

2009                                  75,000,000.000 



Former Astra head found guilty on g y
most counts

A jury on Thursday sided largely wit
USA in a complex civil court dispute
its messy split with Lars Bildman, th
former head of pharmaceutical comp
Astra AB's American operations.
Bildman was fired in 1996 amid alle
that he ran a "fraternity-like" atmosp
and spent company cash on home rep
family vacations and high-priced 
prostitutes.A 13-member Suffolk Co
jury ruled against Bildman on 24 of 2
counts and he was ordered to pay his
employer more than $1 million after 
ruled he defrauded the Westboro-bas
pharmaceutical company, sexually h
employees and spent corporate funds
own benefit.

h Astra 
 over 
e 
any 

gations 
here 
airs, 

unty 
5 

 former 
the jury 
ed 
arassed 
 for his 

2002                                    1,000,000.000 

Merck, Schering Settle Vytorin Zetia 
Class Action

Merck and Schering Plough have ent
into $41.5 million settlement of class
lawsuits related to claims against the
shared cholesterol medication Vytori
Zetia.

ered 
 action 
ir 
n and 

2009                                  41,500,000.000 

Hendelson v. Johnson & Johnson; 
Alza Corp. (USDC 05-81116)

This wrongful death action was brou
after a female died when she was pro
the wrong dosage of medication by t
defendant pharmacy where her presc
was filled. The plaintiff contended th
defendant's nonparty pharmacist neg
filled the decedent's prescription with
dosage ten times stronger than prescr
The defendant admitted liability but 
causing her death. The plaintiff was 
$25,800,000.

ght 
vided 
he 
ription 
at the 
ligently 
 a 
ibed. 
denied 
awarded 

2009                                  25,800,000.000 



kli d

U.S. Judge OKs Bristol-Myers 
Squibb Company (BMY) (JOBS) 
$125 Million Plavix Settlement 

A federal judge has granted prelimin
approval for Bristol-Myers Squibb C
pay $125 million to resolve a shareho
lawsuit accusing it of hiding informa
related to a case involving its anti-blo
clotting medication Plavix.Third party payers, unions and other 

ary 
o to 
lder 

tion 
od 

private 2009                                125,000,000.000 

Insurers Reach $80 Million 
Settlement with Merck over Vioxx

groups have reached an $80 million 
settlement in their class action agains
Merck, the maker of Vioxx. The suit
that they parties would not have cove
cost of the drug had they known abo
associated health risks specifically 
cardiovascular events.

t 
 alleged 
red the 

ut the 

2009                                  80,000,000.000 

Schering Plough, Merck Settle 
Cholesterol Study Probes for $5.4 
Million 

A multi-state investigation into Merc
Schering Plough's supposed delayed 
of test results for two blockbuster 
cholesterol drugs has been settled.

k and 
release 

2009                                    5,400,000.000 

Ky. gets $16 million judgment from 
drug company

Kentucky Attorney General Jack Con
says a Franklin County jury has handedsays a Fran n County jury has han
down a $16 million judgment agains
Sandoz, the generic-drugs division o
pharmaceutical giant Novartis.Conw
Wednesday's judgment was from a la
claiming the company had defrauded
Medicaid program and Kentucky con
by inflating the prices of prescription

way 
ed 
t 
f 
ay said 
wsuit 
 the 
sumers 
 drugs.

2009                                  16,000,000.000 

Eli Lilly Settles Zyprexa 
Investigations for $62 Million

Eli Lilly has settled Zyprexa lawsuits
32 states and Washington DC, for a r
$62 million, putting an end to investi
into the company's marketing practic
the antipsychotic medication.

 with 
eported 
gations 
es of 

2009                                  62,000,000.000 

Verdict in MVH case sets mark; 
$31M malpractice award against 
hospital could be largest single case 
in state history

He suffered "permanent, irreversible
damage," during his birth, according
complaint his family filed in 2006.

 brain 
 to the 

2009                                  31,000,000.000 



Verdicts & Settlements July 20, 
2009: Pharmacy gives wrong dosage 
to blind customer; Sleep apnea 
condition is worsened by error

The plaintiff, who is blind and uses a
eye dog, brought a prescription for tw
boxes of 25 microgram Fentanyl patc
the defendant pharmacy.  

The pharmacy dispensed to the plain
boxes of 50 microgram Fentanyl patc
Because of the plaintiff's visual impa
of which the pharmacy was aware, th
plaintiff was unable to detect the dos
error before using the medication. 

 seeing-
o 
hes to 

tiff two 
hes.   
irment, 
e 
age 

2009                                       200,000.000 

Glaxo to Pay $40 Million in Paxil y
Settlement with Insurers

GlaxoSmithKline (GSK) has agreed 
million to settle a long-running lawsu
Paxil, its beleagured antidepressent. 
settlement will go to insurers to reim
health plans that covered the use of t
in children and adolescents. 

to $40 
it over 

The 
burse 
he drug 

2009                                  40,000,000.000 

Lilly Settles Zyprexa Lawsuits with 8 
of 12 Remaining States

Lilly will pay a reported $1.4 billion
settle the claims, and plead guilty to 
misdemeanour violation of the Food,
and Cosmetic Act. The settlement of
criminal charges will use approximat
$615 million of the settlement monie

 to 
a 
 Drug 
 
ely 
s. 2009                             1,400,000,000.000 

Ambrilia Biopharma Inc. Settles its 
Arbitration With Merck & Co., Inc. 
(MRK) (JOBS) 

Ambrilia (Toronto:AMB.TO - News
announced that it has settled with Me
Sharp and Dohme Research Limited 
Merck & Co. ("Merck") 

) today 
rck 
and 

2009                                    2,000,000.000 

The two largest universities in West 
will receive nearly $8 million in uncl
funds from a class action suit settled 
Warner-Lambert Co. and Parke-Dav
suit was over the companies diabetes
Rezulin, which can have severe side 

Virginia 
aimed 
with 
is. The 
 drug 
effects. 2009                                    8,000,000.000 

Schell, Estate of v. Smithkline 
Beecham Pharmacy (USDC 00CV-
025Bea)

Products Liability: Prescription $43,0
Verdict: Death

00,000 

2009                                  43,000,000.000 
Wheatley v. Walgreen Drug Store 
(Circuit 99CI 7397)

Products Liability: Prescription $8,00
Verdict: Suicide

0,000 
2009                                    8,000,000.000 



UTAH GETS $3.5 MILLION FROM 
PFIZER 

IN FRAUD SETTLEMENT 2009                                  35,000,000.000 

Merck to Pay $42.5 Million to Settle 
Lawsuits Against Its Pharmacy-
Benefit Unit 

Merck & Company yesterday agreed
$42.5 million to settle long-running c
action lawsuits against its pharmacy-
unit, Medco Health Solutions.

 to pay 
lass-
benefit 

2002                                  42,500,000.000 

Bristol-Myers paying $150 million in 
settlement of SEC fraud charges

Bristol-Myers Squibb Co. is paying $
million to settle a major alleged acco
fraud as federal regulators accused th
company Wednesday of manipulatin
inventory of drugs to inflate earnings
meet Wall Street targets.
The pharmaceutical giant, which also
recently settled a lawsuit by sharehol
$300 million, still faces a criminal 
investigation by the Justice Departm

150 
unting 
e 
g its 
 and 

 
ders for 

ent.

2004                                150,000,000.000 

Bristol-Myers Settles dispute with shareholders.                                300,000,000.000 

Lilly agrees to pay nearly $700 
million to settle Zyprexa claims

Eli Lilly & Co. has agreed to pay as 
$690 million to settle lawsuits involv
estimated 8,000 people who claim th
company did not properly list risks 
associated with its anti-psychosis dru
Zyprexa.
Lilly said late Thursday it had agreed
principle with plaintiffs' attorneys in
in the Zyprexa claims. The settlemen
finalized, will resolve about 75 perce
the Zyprexa claims pending in the U
States, according to a Lilly news rele

much as 
ing an 
e 

g 

 in 
volved 
t, when 
nt of 
nited 
ase.

2005                                700,000,000.000 



Bayer Corp. agreed Tuesday to pay $14 

Medco to Pay $29 3 Million to Settle employers about billions of dollars in annual

Bayer Corp. to pay $14 million to 
settle Medicaid allegations

million to the federal government an
states to settle allegations it caused d
and other health care providers to sub
inflated reimbursement claims to the
Medicaid health insurance program, 
Justice Department said.

d 45 
octors 
mit 

 
the 

2001                                  14,000,000.000 

Merck CEO got $17.3M 
compensation package in 2008

Merck & Co.'s chief executive, Rich
Clark,
received a compensation package va
$17.3 million in 2008, up 20 percent
year earlier, according to an Associa
Press calculation of figures disclosed
regulatory filing made late Wednesd

ard T. 

lued at 
 from a 
ted 
 in a 
ay. 2009                                  17,300,000.000 

Medco to Pay $29.3 Million to Settle   .     
Complaints of Drug Switching

Medco Health Solutions,the largest 
pharmacy benefits management com
the nation, said yesterday that it had 
to start telling patients, doctors and 
employers about billions of dollars in     
rebates that it has received from drug
manufacturers for promoting their pr

pany in 
agreed 

annual  
 
oducts. 2004                                  29,300,000.000 

Jury returns $1.67 billion drug 
verdict against Abbott

A U.S. federal jury returned a $1.67 
verdict against Abbott Laboratories 
(ABT.N) in a patent suit brought by 
& Johnson (JNJ.N) related to arthriti
treatments, the drug companies said 
Monday.

billion 

Johnson 
s 
on 

2009                             1,670,000,000.000 

Proposed Settlement In Abbott's 
Norvir Class Action

Preliminary approval of a Proposed 
Settlement related to the average wh
prices of certain prescription drugs h
granted by the District Court for the 
of Massachusetts. In the lawsuit, plai
claimed that drug manufacturers unla
inflated the published average whole
price of certain drugs, increasing wh
certain consumers and others paid. T
defendants deny any wrongdoing.

olesale 
as been 
District 
ntiffs 
wfully 
sale 
at 
he 

2009                                  21,800,000.000 



Advanced Bionics Settles with FDA compulsively 2009 8 200 000 000

Amerigroup Settles with Medicaid 
for $225 Million

Abbott Laboratories has agreed to pa
million and $27.5 million, depending
pending court rulings, to settle nation
consumer claims of being overcharge
Abbott's HIV/AIDs drug Norvirg p g p y $

y a $10 
 on 
wide 
d for 

2009                                  27,500,000.000 

Amerigroup Settles with Medicaid 
for $225 Million

to settle allegations by federal and Ill
state authorities that Amerigroup's he
plans denied coverage to pregnant w
and people with health ailments in th

inois 
alth 

omen 
e 2009                                225,000,000.000 

Advanced Bionics Settles with FDA    

Gary Charbonneau has been awarded
million in damages stemming from c
that Mirapex, a drug used to treat 
Parkinson's Disease, caused him to g
compulsively

 $8.2 
laims 

amble 
2009 8 200 000 000                                  , , .  

Aventis Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (AVE) 
to Pay U.S. $95.5 Million to Settle 
False Claims Act Allegations 

Aventis Pharmaceutical Inc., a wholl
owned subsidiary of sanofi-aventis U
LLC, has agreed to pay the United S
$95.5 million to settle allegations tha
violated the False Claims Act by 
misreporting drug prices in order to r
its Medicaid Drug Rebate obligation
Justice Department announced today

y 
.S. 

tates 
t it 

educe 
s, the 
. 

2009                                  95,500,000.000 

Luminex Corporation (LMNX) 
Settles Legal Dispute 

Luminex Corporation  settled the pen
litigation with The Research Founda
the State University of New York an
Board of Trustees of the University o
Illinois (“Plaintiffs”). As part of the 
settlement, the Plaintiffs received a o
cash payment of $4.35 million with n
admission of fault. T

ding 
tion for 
d the 
f 

ne time 
o 

2009                                    4,350,000.000 



82 Year Old Awarded $6 Million in 
SJS Lawsuit

A jury in Pasadena, California has awarded 
over $6 million to an 82 year-old Chinese 
female immigrant who suffered Stevens-
Johnson Syndrome/Toxic Epidermal 
Necrolysis (SJS/TENS) after being 
prescribed Allopurinol for allegedly having 
gout. The woman reportedly maintained that 
she did not have gout but took the drug 
anyway which resulted in her developing 
SJS.                                    6,000,000.000 

Novo Nordisk A/S (NVO) to Pay 
$18 Million to Settle US Probes 

Denmark-based Novo Nordisk, a lea
maker of diabetes care products, said
Monday it has agreed to pay $18 mil
settle U.S. investigations into the com
sales to Iraq as part of the United Na
oil for food program.

ding 
 on 
lion to 

pany's 
tions' 

2009                                  18,000,000.000 

Pfizer Inc. (PFE) (JOBS) District 
Sales Manager Guilty of Altering Off-
Label Celebrex Documents .

Thomas Farina, a former district sale
manager at Pfizer, was found guilty og , g y
obstruction of justice after he was fo
altering documents on his computer 
federal investigation of off-label sale
Bextra and Celebrex. He faces a poss
years in prison and a $250,000 fine

s 
f 

und 
during a 
s of 
ible 20 

2009                                       250,000.000 

McKesson Corporation Pays $350 
Million in Settlement That Lowers 
Drug Prices 4 Percent 

The prices of about 1,400 branded dr
about to get a little cheaper because o
$352.7 million class action settlemen
wholesale drug distributor McKesson

ugs are 
f a 
t with 
. 2009                                350,000,000.000 

AstraZeneca loses price inflation 
lawsuit appeal

An appeals court on Wednesday uph
lower court's ruling that AstraZeneca
inflated the price of expensive drugs
Massachusetts. London-based AstraZ
was ordered to pay $12.9 million in 
damages in that original decision. Ne
based Bristol-Myers was ordered to p
$695,594 in damages. 

eld a 
 

 in 
eneca 

w York-
ay 

2009                                  12,900,000.000 



g

BMS Settles with States for $403 
Million in Prescription Drug Pricing 
Suits

Pharmaceutical manufacturer, Bristo
Squib Co. has announced it will pay 
million in settlements of lawsuits bro
against it by 44 states regarding pres
drug pricing fraud through state-run 
Medicaid programs.

BMS was accused of reporting inflat
prices for various prescription drugs,
as paying healthcare providers and 
pharmacies incentives to purchase Sq
and Apothecon products. BMS was a
alleged to have promoted the unappr
use of its antipsychotic drug Abilify.

l-Myers 
$403 
ught 

cription 

ed 
 as well 

uibb 
lso 

oved 
2008                                403,000,000.000 

Advanced Bionics 

The U.S. Food and Drug Administra
(FDA) has reached a settlement with
California hearing device manufactu
Advanced Bionics LLC and its presi
and CEO Jeffrey Greiner over allege
violations of federal law. The alleged
violations involved the failure to not
FDA of a change of outside supplier 
vendor, which may have exposed pat
unnecessary health risks, such as dev
failure and surgery.

tion 
 
rer 
dent 
d 
 

ify the 
or 
ients to 
ice 

2009                                    1,175,000.000 

Vioxx Advertising

Officials on both sides said that the p
had reached a settlement agreement, 
which the company will pay $13.25 
to resolve all claims.

arties 
in 
million 

2009                                  13,250,000.000 

Biovail Pharmaceuticals Inc

As part of a settlement reached in the
the company agreed to pay $58 milli
resolve the multistate allegations.

 suit, 
on to 

2009                                  58,000,000.000 

Biovail Corporation (BVF) Settles 
Cardizem Case 

A U.S. unit of Canadian drugmaker B
Corp has pleaded guilty to conspirac
kickback charges, ending a case over
Cardizem hypertension drug, the U.S
Justice Department said on Monday.

iovail 
y and 
 its 
. 

2007                                  22,200,000.000 



Biovail pays $138-million to settle 
class action 

US Attorney Michael Sullivan's offic
brought a lawsuit against Biovail 
Pharmaceuticals Inc., a NJ, based sub
of Biovail Corp., alleging that the co
illegally paid doctors so that they wo
prescribe Cardizem LA, a blood pres
drug. The suit alleged that Biovail C
paid thousands of physicians and oth
to $1,000 each, to induce them to eit
prescribe or recommend Cardizem L
Biovail pays $138-million to settle c
action 

e 

sidiary 
mpany 
uld 
sure 
orp. 
ers up 
her 
A. 
lass 

2008                                138,000,000.000 

Leiner Health Products Inc

Federal officials brought a lawsuit ag
Leiner Health Products Inc., over the
production, control and distribution o
certain over-the-counter drug produc
company's now defunct South Caroli
facility.

ainst 
 
f 
ts at the 
na 

2008                                  24,600,000.000 

Eli Lilly and Co., Drug Warnings 
Omitted

The suit, filed in March 2006, claime
the State and healthcare providers we
sufficiently warned about probable s
effects relating to weight gain, high b
sugar and diabetes, causing injury to
recipients and subsequently increase
to the State. The suit sought reimbur
to pay the State for those costs and p
penalties under the Alaska Unfair Tr
Practices and Consumer Protection A

d that 
re not 

ide 
lood 

 the 
d costs 
sements 
ay civil 
ade 
ct. 2008                                  10,000,000.000 

OSI Pharmaceuticals Inc., 

 class action lawsuit was brought aga
OSI Pharmaceuticals Inc., over its lu
cancer drug, Tarceva. The class actio
filed in December 2004, accusing OS
making false and misleading stateme
about Tarceva's potential to increase 
survival from lung cancer.

inst 
ng-
n was 
I of 
nts 

2008                                  15,000,000.000 

Wyeth Pharmaceuticals and Upjohn 2008                                    9,000,000.000 



U.S. Department of Justice 
Investigation of Bristol-Myers 
Squibb 
in Proposed Plavix Patent Settlement 
Is Resolved

Bristol-Myers Squibb today pleaded 
to two counts of violating 18 U.S.C. 
1001 in U.S. District Court for the D
of Columbia. This guilty plea resolve
the company the previously disclosed
investigation by the Antitrust Divisio
U.S. Department of Justice into the 
proposed settlement of the Plavix pa
litigation with Apotex Inc., and Apot
Corp. (Apotex). As a result of the ple
company will pay a fine of $1 millio

guilty 
Sec. 
istrict 
d as to 
 
n of the 

tent 
ex 
a, the 

n. 2007                                    1,000,000.000 

Drug Makers Pay

A lawsuit was filed by consumers an
insurance companies against nine lea
pharmaceutical companies, including
healthcare companies Abbott Labora
(ABT) and Watson Pharmaceuticals 
over the Average Wholesale Price or
of certain prescription drugs.As part p p g p
settlement agreement reached in the 
sources stated that healthcare compa
Abbott Laboratories (ABT) and Wat
Pharmaceuticals (WPI), and the othe
leading pharmaceutical companies, a
to pay nationwide damages of $125 m
to resolve allegations. 

d 
ding 
 
tories 
(WPI), 
 AWC 
of a 
case, 
nies 
son 
r nine 
greed 

illion 

2008                                125,000,000.000 

Mitsubishi Tanabe Pharma Corp

Five lawsuits were brought against 
Mitsubishi Tanabe Pharma Corp., a 
Japanese pharmaceutical company, a
that customers who used Fibrinogen,
is used to stop bleeding, ended up vic
hepatitis virus-tainted blood products
part of the settlement agreement, the 
company agreed to pay 2.1 billion ye
($18.17 million) to resolve the case.Johnson & Johnson has spent at least

lleging 
 which 
tims of 
.As 

n 

 $68.7 2008                                425,000,000.000 

J&J Paid $68 Million to Settle Birth-
Control Cases 

million to settle hundreds of lawsuits
by women who suffered blood clots,
attacks or strokes after using the com
Ortho Evra birth-control patch, court
records show.

 filed 
 heart 
pany's 
 

2008                                  68,700,000.000 



f d l l i i t B t

Ortho Evra Death

The family of Alycia Brown, a reside
Lacrosse, brought a lawsuit against J
& Johnson, alleging that the 14-year-
died after using the company's Ortho
birth control patch.As part of a settle
reached, the company agreed to pay 
million to resolve the lawsuit. 

nt of 
ohnson 
old girl 
 Evra 
ment 
$1.25 

2008                                  18,170,000.000 

Products Liability: Prescription 
$2,000,000 Settlement: Kidney 
Dysfunction

A 68-year-old unemployed male suff
muscle damage that resulted in kidne
dysfunction and dialysis after he inge
Baycol, prescribed by the fifth-name
defendant physician and manufacture
distributed by the remaining defenda
part of a treatment plan to reduce his

ered 
y 
sted 

d 
d and 
nts, as 
 2006                                    2,000,000.000 

Biotape Fraud

The Federal Trade Commission brou
charges against Smart Inventions, In
Jon Nokes, two marketers of the alle
pain relief product called Biotape, ac
th f d ti l l i i th t Bthem o  eceptive y c a m ng tha  i
an adhesive tape, provided significan
permanent relief from severe pain an
was superior to other pain-relief prod
As part of a settlement reached, Sma
Inventions and Nokes agreed to prov
to $2.5 million in consumer refunds.

ght 
c. and 
ged 
cusing 

i to ape, 
t, 
d that it 
ucts. 
rt 
ide up 

2008                                    2,590,000.000 

Cephalon Inc.

Biotechnology company Cephalon In
a second quarter loss after reserving 
million for a settlement over alleged 
marketing for the anticancer drug Tr
The controversy involving the drug h
earlier cost the company $10.5 millio
settlements, but company officials ha
since put that figure at close to $56 m

c. had 
$56 
illegal 
isenox. 
ad 
n in 
ve 
illion. 

2008                                  56,000,000.000 



ib b

  

Law school establishes Sam Nunn 
ethics chair with $2.5 million DuPont 
settlement

Earlier this year DuPont settled a law
alleging the chemical corporation wi
evidence during a 1993 civil case. U
District Court Judge Hugh Lawson o
Columbus, seeking to make a statem
about the importance of legal ethics, 
an unusual solution. Under the agree
which also halted a federal criminal 
investigation, DuPont paid a total of 
million--$2.5 million to each of Geor
four law schools, plus $1 million to 
establish an annual symposium.

suit 
thheld 
.S. 
f 
ent 
devised 
ment, 

$11 
gia's 

1999                                    2,500,000.000 

Walgreen's Pharmacy pays for 
customer's death.

A 56-year-old male teacher alleged t
suffered rhabdomyolisis, caused by k
dysfunction, when he ingested a 
combination of three medications, 
prescribed b the codefendant ph sicianprescr ed y the codefendant physic
during his stay at the defendant hosp
treatment of pneumonia.

hat he 
idney 

ian, 
ital for 

2009                                    1,629,000.000 

Walgreen's

FINAL DECREE ENTERED WITH
WALGREENS FOR $24 MILLION
LANDMARK RACE DISCRIMINA
SUIT BY EEOC The Department of Justice, the US 

 
 IN 
TION 

2008                                  24,000,000.000 

Jazz Pharmaceuticals Inc.

Attorney's Office for the Eastern Dis
New York, the Office of the Inspecto
General of the United States Departm
Health and Human Services, the Uni
States Office of Personnel Managem

trict of 
r 
ent of 

ted 
ent, and 2008                                210,000,000.000 

Janssen Pharmaceutica Products and 
ALZA Corp.

A lawsuit was filed against the two J
& Johnson subsidiaries after Adam 
Hendelson died while wearing the 
company's Duragesic pain patch. He
was in a automobile accident and wa
suffering from persistent hip pain. 

ohnson 

ndelson 
s 

2008                                  20,000,000.000 



Accutane

Andrew McCarrell, 36, filed a lawsu
against the makers of Accutane, Roc
undergoing multiple surgeries, includ
having his colon removed, after takin
drug in 1995. A New Jersey Superio
jury recently awarded over $2.5 mill
the Alabama man who claimed that t
company's acne drug caused his 
inflammatory bowel disease. The cas
first of the nearly 400 US lawsuits in
Accutane. The jury awarded McCarr
million in damages and $119,000 to 
medical expenses. 

it 
he, after 
ing 
g the 

r Court 
ion to 
he 

e is the 
volving 
ell $2.5 
cover 

2008                                    2,600,000.000 

GlaxoSmithKline

 A settlement has been reached with 
based GlaxoSmithKline over a 2004 
which claimed that the drugmaker pr
the drug, Paxil, to children while g, ,
withholding information about negat
effects, including increased suicidal 
behavior. The company agreed to a $
million class action deal to settle clai

Britain-
lawsuit 
omoted 

ive side 

64 
ms. 2008                                  64,000,000.000 

Purdue Pharma LLC

In a lawsuit filed by the Attorney Ge
Richard Blumenthal and state Consu
Protection Commissioner Jerry Farre
against Stamford-based Purdue Phar
LLC, the maker of the painkiller Oxy
they alleged that the company propag
illegal marketing practices that led to
abuse of the highly addictive painkil
settlement reached with 27 states, Pu
agreed to pay $19.5 million as well a
market the drug for off-label purpose
is uses other than those approved by 
Food and Drug Administration.

neral 
mer 
ll Jr. 
ma 
Contin, 
ated 
 greater 

ler. In a 
rdue 
s not to 
s, that 
the US 

2008                                  19,500,000.000 



t th d D

Medicis Pharmaceutical Corp.

The US Department of Justice filed c
against Medicis Pharmaceutical Corp
alleging that it promoted its anti-fung
cream Loprox for unapproved uses. 

harges 
., 
al 

2008                                    9,800,000.000 

DuPont Co.

Two lawsuits filed against the DuPon
claimed that the fungicide Benlate ca
birth defects in children. The compan
paid more than $1 billion in settleme
legal fees on claims of damage from 
Benlate, including a recent $30 milli
settlement with six Hawaii plant nurs
operators. 

t Co. 
used 
y has 

nts and 

on 
ery 

2008                             1,000,000,000.000 

Cell Therapeutics

The US government filed charges ag
Seattle biotechnology company, Cell
Therapeutics, accusing it of promotin
anti-cancer drug, Trisenox, for uses t
were not approved by the Food andwere no  approved by e Food an  
Administration.

ainst 
 
g an 
hat 

Drugrug 
2008                                  10,500,000.000 

Pfizer Inc.

The Department of Justice began an 
investigation into the off-label marke
Pfizer's human-growth hormone bran
Genotropin, alleging that a unit of th
company made kickbacks to an outsi
vendor in order to increase its sales. 
admitted that Pharmacia, one of its a
companies improperly promoted Gen
between January 2000 and March 20
anti-aging purposes, improved athlet
performance, and enhanced appearan
settlement reached, Pfizer agreed to p
$34.7 million to end the investigation

ting of 
d, 

e 
de 
Pfizer 
cquired 
otropin 
03 for 
ic 
ce. In a 
ay 
. 2008                                  34,700,000.000 



Merck & Co.

Frederick Humeston filed suit agains
maker Merck after suffering a heart a
while on the arthritis pill Vioxx. The
year-old man suffered a heart attack 
while taking Vioxx, several months b
Merck put a stronger warning about 
drug's cardiovascular risks on the pac
insert.

t drug-
ttack 
 61-
in 2001 
efore 

the 
kage 

2008                                    2,200,000.000 

John DiCosolo, as Administrator of 
the Estate of Janice V. DiCosolo, 
deceased v. Janssen Pharmaceutica 
Inc. and ALZA Corp.

On Feb. 15, 2004, plaintiffs' deceden
DiCosolo, 38, disabled, of Cicero, di
while using a prescribed Duragesic p
reduce pain caused by a neurological
condition known as reflex sympath…

t Janice 
ed 
atch to 
 

2008                                  16,500,000.000 

Simon v. Wyeth and Pfizer

A Pfizer Inc. unit failed to properly w
New Jersey woman about the cancer
its hormone-replacement drug Prove
should pay $1.5 million in damages, 
said in the first trial over the menopa
treatment. 

arn a 
 risk of 
ra and 
jurors 
use 

2007                                    1,500,000.000 

Hayes v. Wyeth pharmaceuticals

Outcome: 1.4 Million dollar verdict f
Plaintiff 
Description: First Intermediate opt-o
in the nation in Fen-Phen litigation 

or 

ut case 
2003                                    1,400,000.000 

Anonymous Male v. Anonymous 
Pharmacy

A man who received the wrong medi
from a pharmacy, which he took for 
year before discovering the error, pu
this malpractice claim against the ph
The case settled for $350,000.

cation 
nearly a 
rsued 
armacy. 

2008                                       350,000.000 



Donna Scroggin v. Wyeth and its 
divisions Wyeth Pharmaceuticals Inc. 
and Esi Lederle, Pharmacia and 
Upjohn Company Pharmacia 
Corporation, Pfizer Inc., Greenstone, 
Ltd., Barr Pharmaceuticals Inc., Barr 
Laboratories, Duramed 
Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

In August 2000, plaintiff Donna Scro
58, was diagnosed with invasive horm
positive ductal cancer in both breasts
1989 to 2000, she underwent hormon
replacement therapy to treat her men

ggin, 
one 

. From 
al 

… 2008                                  29,900,000.000 

Accutane IBD Victims Awarded $13 
Million 

The maker of Accutane has been ord
pay nearly $13 million to three peopl
said the acne medication caused them
develop inflammatory bowel disease

ered to 
e who 
 to 

. 2008                                  13,000,000.000 

$16.6 Million Awarded in Duragesic 
Case

Three Florida residents who took Ac
as teens and developed inflammatory
disease (IBD)have been awarded $12
million by a jury in Atlantic City. 

cutane 
 bowel 
.89 

2007                                  12,900,000.000 , ,

InterMune Inc.

Patients with potentially fatal, idiopa
pulmonary fibrosis have been using a
manufactured by InterMune Inc. The
Actimmune, was not approved for th
disease, but had been promoted for th
by InterMune Inc.

thic 
 drug 
 drug, 
e 
at use 

2007                                  47,500,000.000 

MERCK TO PAY MORE THAN 
$650 MILLION TO RESOLVE 
CLAIMS OF FRAUDULENT 
PRICE REPORTING AND 
KICKBACKS

Merck & Company has agreed to pay
than $650 million to resolve allegatio
the pharmaceutical manufacturer fail
pay proper rebates to Medicaid and o
government health care programs an
illegal remuneration to health care pr
to induce them to prescribe the comp
products, the Justice Department ann
today. The allegations were brought 
separate lawsuits filed by whistleblow
under the qui tam, or whistleblower, 
provisions of the False Claims Act.

 more 
ns that 
ed to 
ther 

d paid 
oviders 
any’s 
ounced 
in two 

ers 

2008                                650,000,000.000 



EMD Serono Inc.

A civil lawsuit was filed against EM
Serono in 2005 for allegedly promot
company's AIDS drug Serostim for 
unapproved uses. Serostim treats AID
wasting, a condition involving seriou
weight loss in AIDS patients. 

D 
ing the 

S 
s 

2007                                  24,000,000.000 

Wyeth Pharmaceuticals

Jennie Nelson filed a lawsuit against
maker of Prempro after she was diag
with breast cancer. Wyeth was order
pay $3 million in damages after a jur
the company's menopause treatment 
linked to a woman's breast cancer.

 the 
nosed 
ed to 
y found 
was 

2007                                    3,000,000.000 

Bayer Corporation

Florida Attorney General Bill McCoy
announced that Florida and 29 additi
states have reached an $8 million set
with Bayer Corporation, resolving an
investigation into the marketing of a 
lower cholesterol. The settlement wa
a consumer protection enforcement a

llum 
onal 
tlement 
 
drug to 
s part of 
ction 2007                                    8,000,000.000 

Medicis Pharmaceutical Pays $9.8 
Million to Settle False Claims 
Allegations

Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation
Scottsdale, Ariz., agreed to pay the U
States $9.8 million to settle allegatio
the company violated the False Claim
with respect to claims submitted to 
Medicaid, according to a Departmen
Justice announcement earlier this we
settlement resolves allegations that M
promoted the use of a topical skin 
preparation, Loprox, for use on child
under the age of 10, without approva
Food & Drug Administration (FDA)

 of 
nited 

ns that 
s Act 

t of 
ek. The 
edicis 

ren 
l by the 
. 2007                                    9,800,000.000 



GlaxoSmithKline

A class action lawsuit was filed again
pharmaceutical company for alleged
promoting its antidepressant drug Pa
use by children and adolescents whil
withholding negative information ab
medication's safety and effectiveness
class includes all US residents who b
Paxil or Paxil CR for their children. 
Madison County Associate Judge Ra
Mendelsohn has approved a $63.8 m
class action settlement. GlaxoSmithK
denies the lawsuit's claims, but has a
pay to settle the claims.

st the 
ly 
xil for 
e 
out the 
. The 
ought 

lph 
illion 
line 

greed to 
2007                                  63,800,000.000 

Prempro

Jennie Nelson took Prempro for six y
and developed breast cancer. As a re
the cancer, she underwent a mastecto
chemotherapy and radiation therapy.
filed a lawsuit against Wyeth claiming y
negligent in the testing, manufacture
marketing of its hormone replacemen
therapy drug Prempro. A jury awarde
Nelson $1 million and her husband 
$500,000 in compensatory damages 
finding that Wyeth's Prempro was a 
her breast cancer. The Philadelphia C
Common Pleas jury may award addi
punitive damages if it finds Wyeth fa
warn of the dangers of Prempro.

ears 
sult of 
my and 
 She 
g it was g

 and 
t 
d 

after 
cause of 
ourt of 

tional 
iled to 

2007                                    1,500,000.000 

Novartis AG

Acambis and Novartis were in a disp
over an experimental vaccine for yel
fever. The dispute arose over non-
performance from a 1999 deal by 
predecessor companies acquired by 
Novartis. Acambis had US sales righ
Arilvax vaccine and had previously 
completed Phase 3 clinical trials with

ute 
low 

ts to the 

 a view 2007                                  19,000,000.000 

Merck has agreed to pay $4.85 
billion in a settlement over Vioxx

Merck will pay $4.85 billion to settle
of the nearly 27,000 pending Vioxx l
nationwide in one of the largest civil
agreements ever, the company annou
Friday.

 most 
awsuits 
 
nced 

2007                             4,850,000,000.000 



d eadi out th

Schering-Plough

According to the government, Scheri
Plough engaged in illegal sales and 
marketing programs for several canc
drugs. It improperly promoted Temo
use in brain tumors and metastatic ca
and pushed the drug Intron A for use
superficial bladder cancer and hepati
Schering-Plough has agreed to pay $
million in fines and has pleaded guilt
criminal conspiracy charges

ng-

er 
dar for 
ncer, 
 in 
tis C. 
435 
y to 

2007                                435,000,000.000 

Merck & Co. Inc.

The jury also found that Merck know
misrepresented or failed to disclose 
information about Vioxx to the docto
62-year-old Gerald Barnett. Merck h
ordered to pay Barnett at $51 million
settlement. 

ingly 

rs of 
as been 
 

2007                                  51,000,000.000 

NVE Pharmaceuticals

A lawsuit was filed against the comp
claiming it misled consumers by mak
false and misleading claims about thefalse an  misl ng claims ab  
and effectiveness of its products. The
lawsuit claimed NVE violated the Ne
Jersey State Consumer Fraud Act thr
ads that exaggerated the benefits and
minimized the risks of Stacker-2 and
Ephedra based supplements. The sett
requires NVE and its president Robe
Occhifinto to pay a $260,000 settlem
the state of New Jersey. 

any 
ing 
safetye safety 

 
w 
ough 
 
 other 
lement 
rt 
ent to 

2007                                       260,000.000 

Baxter Healthcare

The Texas attorney general filed a la
against Baxter Healthcare in 2004 fo
alleged Medicaid fraud. The lawsuit 
a scheme falsely reported wholesale 
of I-V fluids and injectible medicatio
prescribed for Medicaid patients. Ba
denied any wrongdoing but agreed to
the state an $8.5 million settlement. 

wsuit 
r 
claimed 
prices 
ns 

xter 
 pay 

2007                                    8,500,000.000 



Johnson & Johnson

In November 2005, U.S. regulators w
that the Ortho Evra birth control patc
exposes women to 60% more hormo
do oral contraceptives and may cause
clots. 

Other users have filed about 140 law
claiming that they suffered strokes o
in the legs or lungs. The company ha
disclosed the settlements or any poss
reserves for Ortho Evra sufferers. 
CONFIDENTIAL.

arned 
h 
nes than 
 blood 

suits 
r clots 
s not 
ible 

2007                                                        -   

H.D. Smith Wholesale Drug Co.

The U.S. Attorney's office in Missou
charges against the pharmaceutical 
wholesaler for allegedly conspiring t
millions of dollars in counterfeit, sto
illegally imported prescription drugs
former H.D. Smith employee pleaded
to accepting kickbacks and undisclos
commissions on sales of counterfeit 
a cholesterol drug. H.D. Smith Whol
Drug has agreed to pay a $2.2 millio
settlement. 

ri filed 

o sell 
len and 
. A 
 guilty 
ed 
Lipitor, p ,
esale 
n 

2007                                    2,200,000.000 

Merck & Co.

In April 2001, within one month of t
Vioxx, Leonel Garza had fatal heart 
The 71-year-old's family filed a laws
against the drug manufacturer allegin
wrongful death. A South Texas jury 
ordered the company to pay $7 millio
compensatory damages and $25 mill
punitive damages. 

aking 
attack. 
uit 
g 

has 
n in 

ion in 
2007                                  25,000,000.000 



Merck & Co.

John McDarby used Vioxx for five y
until 2004, when he suffered a heart 
The 77-year-old man filed a lawsuit 
the drug manufacturer for allegedly 
misleading the U.S. Food and Drug 
Administration about the painkiller's
risks. A jury ordered Merck & Co. to
million in punitive damages. A New 
Superior Court jury also found Merc
violated the New Jersey consumer fr
by failing to properly warn consume
Vioxx's cardiovascular risks. The jur
awarded McDarby $4.5 million in 
compensatory damages. 

ears 
attack. 
against 

 heart 
 pay $9 
Jersey 
k 
aud law 
rs of 
y 

2007                                  13,500,000.000 

Schering Plough KK

SciClone Pharmaceuticals, Inc. filed
lawsuit against Schering regarding a 
concerning clinical trials conducted i
with ZADAXIN, SciClone's lead com, p
Schering has agreed to pay SciClone
million settlement.

 a 
dispute 
n Japan 
pound. 

 an $8 
2007                                    8,000,000.000 

Merck

A 62-year-old male former FBI agen
suffered a vascular reocclusion, whic
required an angioplasty and stent pla
after taking the prescription drug Vio
manufactured by the defendant

t 
h 
cement, 
xx, 

2007                                    9,000,000.000 

Talbert v. E'Ola International 
(Superior)

Pharmacist Negligence: Prescription 
$206,005 Verdict: Emotional Distress 2007                                       206,000.000 

Schell, Estate of v. SmithKline 
Beecham n/k/a GlaxoSmithKline, 
PLC (USDC)

Products Liability: Weight Loss Prod
$13,300,000 Verdict: Mild Brain Inju

ucts 
ry 2007                                  13,300,000.000 



Wirt v. America Home Products 
Corp.; Wyeth-Ayerst Laboratories; 
A. H. Robins Co.; Abbott, M.D. 
(Circuit 99CV0307)

Products Liability: Prescription $8,00
Verdict: Suicide

0,000 

2007                                    8,000,000.000 
Scott v. American Home Products 
Inc.; Giunta, M.D. (Common Pleas 
3249)

Products Liability: Prescription $14,2
Verdict: Heart Damage

05,000 

2007                                  14,200,000.000 

Anonymous Male v. Anonymous 
Hospital 

A settlement was reached under the F
Tort Claims Act after a pharmacy all
gave an 80 year old patient the incor
dosage of blood clotting medication. 
Plaintiff was rendered a paraplegic…

ederal 
egedly 
rect 

2007                                    1,050,000.000 

Deane Hippely, as personal 
representative of the Estate of Beth 
Hippely, deceased, on behalf of : the 
Estate of Beth Hippely; Hosler Lee pp y;
Wall III, as plenary guardian of the 
property of Nellie Kay Hippely; 
Hosler Lee Wall III, as plenary 
guardian of the property of Kerrianne 
Hippely; Randy Borden; and Deane 
Hippely, individually v. Walgreen 
Co., a foreign corporation, and 
Elizabeth Partlow

On Jan. 8, 2007, plaintiffs' decedent 
Hippely, 46, a homemaker, died of 
metastatic breast cancer. 
In the summer of 2002, Hippely, who
diagnosed with clinical depression at
was dia…

Beth 

 was 
 18, 

2007                                  25,850,000.000 

Felicia Wrice, et al. v. JC Penney 
Corporation, Inc., JC Penney 
Properties d/b/a Eckerds and Eckerds 
Drugs

A pharmaceutical error reportedly ca
plaintiff to suffer a severe allergic re
after taking an excessive amount of 
prescription medication. Defendant d
that the medication caused the r…

used 
action 

isputed 
2007                                       131,000.000 

Andrew McCarrell v. Hoffmann-La 
Roche Inc. and Roche Laboratories, 
Inc.

Between June 1995 to October 1995
plaintiff Andrew McCarrell, a 36-yea
computer manager of St. Clair, Ala.,
the drug Accutane!. Introduced in 1
Accutane (also known by its generic 
name,…

, 
r-old 

 used 
982, 

2007                                    2,600,000.000 



p

Adam W. Mason v. John Doe

In the mid-1990s, plaintiff Adam Ma
20s, occupation not given, was presc
Accutane, a drug that is given to pati
with severe acne. Accutane is prescri
patients who suffer from sever…

son, 
ribed 
ents 
bed for 

2007                                    2,800,000.000 

Patricia Sloan v. Eckerd Drug 
Corporation

On Sept. 11, 2003, plaintiff Patricia S
55, a school secretary, went to an Ec
pharmacy to refill her prescription fo
Clonidine, a drug she had taken for y
treat hypertension. Sloan cl…

loan, 
kerd 
r 
ears to 

2007                                       250,000.000 

Jennie Nelson and Lawrence Nelson 
v. Wyeth Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Plaintiff Jennie Nelson, a 67-year-old
retiree, took the drug Prempro, a 
menopausal hormone therapy drug, f
1996 to 2001. In 2001 Nelson was 
diagnosed with lobular cancer in bot
breasts. 

 

rom 

h her 
2007                                    3,000,000.000 

Barbara A. Gleich v. Thompson 
Medical Company, Inc.

On Aug. 30, 1998, plaintiff Barbara 
30s, a sales manager, began taking D
caplets. She followed the instruction
one caplet a day. On Sept. 5, she felt 
nauseous and was stricken …

Gleich, 
exatrim 
s to take 

2007                                       700,000.000 

Martha Nelly Espinoza and Cesar 
Espinoza and Nelly Espinoza, as the 
Executrix of the Estate and Parents of 
Cesar Espinoza v. Donald J. Filip, 
M.D., Lakeside Pharmacy, et al.

A patient with a brain tumor died aft
overdosing on his chemotherapy med
A suit was brought against the dispen
pharmacy and the patient's oncologis
Fulton County. A jury awarded dece

er 
icine. 
sing 
t in 
de… 2007                                       500,000.000 

Jensen v. American Home Products 
Corp. d/b/a Wyeth Ayerst 
Pharmaceuticals Inc. (Common Pleas 
021201202

Products Liability: Prescription $2,000,000 
Settlement: Kidney Dysfunction                                    2,000,000.000 

Moore v. American Home Products 
Inc.

A female suffered heart damage whe
took diet drugs manufactured by the 
defendant company. The plaintiff co
that the defendant failed to warn of t
dangers associated with its product. T
defendant settled with the plaintiff fo
500,000.

n she 

ntended 
he 

he 
r 

2000                                       500,000.000 



Bayer AG

 A class action lawsuit was filed agai
German drug maker. Bayer recalled 
in 2001 after it was allegedly linked 
than 100 deaths. Major health insure
employers and unions purchased Bay
before the recall that could not be us
the drug had been withdrawn from th
market. A Philadelphia Court of Com
Pleas Judge has approved a nationwi
action settlement which may provide
members with as much as $10 millio

nst the 
Baycol 
to more 
rs, 
col 

ed after 
e 
mon 

de class 
 class 
n. 2007                                  10,000,000.000 

Matrixx Corp.

More than 300 people filed a class ac
lawsuit against the markers of the co
remedy Zicam alleging the zinc nasa
caused a loss of sense of smell and ta
Millions of people have used the zinc
gluconate nasal spray without probleg p y p
hundreds of other users felt an intens
burning sensation in their nose, and 
subsequently lost their sense of smel
taste. Only 30% of the latter had som
of smell return. Matrixx has agreed t
$12 million class action settlement. 

tion 
ld 
l spray 
ste. 
 

ms, but ,
e 

l and/or 
e sense 

o pay a 
2007                                  12,000,000.000 

Diageo PLC

During the 1960s the pharmaceutical
division of the Distillers Company 
distributed thalidomide throughout th
United Kingdom. Pregnant women ta
the drug began to produce babies wit
deformities including stunted arms a
The drug was withdrawn in 1961. Di
has finalized a $150 million (GBP) f
settlement with Thalidomide Trust's 
National Advisory Council and Thal
UK set up for those affected by the d

s 

e 
king 
h 
nd legs. 
ageo 
inancial 

idomide 
rug. 2007                                150,000,000.000 



McKesson Corp. to pay $18.7M to 
settle lawsuit against St. Louis-based 
D&K Healthcare Resources.

McKesson Corp., the largest U.S. he
care services company, will pay $18.
million to settle a class action securit
fraud lawsuit filed against St. Louis-
D&K Healthcare Resources, which 
McKesson acquired in 2005.

alth-
7 
ies 
based 

2007                                  18,700,000.000 

Kroger Co.

The Drug Enforcement Agency audi
seven King Soopers pharmacies and 
discovered multiple violations of the
Controlled Substances Act. The Drug
Enforcement Agency filed charges a
the nation's largest retail grocery cha
two of its subsidiaries, King Soopers
City Market. Kroger Co. has agreed 
$7 million settlement as well as start
corporate wide compliance program 
improve their pharmaceutical contro

ted 

 
 

gainst 
in and 
 and 
to pay a 
 a 
to 
ls. 2007                                    7,000,000.000 

Medirate Professional Pharmacy Inc.

The wholesale closed door pharmacyp y
Medicate Long Term Pharmacy distr
controlled substances to customers in
nursing homes and prisons. Medirate
informed the Drug Enforcement 
Administration that 300,000 doses of
controlled substances went missing f
their pharmacy. Charges were filed a
the company for lack of security. Sev
former employees have been charged
felonies related to diverting controlle
substances and Medirate has agreed 
$450,000 settlement.

 dba 
ibutes 
 
 

 several 
rom 
gainst 
eral 
 with 
d 

to pay a 
2007                                       450,000.000 

Serono

The European biotechnology firm ha
guilty to criminal charges over the 
promotion of its drug Serostim, used
physical wasting caused by AIDS. T
conspired with a medical device mak
use a diagnosis that was not approve
U.S. Food and Drug Administration.
has also agreed to pay a $704 million
settlement, including a $137 million 
criminal fine and $567 million in civ

s plead 

 to fight 
hey 
er to 
d by the 
 Serono 
 

il suits. 2007                                704,000,000.000 



Merck Settles Clean Water Act 
Violations at its Montgomery 
County, Pennsylvania 
Pharmaceutical Plant

In one of the most comprehensive 
remediation settlement agreements fo
Eastern District of Pennsylvania, Me
pay $10 million to put into place sys
that will prevent future dangerous 
discharges at their facility. Merck wi
approximately $9 million for extensi
environmental projects

r the 
rck will 
tems 

ll spend 
ve 

2007                                  10,000,000.000 

Texas Jury Awards $253 Million to 
Widow of Vioxx User

A Texas jury has found one the worl
largest pharmaceutical corporations, 
liable for the death of a man who onc
the Merck painkiller Vioxx and has a
the widow of the man more than $25
million in damages

d's 
Merck, 
e took 
warded 
3 

2007                                253,000,000.000 

Products Liability: Prescription 
$51,000,000 Verdict: Heart 
Condition

On August 17,2006 a federal court ju
New Orleans rendered a $51,000,000
verdict against Merck, the manufactu
Vioxx. The Plaintiff, Gerald Barnett

ry in 
 
rer of 

2006                                  51,000,000.000 

Bristol Meyers Squibb Co., Baxter 
Healthcare and 3M

Canadian women with silicone gel b
implants filed a class action lawsuit o
decade ago against the three compan
Over the term of the suit, the focus s
from systemic health problems to ha
scarring, ruptures from the implants.

reast 
ver a 

ies. 
hifted 
rdness, 

2006                                  43,000,000.000 

GlaxoSmithKline Antitrust 
Settlement

With accusations from the U.S. Depa
of Justice, the pharmaceutical giant 
GlaxoSmithKline has agreed to pay a
million settlement for allegedly infla
prices of cancer drugs to maximize p

rtment 

 $150 
ting 
rofits. 2006                                150,000,000.000 



administrator for the estate of time volunteering ordered a prescription

Tiffany Phillips v. Eckerd 
Corporation, et al.

A Lancaster County jury rejected 
defendant's argument that plaintiff sh
have known better than to take medic
without checking the dosage and ord
Eckerd Corporation to pay plaintiff 
$8,000,000…p , , p

ould 
ation 

ered 

2006                                    8,000,000.000 

Florence Glassman v. The Regents of 
the University of California and 
Bishop's Medical Supplies

Glassman, 84, retired, received a 
prescription for compression stockin
the University of California, Mount Z
Wound Clinic, where she was being 
fo…

gs from 
ion 

treated 
2006                                    1,400,000.000 

Patricia Anne Archer v. The Kroger 
Co. and James Ryder Olfson M.D.

On March 29, 2002, plaintiff Patricia
Archer, 65, a part-time housekeeper,
prescribed Zocor by her physician, Ja
Ryder Olfson, to lower her cholester
Archer was already taking an antide…

 Anne 
 was 
mes 

ol. 
2006                                    1,590,000.000 

Richard Marston, as independent 
administrator for the estate of     
Leonard L. Kulisek v. Walgreens Co. 
and James Wilmes

On Jan. 1, 2001, plaintiff's decedent 
Leonard L. Kulisek, 77, a retired 
International Harvester worker who s
time volunteering, ordered a prescription ,   
refill over the phone for gout medica
fro…

pent 
 

tion 
2006                                  31,350,000.000 

Gerald Barnett v. Merck & Co. Inc.

In 1998, plaintiff Gary Barnett, 58, a
FBI agent living in Myrtle Beach, N.
suffered a heart attack and underwen
quintuple bypass surgery. Following
surgery, he again took the prescribe…

 former 
C., 
t 
 the 

2006                                  51,000,000.000 

Martin L. Dunson and Lisa M. Jones 
administrators of the estate of 
Marquis Matthew Dunson, deceased 
v. McNeil-PPC, Inc., and McNeil 
Consumer Healthcare Division of 
McNeil-PPC, Inc. and McNeil 
Consumer & Specialty 
Pharmaceuticals, a division of 
Johnson & Johnson, Inc.

On March 16, 2002, plaintiff's deced
Marquis Dunson, a 12-month old boy
developed a cold. During the ensuing
days, his parents administered Tylen
Infants' Drops formula. 

ent 
, 
 three 

ol's 
2006                                    5,000,000.000 



Renee and Christopher Mirante, 
Individually and as the Parents of 
Madeline Mirante v. Bonneville's 
Pharmacy

A pharmacy admitted providing the w
medication to an 11 month old child,
became very ill as a result. A jury aw
$350,000 to the child and her parents
Defendant disputed the extent of dam

rong 
 who 
arded 
. 
… 2006                                       350,000.000 

Walgreen Co.

The Drug Enforcement Administrati
Federal Bureau of Investigation, and
were investigating the retail drugstor
for allegedly breaking federal laws b
to monitor sales of cold medicines us
make methamphetamine. A Denton 
Walgreen store sold more than 53,00
tablets in one day to one person. New
legislation requires stores to sell cold
medicines behind the pharmacy coun
requires consumers to show a photo 
sign a log. They are limited to 7.5 gr
about 250 30-milligram pills, in a 30g p ,
period. Computer tracking will preve
customers from exceeding the limit b
shopping at multiple stores. Walgree
agreed to pay a $1.3 million settleme

on, the 
 others 
e chain 
y failing 
ed to 

0 
 
 
ter and 

ID and 
ams, or 
-day y
nt 
y 
n has 
nt. 2005                                    1,300,000.000 

CryoLife Inc.

A class action lawsuit was filed again
biomaterial and biosurgical device co
alleging inadequate disclosures. Cryo
donor tissue was associated with a de
patient who received a soft tissue im
during reconstructive knee surgery. D
its inspection, the FDA found numer
significant violations of regulations a
August 2002, the FDA recalled the ti
CryoLife denied any wrongdoing and
liability but has agreed to a $23.3 mi
settlement. 

st the 
mpany 
Life's 
ath of a 

plant 
uring 

ous, 
nd in 
ssue. 
 

llion 
2006                                  23,300,000.000 

Boston Scientific

The U.S. Justice Department filed a l
against the company claiming it illeg
continued to make and sell systems f
implanting stents in 1998 even after 
that a significant percentage of them
defective.

awsuit 
ally 
or 
learning 
 were 

2005                                  74,000,000.000 



g

Eli Lilly & Co.

The pharmaceutical company has ag
a $690 million settlement with consu
The class action lawsuit alleged Eli L
not adequately warn consumers that 
antipsychotic drug Zyprexa could ca
diabetic symptoms.

reed to 
mers. 
illy did 

its 
use 

2006                                  69,000,000.000 

Wyeth Pharmaceuticals

Four Utah women sued the drug com
after they allegedly suffered heart va
damage as a result of taking Pondimi
of the drugs used in the fen phen slim
cocktail. 

pany 
lve 
n, one 
ming 

2006                                    2,200,000.000 

Wyeth Pharmaceuticals

A Pennsylvania jury has awarded tw
former fen-phen users $200 million i
damages for heart problems caused b
diet drug. In February, Wyeth offere
action plaintiffs a 'drop claim' settlem
option of up to $100,000. Even thoug
weight loss medication is still on the
Margie Paul and Elaine Karician wer
awarded $100 million each. 

o 
n 
y the 

d class 
ent 
h the 

 market, 
e 

2005                                200,000,000.000 

Sulzer Medica AG

The company has settled a class actio
lawsuit in regards to faulty hip and k
surgical implants made by a subsidia
avoiding bankruptcy for Sulzer. The 
was settled for $725 million. 

n 
nee 
ry, 
suit 

2006                                725,000,000.000 

Wyeth Pharmaceuticals

Two Utah residents had filed a class 
lawsuit against the company for 
cardiovascular damages from the die
phen-fen. A jury decided the plaintif
should be awarded $5.5 million in da
Phen-fen has been withdrawn from t
market and Wyeth has set aside $21.
billion to resolve litigation.

action 

t drug 
fs 
mages. 

he 
1 

2006                                    5,500,000.000 

Sulzer Medica AG

The company has settled a class actio
lawsuit in regards to faulty hip and k
surgical implants made by a subsidia
avoiding bankruptcy for Sulzer.

n 
nee 
ry, 

2005                                    4,000,000.000 



h d hi h i i il d

Bayer

A settlement has been reached in the
action lawsuit filed on behalf of Can
who took Baycol, a cholesterol-lowe
drug. The suit alleged that the plainti
contracted rhabdomyolysis, a muscle
disease, after taking the drug. 
A $44.5 million settlement has been 

 class 
adians 
ring 
ffs 
 

reached 
2004                                    9,000,000.000 

DuPont Pharmaceuticals Co.

in the class action lawsuit filed on be
consumers who purchased the blood-
thinning medication, Coumadin. The
alleged that the company disseminateThe $25 million settlement has been 

half of 

 suit 
d false granted 2005                                  12,000,000.000 

Servier Canada Inc. et al.

court approval in the class action law
filed on behalf of Canadians (exclud
those residing in Quebec) who inges

suit 
ing 
ted the 2005                                  44,500,000.000 

TAP Pharmaceutical Products

A $150 million settlement has been r
in the class action lawsuit filed in Ma
on behalf of anyone who purchased t
Lupron after Jan. 1, 1985. The suit al
that the company artificially inflated

i f h d hi h i i ilprice of t e rug, w c  s pr mar y 
treat prostate cancer, but is also presc
for endometriosis in women and prem
puberty in children.

eached 
y 2001 
he drug 
leged 
 the 

duse  to 
ribed 
ature 

2005                                150,000,000.000 

Organon USA Inc. & Akzo Nobel 
N.V.

A $36 million settlement has been re
in the nationwide class action lawsui
on behalf of the consumers, state pur
and other end payors of the antidepre
drug, Remeron. The suit alleged that
company improperly listed a new 
"combination therapy" patent with th
Food and Drug Administration in ord
unlawfully extended its monopoly. 

ached 
t filed 
chasers, 
ssant 
 the 

e U.S. 
er to 

2005                                  36,000,000.000 

Bristol-Myers Squibb Co., Baxter 
International Inc.'s healthcare unit, 
3M Co., Dow Chemical Co.'s Union 
Carbide Corp. unit et al.

An $11.3 million settlement has been
reached with the U.S. government as
medical reimbursement for women in
by silicone breast implants. The suit 
filed four years ago by the Departme
Justice. 

 
 
jured 

was 
nt of 

2005                                  11,300,000.000 



h ff d t

GlaxoSmithKline PLC.

A $2.5 million settlement has been re
with the State of New York. The law
alleged that the company had 
misrepresented data on prescribing it
antidepressant drug Paxil to children

ached 
suit 

s 
. 2005                                    2,500,000.000 

McKesson legal saga nears end; $960 
million settlement approved last 
week.

Almost seven years and $1 billion la
McKesson Corp. is ready to close the
on a 1999 corporate accounting scan
led to a $9 billion loss in the compan
market value. While some litigation 

ter, 
 book 

dal that 
y's 
may 2005                                960,000,000.000 

Warner-Lambert

A $60 million settlement has been re
and is pending approval in the class a
lawsuit filed in regards to the compa
of Warner-Lambert's diabetes drug, R
The suit was filed on behalf of purch
Rezulin who reside in Illinois.

ached 
ction 

ny's sale 
ezulin. 

asers of 
2005                                  60,000,000.000 

Metabolife.

A $7.4 million verdict has been reach
the lawsuit filed by Rhea McAllister

ld h ff d tyear-old woman w o su ere  a s rok
result of taking the now banned supp
which contains the drug ephedra. 

ed in 
, a 35-
ke as a 
lement 

2005                                    7,400,000.000 

GlaxoSmithKline.

A $75 million settlement has been re
in the consumer lawsuit filed regardi
charges that the company illegally bl
generic versions of its arthritis drug R
in the United States. 

ached 
ng 
ocked 
elafen 

2005                                  75,000,000.000 



Pfizer, Inc.

A $430 million settlement has been r
in the criminal suit brought by the U
government in regards to the compan
illegal marketing of the epilepsy drug
Neurontin for other unapproved uses
as for migraines and pain. The subsid
Pfizer has agreed to a nationwide cla
action settlement for prescribing the 
epilepsy drug Neurontin for other dis
The U.S. FDA approved Neurontin i
to treat seizures in epilepsy patients. 
thorough investigations, it was disco
the drug was being prescribed 90% o
time to non approved ailments from 
disorder to headaches. The drug 
manufacture is set to pay a $430 mill
nationwide settlement.

eached 
S 
y's 
 

, such 
iary of 

ss 

orders. 
n 1993 
After 
vered 
f the 
bipolar 

ion 
2005                                430,000,000.000 

Will v. Nutraquest Inc.; Phoenix 
Laboratories; General Nutrition ;
Corporation (USDC)

Products Liability: Weight Loss $41,
Verdict: Heart Damageg

195 

2005                                         41,000.000 

Dow Corning.

A settlement of about $24.2 million h
been reached in the class action laws
on behalf of between 2,000 and 3,00
Canadian women who claim their sil
breast implants have caused them he
problems.

as 
uit filed 
0 
icone 
alth 

2005                                         24,200.000 

Taxol.

Bristol-Myers Squibb Co. will distrib
$62.5 million in settlement checks to
patients who took the chemotherapy 
Taxol.

ute 
 cancer 
drug 

2005                                  62,500,000.000 
Davis v. Wyeth Pharmaceuticals Inc. 
(Common Pleas)

Products Liability: Drugs-OTC $100
Settlement: Death

,000 
2005                                       100,000.000 

GlaxoSmithKline.

 A $175 million settlement has been 
and is pending approval in the antitru
action lawsuit filed regarding the com
nonsteroidal anti-inflammatory produ
Relafen. 

reached 
st class 
pany's 
ct 

2005                                175,000,000.000 



g

Fen-Phen maker Wyeth-Ayerst 
Laboratories.

A $1.3 million verdict has been awar
Deborah Hayes who alleged that use
weight-loss drug damaged her heart.
had opted out of a pending class acti
The company still faces approximate
70,000 similar opt-out lawsuits.

ded to 
 of the 
  Hayes 
on suit. 
ly 

2005                                    1,300,000.000 

Cardizem.

A $21 million dollar settlement fund
been created as part of the settlement
class action lawsuit filed on behalf o
consumers who took the heart medic
Cardizem,CD, or any of its generic 
equivalents, between 1998 and the pr
Class members must file their claims
September 23, 2003 in order to be aw
settlement funds. 

 has 
 in the 
f 
ation 

esent. 
 by 
arded 

2005                                  21,000,000.000 

Bristol-Myers Squibb.

Bristol-Myers Squibb.
A $62.5 million settlement has been 
in the class action lawsuit filed again
Bristol-Myers Squibb, the manufactu
the cancer-fighting medicine Taxol. 
alleged that the company conspired t
lower priced generic equivalents of t
breast and ovarian cancer medication
market. The class consists of 400,000
patients who used Taxol between 19
2003, and they are expected to receiv
to $2,600 back. 

reached 
st 
rer of 

The suit 
o keep 
he 
 off the 
 

99 and 
e $400 

2005                                  62,500,000.000 

Bristol-Myers Squibb

A $41.7 million  settlement has been
reached in the antitrust class action f
against BuSpar maker Bristol-Myers
Squibb.  The suit claimed that the co
had conspired with a potential compe
prevent the entry into the market of a
generic version of the drug, which is
treat Generalized Anxiety Disorder a
other disorders, including Alzheimer
Disease.

 
iled 
 
mpany 
titor to 
 
 used to 
nd 
's 

2004                                  41,700,000.000 

Dupree v. Wyeth
Jury Awards $41,195.12 in Compens
Damages

atory 
2004                                         41,000.000 



Dey, Inc.

An $18.5 million dollar settlement ha
reached in the Medicaid fraud settlem
filed against Dey Inc. (a California-b
subsidiary of Merck KGaA)  by the s
Texas and the federal government.  T
claimed that the company falsified p
reports to the Texas Medicaid progra

s been 
ent 

ased 
tate of 
he suit 

rice 
m. 2004                                  18,500,000.000 

Guidant Corp.

A $92 million dollar settlement has b
reached in the lawsuit filed against th
Guidant Corp. subsidiary EndoVascu
Technologies Inc.  The company ple
to 10 felony counts for putting a defe
product,  Ancure Endograft, on the m
Ancure was used to treat abdominal 
aneurysms.  

een 
e 
lar 

d guilty 
ctive 
arket.  

aortic 
2004                                  92,000,000.000 

Rexall Sundown, Inc.

Preliminary approval has been grante
settlement of the class action lawsuit
against Rexall Sundown, Inc. regardi
sale of the company's anti-cellulite dp y
supplement, "Cellasene", which plain
claim violated state and federal laws 
regarding unfair competition and fals
advertising. The company will pay $
million dollars into a Consumer Red
Fund to compensate those who purch
Cellasene.

d in the 
 filed 
ng the 
ietary y
tiffs 

e 
12 
ress 
ased 

2004                                  12,000,000.000 

Cytodyne Technologies

A verdict has been found in the class
lawsuit filed against Cytodyne Techn
on behalf of consumers.  The court h
ordered the company to pay $12,536
the amount identified as "obtained by
of unlawful practice."  The suit alleg
the companies advertisements for its 
ephedra-based Xenadrine RFA-1 die

 action 
ologies 
as 
,820, 
 means 

ed that 

t 2004                                  12,500,000.000 

Bayer Corporation and 
GlaxoSmithKline

The companies have agreed to pay 
settlement amounts totalling more th
million for their fraudulent conduct i
scheme involving the re-labeling of p
to an HMO at deeply discounted pric
then concealing and avoiding their 
obligation to pay millions of dollars 
additional rebates to the Medicaid pr

an $344 
n a 
roducts 
es, and 

in 
ogram. 2004                                344,000,000.000 



Aventis Pharmaceuticals and the 
Andrx Corp.

have agreed to pay $80 million to set
claims of conspiring to prevent a gen
version of a popular blood pressure 
medication, Cardizem CD, from reac
the market.

tle 
eric 

hing 
2004                                  80,000,000.000 

Brochu v. Ortho Pharmaceutical 
Corp., 642 F.2d 652, Prod. Liab. 
Rep. (CCH) ¶8914 (1st Cir. N.H. 
1981)

Mrs. Brochu used this brand of oral 
contraceptive until November 14, 19
next day she suffered a cerebral throm
that initially left her totally paralyzed
left side. 

71; the 
bosis 

 on her 
2004                                       210,000.000 

Skill v. Martinez, 91 F.R.D. 498, 8 
Fed. R. Evid. Serv. (Callaghan) 1372 
(D.N.J. 1981)

Products liability-medical malpractic
action,  Mrs. Skill suffered a cerebra
vascular accident (CVA), commonly
as a stroke, resulting from her ingest
an oral contraceptive pill (Ortho Nov
manufactured by the defendant, Orth
Pharmaceutical Corporation (Ortho).

e 
l 
 known 
ion of 
um), 
o 
 2004                                       600,000.000 

Timm v. Upjohn Co., 624 F.2d 536, 
Prod. Liab. Rep. (CCH) ¶8753 (5th 
Cir. La. 1980), cert. denied 449 U.S. 
1112, 66 L. Ed. 2d 840, 101 S. Ct. 
921 

The plaintiffs, Deborah and Robert T
filed this diversity action in the distri
for personal injuries to Deborah Tim
consequential damages from those in
allegedly caused by her use of defend
The Upjohn Company's drug Cleocin
jury in the United States District Cou
the Eastern District of Louisiana fou
Upjohn negligent in its marketing of
; it further found that the negligence 
proximate cause of Deborah Timm's 
injuries. Deborah Timm's damages w
at $195,000 and her husband Robert'
damages were set at $115,000.

imm, 
ct court 
m, and 
juries, 
ant 
.1 A 
rt for 

nd 
 Cleocin 
was a 

ere set 
s 

1980                                       250,000.000 
Watkins v United States US Dist Ct, 
D SC, No 81-1029-1 (June 27, 1984) 
27 ATLA L Rep 462 (Dec 1984) 
[$152,740]; 1984                                       153,000.000 

Reyes v. Wyeth Laboratories, 498 
F.2d 1264, 19 Fed. R. Serv. 2d 
(Callaghan) 174 (5th Cir. Tex. 1974) 1974                                       310,000.000 



Stavro v Upjohn ED Mich, No 77-
1761 (March 17, 1982) 25 ATLA L 
Rep 323 (Sept 1982) 2003                                       200,000.000 

Needham v. White Laboratories, Inc., 
639 F.2d 394, Prod. Liab. Rep. 
(CCH) ¶8875, 7 Fed. R. Evid. Serv. 
(Callaghan) (7th Cir. Ill. 1981) 1981                                       500,000.000 

Sterling Drug, Inc. v. Yarrow, 408 
F.2d 978 (8th Cir. S.D. 1969) .

Appellee claimed that her vision had
permanently damaged by use of a 
prescription drug manufactured and s
appellant for use in treatment of rheu
arthritis and other diseases.

 been 

old by 
matoid 

1969                                       800,000.000 

Boutte v United States US Dist Ct, 
MD Fla, No 79-643 Civ T-H (Dec 6, 
1983) 27 ATLA L Rep 462 (Dec 
1984) ) 2003                                       180,000.000 

Stevens v. Parke, Davis & Co., 9 Cal. 
3d 51, 107 Cal. Rptr. 45, 507 P.2d 
653, 94 A.L.R.3d 1059 (1973) 

Liability for overpromoting a drug [j
verdict against both drug manufactur
prescribing physician 

ury 
er and 

1973                                       978,000.000 
Glass v Phillips Roxane Cal, Los 
Angeles County Super Ct, No C-270-
762 (Dec 12, 1983) 1983                                       678,000.000 

Mahr v. G. D. Searle & Co., 72 Ill. 
App. 3d 540, 28 Ill. Dec. 624, 390 
N.E.2d 1214, Prod. Liab. Rep. 
(CCH) ¶8636 (1st Dist. 1979) 1979                                       500,000.000 

Wooderson v. Ortho Pharmaceutical 
Corp., 235 Kan. 387, 681 P.2d 1038, 
Prod. Liab. Rep. (CCH) ¶10100 
(1984), 

Carol Wooderson lost both kidneys t
blood disorder caused by birth contro
and underwent two kidney transplant
jury awarded $4.75 million. The 
manufacturers subsequently reduced
level of estrogen in birth control pills
added consumer information to their 
packaging.

o a 
l pills 
s. The 

 the 
 and 

1984                                    4,750,000.000 



Givens v. Lederle, 556 F.2d 1341, 2 
Fed. R. Evid. Serv. (Callaghan) 387 
(5th Cir. Fla. 1977) 

This is a consolidated products liabil
case, with cross-appeal for additur, 
involving the Sabin oral polio vaccin

ity 

e. 1977                                       250,000.000 

Pays $138 million. Class action was 
filed by U.S. investors 

That represents what the company will pay 
after insurance claims are resolved, with the 
total settlement worth $138 million. It is one 
of the largest amounts paid out by a 
Canadian company involved in a securities 
lawsuit.                                138,000,000.000 

Cobalis settles outstanding litigation 
with Gryphon Master Fund, L.P.

The settlement, which relates to two 
investments in Cobalis totaling $1.6 
that were made by Gryphon in Septe
2003, includes an agreed judgment to
a maximum of $1.6 million. 

million 
mber 
taling 

2006                                    1,600,000.000 

$$89 Million Proposed Class Action 
Settlement Provides Consumers and 
Insurers With Money Back for 
Celebrex and Bextra Purchases and 
Reimbursements

The settlement in the case called In r
Bextra and Celebrex Marketing, Sale
Practices, and Product Liability Litig
No. 05-CV-01669, MDL No. 1699, p
in the United States District Court fo
Northern District of California, will p
a Settlement Fund of $89 million to b
a class of consumers and insurance 
companies or other en 

e 
s 
ation, 
ending 
r the 
rovide 
enefit 

1981                                  89,000,000.000 

O’Gilvie v. International Playtex, 
821 F.2d 1438 (10th Cir. 1987)

O’Gilvie died from Toxic Shock Syn
after using Playtex super-absorbent 
tampons. The jury’s $11.2 million ve
led to the removal from the market o
Playtex’s super-absorbent tampons a
addition of warnings to packaging.

drome 

rdict 
f 
nd 

1987                                         11,200.000 

Graham v. Wyeth Labs, 666 F.Supp. 
1483 (D. Kan. 1987). 

Michelle Graham had a severe neuro
reaction to Wyeth Labs’ DPT vaccin
suffered severe brain damage. The ju
awarded $15 million. Wyeth thereaft
purified the vaccine

logical 
e and 
ry 
er 

1987                                115,000,000.000 



g

Wyeth to pay $134.5 M in HR law 
suit

As a result of a law suit filed by thre
Nevada, USA, women against drug m
Wyeth, alleging that its hormone 
replacement products had been the c
their breast cancer, the jury hearing t
found in favor of the plaintiffs, awar
damages totaling $134.5 million

e 
ajor 

ause of 
he case 
ding 

2008                                135,000,000.000 

State of Wisconsin various 
Pharmaceutical Companies

The money has come in relatively small 
amounts, but Wisconsin has picked up more 
than $11 million in the past three years from 
settlements with pharmaceutical companies 
over alleged overpricing of prescription 
drugs and marketing abuses.                                  11,000,000.000 

Businessman Exposed Problems 
With Quest Subsidiary's Blood Test 
Kits; Led to $302 Million Settlemen 

The impetus for the massive federal 
investigation that led to today's $302 million 
settlement by                                302,000,000.000 

DuPont Settlement Finalized 

A class-action lawsuit against DuPon
finalized in February 2005, resulting
$108 million settlement (see EBN V
No. 11 for more on the tentative settl
DuPont was charged with polluting t
drinking water of several Ohio and W

t was 
 in a 
ol. 13, 
ement). 
he 

2005                                108,000,000.000 

Whistleblower Case Against New 
Jersey Hospital for Medicare Fraud 
Settles for $1.75 Million

St. Joseph Healthcare System Inc., has 
agreed to pay $1.75 million to the federal 
government to settle a whistleblower lawsuit 
that alleged the Paterson, New Jersey, 
hospital engaged in Medicare fraud by 
improperly inflating its Medicare 
reimbursement claims                                    1,750,000.000 
Products Liability: Prescription $5,500,000 
Verdict: Death

                                   5,500,000.000 

javascript:showInfoWin(3652,'CSI')
javascript:showInfoWin(162599,'CSI')


Wyeth Pharmaceuticals

Some 60,000 plaintiffs in the class ac
against the makers of Fen-Phen were
'drop claim' settlement options. The 
expedited option offered $20,000 per
while the grid option offered $5,250 
$200,000 based on the severity of the
condition, plus an additional $100,00
clients who undergo heart-valve repl
surgery by 2010

tion 
 given 

 claim, 
to 
ir 
0 for 
acement 

2005                                  20,000,000.000 

Clepper v. Wyeth, et al
Products Liability: Weight Loss : He
Damage

art 
2004                                         48,000.000 

Ceballos v. Bayer A.G.; Smithkline 
Beecham Corp. d/b/a 
Glaxosmithkline; Glaxosmithkline 
PLC (USDC MDL 1431)

Products Liability: Prescription $48,000 
Verdict: Heart Damage                                         48,000.000 

Lyons, Estate of v. Janssen 
Pharmaceutical (Circuit 94-L-324)

Products Liability: Prescription $899,000 
Settlement: Death

                               899,000,000.000 
Wakefield, Estate of v. Warner-
Lambert n/k/a Pfizer Inc. (District CJ (
2000-4654)

Products Liability: Prescription 876,000 
Verdict: Death                                       876,000.000 

Sanchez v. Parke-Davis Co.
Products Liability: Prescription $11,5
Verdict: Death

50,000 
2008                                  11,600,000.000 

Hunt v. DeJulian D.D.S.; Johnson 
D.D.S. (Superior NO67967)

Products Liability: Weight Loss Prod
$8,000,000 Verdict: Avascular Necro

ucts 
sis 2006                                    8,000,000.000 

Moore v. American Home Products 
Inc.

the FDA and the defendant were fou
contributorily negligent

nd 
2006                                       237,000.000 

Lovett v. Wyeth-Ayerst Laboratories; 
American Home Products Inc.

Products Liability: Prescription $500,000 
Settlement: Heart Damage

                                      500,000.000 

Brown, Estate of v. Glaxo Wellcome 
Inc.; 

Products Liability: Prescription $23,3
Verdict: Heart Damage

62,000 

2006                                  23,000,000.000 

Arkansas v. Bayer
Products Liability: Prescription $1,90
Verdict: Death

7,460 
2005                                    2,000,000.000 



All 50 states sued the pharmaceutica
company, claiming it overcharged fo
used in cancer chemotherapy.The $5
settlement for the medical center was
largest per-capita award for a state ho
from the company. In addition, the st
Department of Human Services Divi
Medical Services won $175,443 and
Arkansas Employee Benefits Divisio
received $64,976.

l 
r a drug 
41,495 
 the 
spital 
ate 
sion of 
 the 
n 

2005                                       541,000.000 
Alabama's Winning Streak 
Continues: Jury Hits Novartis with 
$78.4 Million Verdict CLINICAL TRIAL RESEARCH; 

Vioxx Settlement Announced 2004                                  78,400,000.000 

Alabama's Winning Streak 
Continues: Jury Hits Novartis and 
GSK with $114,242,233

Sandoz was the first generic drug com
to face the dread Alabama home field
advantage. Alabama's lead trial 
counsel—Jere Beasley of the plaintif
Beasley, Allen, Crow, Methvin, Port
Miles—told us that the generic indus
regarded the trial as a test case, so he
expecting to step up settlement talks 
wake of the verdict. (Of the 70 drug 
companies sued by the state in 2005,
have settled. Beasley told us he's in a
negotiations with another 15. Anothe
defendants have June trial dates.)

pany 
 

fs firm 
is & 
try 
's 
in the 

 seven 
ctive 
r three 

2004                                114,000,000.000 



Recalled Guidant defibrillator claim 
settlement

Attorney General Troy King today 
announced a second major victory in
litigation against drug companies for
massive overcharges to the Alabama
Medicaid Agency.  A jury in Montgo
County Circuit Court returned a verd
favor of the State of Alabama, findin
defendants, GlaxoSmithKline and No
Pharmaceuticals Corp. liable for a to
$114,247,233, of which $80,989,539
from GlaxoSmithKline and $33,257,
from Novartis. 

 his 
 
 
mery 
ict in 
g 
vartis 

tal of 
 is 
694 is 

2003                                114,250,000.000 
Plaintiffs Obtain $240 Million Amen
Settlement In Guidant Defibrillators 
Products Liability Litigation 

ded 

2002                                240,000,000.000 

"Guidant Corp. pays $92.4 million 
settlement with the U.S. Dept."                                  92,400,000.000 

82 Year Old Awarded $6 Million in 
SJS Lawsuit

Eight of 12 states that sued Eli Lily & Co 
over alleged off-label promotion of it's 
antipsychotic drug Zyprexa, have reached a 
settlement with the pharmaceutical 
company.

While the terms of the settlements are 
confidential, West Virginia's settlement is 
reportedly worth $2.5 million. 

                                   2,500,000.000 
Merck, Schering Settle Vytorin Zetia 
Class Action 2002                                    6,000,000.000 

Bausch & Lomb Lens Cleaner 
Settlements Top $250 Million So Far 2000                                    5,400,000.000 



Bausch & Lomb has reportedly settle
almost 600 lawsuits stemming from 
antifungal infections caused by their 
cleaner ReNu with MoistureLoc. Wh
there are dozens more lawsuits pendi
Associated Press reports, the cost so 
upward of $250 million. 

d 

lens 
ile 
ng, the 
far is 

2000                                250,000,000.000 

Johnson & Johnson

The pharmaceutical company, Johns
Johnson has been fined $4.5 million 
West Virginia circuit judge Martin G
for false and misleading promotion o
drugs Duragesic, a painkiller, and Ri
an antipsychotic. 

on & 
by 
aughan 
f their 
sperdal, 

2000                                    4,500,000.000 

IFCO Systems Enters Into Record 
$20.7 Million Settlement of Claims 
Related to Employment of Illegal 
Aliens

A record corporate settlement in an 
investigation of the employment of i
aliens by IFCO Systems North Amer
(IFCO), was announced by Andrew T
Baxter, Acting United States Attorne, g
the Northern District of New York; J
Torres, Acting Assistant Secretary of
Homeland Security for Immigration 
Customs Enforcement (ICE); and 
Superintendent Harry J. Corbitt, New
State Police. IFCO, headquartered in
Houston, Texas, is the largest pallet 
management services company in the
States. IFCO has agreed to pay $20.7
million dollars in civil forfeitures and
penalties over four years, making thi
largest corporate settlement in a wor
enforcement case to date .

llegal 
ica 
. 

y for y
ohn P. 
 
and 

 York 
 

 United 
 
 

s the 
k site 

2009                                  21,000,000.000 

GSK Reaches Potential $28 Million 
Settlement over Defective Paxil 
Tablets

GlaxoSmithKline has reached a tenative $28 
million settlement in a class action lawsuit 
over manufacturing defects in certain tablets 
of their best selling antidepressant Paxil. 

                                 28,000,000.000 



Wyeth to Pay Amputee $6.7 Million 
in Landmark Case

Diana Levine, who sued the drug maker 
Wyeth alleging she lost an arm to gangrene 
after receiving a shot of an anti-nausea 
medicine to treat her migraine, has won her 
case. The Supreme Court today upheld the 
award for $6.7 million.                                    6,700,000.000 

Johnson & Johnson

The family of a 38 year old woman, 
died from an overdose of fentanyl, af
using the defective duragesic pain pa
been awarded $16.6 million. The Ch
jury ruled that subsidiaries of Johnso
Johnson are liable.

who 
ter 
tch, has 
icago 
n & 

2005                                  16,600,000.000 

CVS, America's Largest Pharmacy 
Chain, Pays Nearly $37 Million to 
Settle Federal and State Generic 
Drug Switching Charges

CVS Corporation, which claims to b
America's largest pharmacy chain, ha
nearly $37 million to settle the nation
retail pharmacy drug switching case.
allegedly charged the government up
percent more for Medicaid patients b
illegally changing generic Zantac(R)g y g g g (
prescriptions from tablets to higher p
capsules, according to a multi-state 
complaint pursued by whistleblower 
attorneys Michael I. Behn and Linda
Wyetzner .

e 
s paid 
's first 

 CVS 
 to 400 
y 
 )
riced 

 
2008                                  37,000,000.000 

Otsuka to Pay More Than $4 Million 
to Resolve Off-Label Marketing 
Allegations Involving Abilify

Otsuka American Pharmaceutical Inc
U.S. subsidiary of Japanese pharmac
manufacturer Otsuka Pharmaceutical
Ltd
has agreed to pay more than $4 milli
resolve allegations that it marketed A
an atypical antipsychotic drug, for "o
label" uses, the Justice Department 
announced.

., the 
eutical 
 Co., 

on to 
bilify, 
ff-

2008                                    4,000,000.000 

Alfred Civarelli and James Celedonia 
v. Mickey Burke, T/D/B/A Mickey 
Burke's Stables, Barry Betts, D.V.M., 
T/D/B/A Hickory Ridge Equin Clinic 
and Hood Pharmacy, A West 
Virginia Corporation

Plaintiffs Alfred Civarelli, 60s, busin
owner, and James Celedonia, 50s, bu
owner, each owned a racehorse, whic
became ill on May 19, 2000 followin
customary pre-race injection of vitam

ess 
siness 
h 
g a 
in… 2006                                                        -   



CHIRON; 
Pharma announces settlement in HIV 
patent dispute with Roche

Under the terms of the settlement agr
which covers clinical diagnostics and
screening, Roche irrevocably stipula
the validity and enforceability of the
In addition, Chiron will retain all fun
by Roche while the matter was in dis
Chiron will also receive a lump-sum 
payment of $78 million in lieu of roy
beyond January 1, 2005. Roche may
under the terms of the agreement to o
partial refund and revert to paying ro
on the sales of its products in North 
America.

eement, 
 blood 

tes to 
 patent. 
ds paid 
pute. 

alties 
 elect 
btain a 
yalties 

2004                                  78,000,000.000 

Bayer Healthcare in $97.5 mlllion 
kickback settlement

Diabetic supply maker Bayer Health
unit of Bayer AG (BAYG.DE: Quote
Profile, Research, Stock Buzz), has a
to pay $97.5 million to settle allegati
it paid kickbacks to several diabetic 
suppliers and caused them to submit pp
Medicare claims, the U.S. Justice 
Department said.

care, a 
, 
greed 
ons that 

false 

2008                                  98,000,000.000 

Bayer Agrees To Pay U.S. $257 
Million In Drug Fraud

In the largest Medicaid fraud settlement, 
Bayer agreed yesterday to pay the 
government $257 million and pleaded guilty 
to a criminal charge after engaging in what 
federal prosecutors said was a scheme to 
overcharge for the antibiotic Cipro.                                257,000,000.000 

GlaxoSmithKline: A $175 million 
settlement

A $175 million settlement has been r
and is pending approval in the antitru
action lawsuit filed regarding the com
nonsteroidal anti-inflammatory produ
Relafen. 

eached 
st class 
pany's 
ct 

2004                                175,000,000.000 

Boston IVF. - A $108,000 verdict

 A $108,000 verdict has been reache
lawsuit filed by Richard Gladu of De
Gladu filed the suit claiming that the
had violated its contract by impregna
wife without his consent.   

d in the 
nnis.  
 clinic 
ting his 

2004                                       108,000.000 



Brooke Army Medical Center: An 
$8.1 million settlement

An $8.1 million settlement has been 
in the lawsuit filed on behalf of the f
Marvin Moore. The suit alleged that 
medical mistakes made by the defend
Moore was left in a vegetative state 
following a car accident which occur
March 19, 2002.  

reached 
amily of 
due to 
ant, 

red on 
2004                                    8,100,000.000 

 X-Ray LTD et al. - A $800,000 y ,
verdict

A $800,000 verdict has been reached
lawsuit filed by 37-year-old Monica 
who claimed that because a cancerou
growth in her breast was not properly
diagnosed, it spread to her liver.  The
found that Dr. Kenneth L. Sandock a
Ray LTD were 60% responsible, Dr.
Duarte and Arizona Community Phy
were 20% responsible, and that Ocho
herself responsible for the remaining
due to the fact that she either misund
or ignored instructions to follow up wg p
primary care doctor.   

 in the 
Ochoa 
s 
 
 jury 
nd X-
 Irene 
sicians 
a 
 20% 
erstood 
ith her 

2004                                       800,000.000 

PeaceHealth: A $1.1 million verdict

A $1.1 million verdict has been reach
the lawsuit filed by Lori Hughes, wh
year-old daughter Jill Dieringer died
bacterial meningococcal disease in F
2001 at Sacred Heart Medical Center
jury found PeaceHealth, the owner o
medical center, to have been 100 per
negligent in "one or more of the way
claimed."  

ed in 
ose 19-
 of 
ebruary 
. The 
f the 
cent 
s 

2004                                    1,100,000.000 

CHATTEM INC: Dexatrim Claims 
Resolved for $13.25M in Sept. 2008

COMPANIES: Chattem Inc. Chattem
in September 2008, resolved all Dex
cases pending against it for US$13,2
of which US$2,545,000 was funded 
the proceeds of the Dexatrim settlem
trust.

, Inc., 
atrim 
50,000 
from 
ent 

2008                                  13,300,000.000 

Fen-Phen maker Wyeth-Ayerst 
Laboratories:   A $1.3 million verdict

  A $1.3 million verdict has been awa
Deborah Hayes who alleged that use
weight-loss drug damaged her heart.
had opted out of a pending class acti
The company still faces approximate
70,000 similar opt-out lawsuits.   

rded to 
 of the 
  Hayes 
on suit. 
ly 

2003                                    1,300,000.000 



Colorado Department of Health Care 
Policy and Financing: $10 million 
Settlement

A $10 million settlement has been re
in the lawsuit filed by Kaiser Perman
The suit alleged that the department 
knowingly underpaid them for care o
income patients by the amount of $1
million between 1996 and 2001.  

ached 
ente. 

f low-
4 

2003                                  10,000,000.000 

Dangerous Diabetes Drug - 
$2,500,000 Settlement

Dangerous Diabetes Drug - $2,500,0
Settlement
Our pharmaceutical injury lawyers 
successfully recovered $2,500,000 o
of a 63-year-old Sacramento woman
was prescribed a diabetes drug that r
in liver failure and the need for a live
transplant.  The drug had been appro
the FDA, but was later recalled.  The
maker initially claimed that the drug
safe.  However, our attorneys were a
demonstrate that the manufacturer kn
about problems with impaired liver fp p
but never adequately warned doctors
public about this side effect, and lim
mention of possible liver damage to 
“fine print” of its package insert.  Be
of the manufacturer’s failure to tell 
prescribing doctors about the problem
client’s physicians were unaware tha
liver failure was due to the drug – de
an accurate diagnosis for almost six m
by which time her condition had bec
threatening.

00 

n behalf 
 who 
esulted 
r 
ved by 
 drug 
 was 
ble to 
ew 
unction, ,
 or the 
ited any 
the 
cause 

, our 
t her 
laying 

onths, 
ome life-

****                                    2,500,000.000 

The Norman Regional Hospital 
Authority, OK. - A $25 million 
settlement

A $25 million settlement has been re
and is pending approval in the class a
lawsuit filed on behalf of more than 
plaintiffs. The suit alleges that the ho
Dr. Jerry Lewis, M.D., and anestheti
Hill helped to spread the Hepatitis vi
reusing needles when administering 
intravenous pain medicine to patients
through heparin locks.  

ached 
ction 

1,000 
spital, 

st James 
rus by 

 
2003                                  25,000,000.000 



Humana Inc. - A $100 million 
settlement

  A $100 million settlement has been
reached in the class action lawsuit fil
behalf of 1,900 Tri-State physicians 
Academy of Medicine.  The suit was
against four health insurers alleging 
companies had conspired to use illeg
anticompetitive practices to suppress
reimbursements to local doctors.  

 
ed on 
and the 
 filed 
that the 
al and 
 

2003                                100,000,000.000 

Aetna et al. – A $400-$450 million 
Settlement

  Aetna.  Final approval had been gra
the $400-$450 million settlement of 
class action lawsuit filed on behalf o
than 700,000 physicians.  The suit cl
that the defendants had "violated con
and defrauded doctors in violation of
federal Racketeer Influenced and Co
Organization Act (RICO)". The settl
calls for improvements to physician-
business practices and a National Adp y
Committee of Practicing Physicians 
provide advice to Aetna on issues of 
importance to physicians.  

nted to 
the 
f more 
aimed 
tracts 
 the 
rrupt 
ement 
related 
visory 
to 

2003                                400,000,000.000 

Intrepid of North Carolina Inc. - A 
$685,000 settlement

A $685,000 settlement has been reac
the federal lawsuit filed by the U.S. 
Department of Health and Human Se
alleging Medicaid fraud. The settlem
requires that the company be monito
the U.S. Department of Health and H
Services for a period of five years.  

hed in 

rvices 
ent also 
red by 
uman 

2003                                       685,000.000 



Stanford Hospital and Palo Alto 
Medical Clinic - A $70 million 
verdict

  A $70 million verdict has been foun
the lawsuit filed on behalf of the fam
year-old Michael Cook. The suit clai
that the Hospital staff gave Michael a
standard blood screening test for met
disorders when he was only 4 hours 
however in order to detect disorders,
should not be given for 24 hours. Mi
suffered brain damage and developm
disorders due to the fact that his diso
known as phenylketonuria, or PKU, 
diagnosed immediately, and therefor
treatment was delayed.  

d in 
ily of 9-
med 
 
abolic 
old, 
 the test 
chael 
ental 
rder, 
was not 
e 

2003                                  70,000,000.000 

HealthSouth Corp. - A $1.4 million

A $1.4 million jury verdict has been 
in the lawsuit filed on behalf of Dr. H
Schilling. The suit claimed that Dr. 
Schilling, former director of medical
services at HealthSouth Houston 
Rehabilitation Institute, was fired aft
refused to illegally drum up patients 
center. The jury found that the comp
violated state and federal law by aski
Schilling to keep patients hospitalize
they should have been discharged, an
admit patients who didn't need treatm

found 
elen 

 

er she 
for the 
any 
ng 
d when 
d to 
ent.  2003                                    1,400,000.000 

Cigna Corp. – A $540 million dollar 
settlement

Preliminary approval has been grante
$540 million dollar settlement in the
action lawsuit filed on behalf of the n
700,000 doctors, claiming that Cigna
chronically skimped on doctor's paym
The settlement includes $400 million
spent on internal changes, as well as 
$70 million for payments to doctors 
claims up to 12 years old. The settlem
also allows for $55 million to be paid
attorneys' fees and $15 million for cr
health care foundation. The final app
hearing will be held on December 18

d to the 
 class 
ation's 
 had 
ents. 

 to be 
at least 
for 

ent 
 in 
eating a 
roval 
, 2003.  2003                                540,000,000.000 



,

Cardizem - A $21 million dollar 
settlement

A $21 million dollar settlement fund
been created as part of the settlement
class action lawsuit filed on behalf o
consumers who took the heart medic
Cardizem! CD, or any of its generic
equivalents, between 1998 and the pr
Class members must file their claims
September 23, 2003 in order to be aw
settlement funds.  

 has 
 in the 
f 
ation 
 
esent. 
 by 
arded 

2003                                  21,000,000.000 

Tenet Healthcare Corp. - A $54 
million settlement

A $54 million settlement has been re
in the lawsuit filed against Tenet Hea
Corp, Redding Medical Center and T
HealthSystems Hospitals Inc. The su
filed by the federal government, claim
that two doctors had performed unne
heart procedures. The settlement wil
all unnecessary heart procedures alle
performed at Redding Medical Cente
between 1997 and 2002, which that w
billed to Medicare, Medicaid and the
military's Tricare program. 

ached 
lthcare 
enet 
it was 

ing 
cessary 
l cover 
gedly 
r 
ere 

 
2003                                  54,000,000.000 

Federal Government, Touchette 
Regional Hospital - A $19 million 
verdict

A $19 million verdict has been found
lawsuit filed against the federal gove
and Touchette Regional Hospital in 
Centreville, Illinois regarding deficie
procedures at the hospital. The verdi
be paid to Kimberly Coleman of Bel
whose 5-year-old son developed brai
damage and cerebral palsy as a resul
doctor improperly using a vacuum ex
while attempting to deliver her son J
July 19, 1998.  

 in the 
rnment 

nt birth 
ct will 
leville 
n 
t of a 
tractor 

avan on 
2003                                  19,000,000.000 



g

Bristol-Myers Squibb - A $62.5 
million Settlement

A $62.5 million settlement has been 
in the class action lawsuit filed again
Bristol-Myers Squibb, the manufactu
the cancer-fighting medicine Taxol. 
alleged that the company conspired t
lower priced generic equivalents of t
breast and ovarian cancer medication
market. The class consists of 400,000
patients who used Taxol between 19
2003, and they are expected to receiv
to $2,600 back.  

reached 
st 
rer of 

The suit 
o keep 
he 
 off the 
 

99 and 
e $400 

2003                                  62,500,000.000 

 GlaxoSmithKline: $1 Million 
Settlement

Jul. 9--Hundreds of thousands of peo
nationwide who received the Lyme d
vaccine have received what lawyers 
an impressive settlement. 
But if you are one of the recipients o
Lymerix shots, don't bother looking 
check in the mail. 
The benefits from an agreement fina
last week with the vaccine's manufac
SmithKline Beecham Corp., now 
GlaxoSmithKline P.L.C., are not mo
unless you are one of the plaintiffs' 
attorneys, who will split more than $
million. 

ple 
isease 
labeled 

f 
for a 

lized 
turer, 

netary -- 

1 

****                                    1,000,000.000 

Northwest Medical Center - $1.1 
million has been awarded

$1.1 million has been awarded to Ro
Lund in the civil suit he filed against
Northwest Medical Center. Lund file
lawsuit after claiming he had been fa
imprisoned at the hospital for more t
seven days in 1993. On November 2
Lund's wife called the police, allegin
Lund had threatened her life. Lund w
admitted for emergency mental exam
and treatment against his will. Accor
the suit, "the allegations which were 
basis for Lund's involuntary commitm
were false," and state law required th
discharged within five days.  

y E. 
 
d the 
lsely 
han 
3, 1993, 
g that 
as 
ination 
ding to 
the 

ent 
at he be 

2003                                    1,100,000.000 



Bristol-Myers Squibb - A $41.7 
Million  Settlement

A $41.7 million  settlement has been
reached in the antitrust class action f
against BuSpar maker Bristol-Myers
Squibb.  The suit claimed that the co
had conspired with a potential compe
prevent the entry into the market of a
generic version of the drug, which is
treat Generalized Anxiety Disorder a
other disorders, including Alzheimer
Disease.   

 
iled 
 
mpany 
titor to 
 
 used to 
nd 
's 

2003                                  41,700,000.000 

Guidant Corp. - $92 million dollar 
settlement

A $92 million dollar settlement has b
reached in the lawsuit filed against th
Guidant Corp. subsidiary EndoVascu
Technologies Inc.  The company ple
to 10 felony counts for putting a defe
product,  Ancure Endograft, on the m
Ancure was used to treat abdominal 
aneurysms.   

een 
e 
lar 

d guilty 
ctive 
arket.  

aortic 
2003                                  92,000,000.000 

Rexall Sundown, Inc. - $12 Million 
Settlement

Preliminary approval has been grante
settlement of the class action lawsuit
against Rexall Sundown, Inc. regardi
sale of the company's anti-cellulite d
supplement, "Cellasene", which plain
claim violated state and federal laws 
regarding unfair competition and fals
advertising. The company will pay $
million dollars into a Consumer Red
Fund to compensate those who purch
Cellasene.  

d in the 
 filed 
ng the 
ietary 
tiffs 

e 
12 
ress 
ased 

2003                                  12,000,000.000 

Cytodyne Technologies – A 
$12,536,820 Verdict

A verdict has been found in the class
lawsuit filed against Cytodyne Techn
on behalf of consumers.  The court h
ordered the company to pay $12,536
the amount identified as "obtained by
of unlawful practice."  The suit alleg
the companies advertisements for its 
ephedra-based Xenadrine RFA-1 die
products were deceptive.   

 action 
ologies 
as 
,820, 
 means 

ed that 

t 
2003                                  12,540,000.000 



Bayer Corporation and 
GlaxoSmithKline - $344 million 
settlement

have agreed to pay settlement amoun
totalling more than $344 million for 
fraudulent conduct in a scheme invol
the re-labeling of products to an HM
deeply discounted prices, and then 
concealing and avoiding their obliga
pay millions of dollars in additional r
to the Medicaid program. 

ts 
their 
ving 
O at 

tion to 
ebates 

2003                                344,000,000.000 

Brooke Army Medical Center - $16.6 
million dollar verdict

A $16.6 million dollar verdict has be
awarded to Rebecca Bowman and he
in the malpractice suit filed against B
Army Medical Center, and Northeas
Methodist Hospital, as well as one of
doctors, Rene B. Lopez. The jury fou
the defendants were liable for failing
detect Bowman's heart disorder when
was admitted to their emergency roo
September and October 1998. 

en 
r family 
rooke 

t 
 its 
nd that 
 to 
 she 

ms in 
2003                                  16,600,000.000 

$1.86 million drug settlement to be 
given to Illinois clinics

A $1.86 million settlement reached w
makers of the prostate cancer drug L
will be distributed to 19 health clinic
state, Attorney General Lisa Madiga
office announced Thursday.

The settlement ends a 2005 lawsuit c
the companies published fraudulent p
for the drug, causing government pro
to overpay hundreds of millions of d

ith 
upron 
s in the 
n's 

laiming 
rices 
grams 

ollars.
2006                                    1,900,000.000 

Victory Memorial Hospital - $4.2 
million dollar verdict

A $4.2 million dollar verdict has bee
in a suit filed on behalf of the family
man who died of a heart attack at 
Waukegan's Victory Memorial Hosp
The family Raymond Amadei allege
did not receive proper care on Septem
22, 1999, when he went to the hospit
emergency room complaining of che

n found 
 of a 

ital. 
d that he 

ber 
al's 
st pains. 2003                                    4,200,000.000 



( ) j y

 Polio Vaccine Victim Wins $22.5 
million Lawsuit Against Big Pharma

concluded that pharmaceutical comp
Lederle Laboratories was responsible
injury to a man who contracted polio
vaccine 30 years ago, and ordered it 
him $22.5 million.                 Domini
Tenuto became infected with polio in
shortly after his daughter received a 
made by Lederle from a live polio vi
Tenuto alleged that he had been expo
the live virus while changing his dau
diaper.                                  Accordin
the Centers for Disease Control and 
Prevention, a total of 144 people in t
United States became infected with p
from live vaccines between 1980 and
While the majority of these were the
recipients themselves, the number in
51 who contracted the disease upon c
with a vaccinated individual.             
Tenuto became paralyzed from the dp y
and ended up spending months in int
care, breathing through a hospital ve
Even after two years of rehabilitative
therapy, he remained partially paraly
to this day cannot get around withou
wheelchair. Because the Wall Street 

any 
 for the 
 from a 
to pay 
ck 
 1979, 

vaccine 
rus. 
sed to 
ghter's 
g to 

he 
olio 
 1998. 

 vaccine 
cludes 
ontact 
              
isease 
ensive 
ntilator. 
 
zed and 
t a 
office ****                                  22,500,000.000 

Attorney General's office recovers 
$802,000 in drug company 
settlement 

Arkansas will get $802,000 as part o
settlement with a pharmaceutical com
Attorney General Mark Pryor announ
Friday. 

The money is part of a national $100
settlement with Mylan Laboratories. 

f a legal 
pany, 
ced 

 million 
2001                                       802,000.000 



Wyeth

Woman wins $43 million medical la
Leg cramps, breast pain and yeast in
Those were the side effects listed on 
Rowatt's bottle of Premarin, a drug s
started using in 1991 to treat menopa
symptoms.
But almost a decade later she develo
breast cancer, and a chronic fear of d
and pills.

Two weeks ago a jury found in favor
Rowatt and two other Nevada wome
issued a $134 million judgment again
pharmaceutical giant Wyeth. The $4
million in compensatory and punitive
damages the jury awarded Rowatt ca
bring back her health. But, she says i
send a message to any women who m
be on the combination estrogen g
progesterone pill, now called Prempr

wsuit 
fections.
Arlene 
he 
use 

ped 
octors 

 of 
n, and 
st 

3 
 

n't 
t can 
ay still 

o.
2007                                  43,000,000.000 

Glaxo, Novartis Should Pay $814 
Million, Alabama Says  

GlaxoSmithKline Plc and Novartis A
should pay Alabama as much as $81
million for inflating drug prices paid
Medicaid program, a lawyer for the s
said at the close of a civil fraud trial.
Glaxo and Novartis are among 70 
drugmakers sued by Alabama to go t
in state court in Montgomery.        

G 
4 
 by its 
tate 
              

o trial 
****                                814,000,000.000 

Amgen Enhanced Coverage 
LinkingAmgen  -Search using:
Company Dossier
News, Most Recent 60 Days
Company Profile
and Ortho Biotech Settle Antitrust 
Suit

Under terms of the agreement, Amge
pay Ortho Biotech $200 million and 
pending litigation in New Jersey Dis
Court will be dismissed with prejudi
Amgen continues to deny that its cha
conduct was unlawful, and admits to
wrongdoing as part of the settlement 
agreement.

n will 
the 
trict 
ce. 
llenged 
 no 

2008                                       200,000.000 

Brochu v. Ortho Pharmaceutical 
Corp., 642 F.2d 652, Prod. Liab. 
Rep. (CCH) 8914 (1st Cir. N.H. 
1981)

Mrs. Brochu used this brand of oral 
contraceptive until November 14, 19
next day she suffered a cerebral throm
that initially left her totally paralyzed
left side. 

71; the 
bosis 

 on her 
1981                                       600,000.000 



Skill v. Martinez, 91 F.R.D. 498, 8 
Fed. R. Evid. Serv. (Callaghan) 1372 
(D.N.J. 1981)

Products liability-medical malpractic
action,  Mrs. Skill suffered a cerebra
vascular accident (CVA), commonly
as a stroke, resulting from her ingest
an oral contraceptive pill (Ortho Nov
manufactured by the defendant, Orth
Pharmaceutical Corporation (Ortho).

e 
l 
 known 
ion of 
um), 
o 
 1981                                       250,000.000 

Watkins v United States US Dist Ct, 
D SC, No 81-1029-1 (June 27, 1984) 
27 ATLA L Rep 462 (Dec 1984) 
[$152,740]; Holcomb v United States 
SD WVa, No 79-2376 (Feb 15, 
1982) 25 ATLA L Rep (Dec 1982) 1982                                    2,100,000.000 
Timm v. Upjohn Co., 624 F.2d 536, 
Prod. Liab. Rep. (CCH) ¶8753 (5th 
Cir. La. 1980), cert. denied 449 U.S. 
1112, 66 L. Ed. 2d 840, 101 S. Ct. 
921 1980                                       310,000.000 ,
Givens v. Lederle, 556 F.2d 1341, 2 
Fed. R. Evid. Serv. (Callaghan) 387 
(5th Cir. Fla. 1977) 1977                                       250,000.000 

Reyes v. Wyeth Laboratories, 498 
F.2d 1264, 19 Fed. R. Serv. 2d 
(Callaghan) 174 (5th Cir. Tex. 1974) 1974                                       200,000.000 
Stavro v Upjohn ED Mich, No 77-
1761 (March 17, 1982) 25 ATLA L 
Rep 323 (Sept 1982) 1982                                       500,000.000 

Needham v. White Laboratories, Inc., 
639 F.2d 394, Prod. Liab. Rep. 
(CCH) ¶8875, 7 Fed. R. Evid. Serv. 
(Callaghan) (7th Cir. Ill. 1981) 1981                                       800,000.000 
Sterling Drug, Inc. v. Yarrow, 408 
F.2d 978 (8th Cir. S.D. 1969) . 1969                                       180,000.000 
Boutte v United States US Dist Ct, 
MD Fla, No 79-643 Civ T-H (Dec 6, 
1983) 27 ATLA L Rep 462 (Dec 
1984) 1984                                       978,000.000 



Stevens v. Parke, Davis & Co., 9 Cal. 
3d 51, 107 Cal. Rptr. 45, 507 P.2d 
653, 94 A.L.R.3d 1059 (1973) [jury 
verdict against both drug 
manufacturer and prescribing 
physician 1973                                       400,000.000 
Morris v Roseville Community Hosp 
Cal, Placer Cty Super Ct, No 49251 
(July 27, 1982) 25 ATLA L Rep 375 
(Oct 1982) 1982                                           7,000.000 
Glass v Phillips Roxane Cal, Los 
Angeles County Super Ct, No C-270-
762 (Dec 12, 1983) 1983                                       500,000.000 

Mahr v. G. D. Searle & Co., 72 Ill. 
App. 3d 540, 28 Ill. Dec. 624, 390 
N.E.2d 1214, Prod. Liab. Rep. 
(CCH) ¶8636 (1st Dist. 1979) 1979                                       100,000.000 
Wooderson v. Ortho Pharmaceutical 
Corp., 235 Kan. 387, 681 P.2d 1038, p , , ,
Prod. Liab. Rep. (CCH) 10100 
(1984), 1984                                         10,000.000 
White v Merck & Co Mich, 
Crawford Cty Cir Ct, No 76-003-068-
No (Jan 1982) 26 ATLA L Rep 467 
(Dec 1982) 1982                                       110,000.000 
Mooney v Parke, Davis & Co Mich, 
Berrien Cty Cir Ct, No 77-355-NPZ 
(Dec 12, 1979) 23 ATLA L Rep 87 
(March 1980) 1980                                    2,400,000.000 
Krug v. Sterling Drug, Inc., 416 
S.W.2d 143 (Mo. 1967) 1967                                       125,000.000 

Goldberg v Smith Kline Corp D NJ, 
No 81-2653(HLS) (May 11, 1982) 
25 ATLA L Rep 375 (Oct 1982) 1982                                       100,000.000 
Santiago v Bristol Laboratories NY, 
New York Cty Sup Ct, No 19835/72 
(Oct 31, 1980) 24 ATLA L Rep 135 
(April 1981) 1981                                       800,000.000 



Zuyus v Lederle Laboratories NY, 
New York Cty Sup Ct, No 04743/75 
(March 26, 1980) 23 ATLA L Rep 
378 (Oct 1980) 1980                                       147,000.000 

Shand v Ortho Pharmaceutical Corp 
Vt, Chittenden Cty Super Ct, No 
S742-77CNC (Sept 20, 1981) 24 
ATLA L Rep 467 (Dec 1981) 1981                                       275,000.000 
McNeary v Lederle Laboratories 
Wash, King Cty Super Ct, No 86-
3881 (April 15, 1982) 25 ATLA L 
Rep 323 (Sept 1982) 1982                                    1,100,000.000 

Charbonneau v. Boehringer 
Ingelheim Pharmaceuticals, Inc. and 
Pfizer, Inc. 

Jury returned a verdict in favor of pla
for $8,279,300, including $7.8 millio
punitive damages for failing to warn
of compulsive behaviors, including 
pathological gambling, from the Park
drug Mirapex.  After the verdict, Mic
Ciresi and Tara Sutton engaged in g g
settlement negotiations with the defe
and confidentially settled all of the fi
remaining Mirapex cases.  The firm 
represented more than 280 clients inj
Mirapex.

intiffs 
n in 

 of risk 

inson's 
hael 

ndants 
rm's 

ured by 

2008                                    8,290,000.000 

Bristol-Myers agrees to pay $499M 
to settle probes

Plagued by probes into its questionab
and marketing practices, Bristol-Mye
Squibb has  agreed to pay $499 milli
settle up with the Justice Department
U.S. Attorney for Massachusetts. Bri
Myers has also agreed to sign a corp
integrity agreement with the feds but
not face criminal charges. Final detai
the agreement still have to be worked

le sales 
rs 
on to 
 and the 
stol-
orate 
 will 
ls of 
 out.

2008                                499,000,000.000 



New York State and New York City 
to Pay Record $540 Million to Settle 
Allegations of False Claims for 
Medicaid Funds

U.S. Department of Justice. *The state of 
New York and New York City have agreed 
to pay $540 million to settle allegations that 
they knowingly submitted, or caused to be 
submitted, false claims for reimbursement 
for school-based health care services, 
primarily speech therapy and transportation, 
provided to Medicaid eligible children from 
1990 to 2001, the Justice Department 
announced. The settlement is a record 
federal recovery by the Justice Department 
for the Medicaid Program (see also U.S. 
Department of Justice).                                540,000,000.000 

Johnson & Johnson Fined $4.5 Million

The pharmaceutical company, Johns
Johnson has been fined $4.5 million 
West Virginia circuit judge Martin G
for false and misleading promotion o
drugs Duragesic, a painkiller, and Rig g , p ,
an antipsychotic.   

on & 
by 
aughan 
f their 
sperdal, p ,

2009                                    4,500,000.000 

$10.1 Billion Tobacco Verdict Paves 
Way for Philadelphia Counsel 

Illinois Judge ordered Philip Morris
pay $10.1 billion in the first "light ci
consumer fraud class-action lawsuit 
to trial alleging a tobacco company 
committed consumer fraud in its adv
of light cigarettes. The verdict will p
way for Freedland & Russo in a simi
lawsuit filed in Florida. (Note: While
being a Big Pharma example, this ca
had such an impact on the consumer,
included it in this report.)

 USA to 
garette" 
to come 

ertising 
ave the 
lar 
 not 

se has 
 I 

2003                                  10,100,000.000 

Over $100 Million in Settlements in 
Pharmaceutical Drug Litigation

Attorneys Michael Freedland and Raymond 
Valori and their litigation team have secured 
in excess of $100 million dollars in 
Pharmaceutical Drug Litigation settlements. 
The most recent resolution received final 
judicial approval in early 2008.                                       100,000.000 



Bristol-Myers Squibb Co. ("BMC"), 
and its subsidiary, Apothecon, agreed 
to pay $515 million to settle 
allegations relating to pricing 
practices and drug marketing.

According to the government, BMS 
illegal kickbacks to physicians from 
mid-2003, in order to get the physici
promote BMS drugs. These payment
in form of consulting fees and other 
programs, of which some involved tr
extravagant resorts.

paid 
2000 to 
ans to 
s were 

avel to 
2008                                515,000,000.000 

McKesson Corporation to Pay Over 
$13 Million to Settle Allegations It 
Violated Federal Reporting 
Requirements.

Without admitting liability, McKesson 
Corporation, a national distributor of 
prescription medications, has settled a claim 
for violating federal reporting requirements 
related to the sale of prescription 
medications. McKesson has agreed to pay 
$13,250,000 in civil penalties under an 
agreement between McKesson and multiple 
U.S. Attorney's Offices, including the 
District of Maryland. y
Continue reading "McKesson Corporation 
to Pay Over $13 Million to Settle 
Allegations It Violated Federal Reporting 
Requirements"

                                 13,300,000.000 

Pharmacy owner faces up to 130 
years in prison for his part in $3m 
Medicare fraud.

 
A Miami jury found Gustavo Smith, 43, 
guilty of all 17 counts charged against him 
in the September 2007 indictment, 
including: conspiracy to defraud the U.S. 
government, to commit health care fraud, 
and to submit false claims to the Medicare 
program; seven counts of health care fraud; 
seven counts of submitting false claims to 
the Medicare program; conspiracy to 
commit money laundering; and one count of 
money laundering. Sentencing has been 
scheduled for July 2, 2008. 

                                   3,000,000.000 



Alabama AG announces $6.75mm 
settlement

Alabama Attorney General Troy King 
announced January 9, 2008 that the State 
has settled claims against pharmaceutical 
manufacturers Dey, LP and Takeda 
Pharmaceuticals North America, Inc. 

                                   6,750,000.000 

BMS -
Settlement awards $11.3 million to 
U.S. government for Medicaid 
expenses

Resolving a massive lawsuit filed 4 y
ago by the U.S. government, major b
implant manufacturers Bristol-Myers
Squibb, Baxter Healthcare Co., 3M, 
Carbide, and other parties have agree
pay $11.3 million to reimburse expen
paid out to women injured by silicon
breast implants.

ears 
reast 
 
Union 
d to 
ses 

e gel 
2004                                  11,300,000.000 

Doctor Settles Medicare Fraud Case 
for $2 Million

A Massachusetts based doctor, Philip 
Chiotellis, has agreed to pay nearly $2 
million to settle allegations by the 
Department of Health & Human Services p
that he over-billed Medicare.
Continue reading "Doctor Settles Medicare 
Fraud Case for $2 Million"
June 04, 2006
By Sara Vann

                                   2,000,000.000 

Medco to settle for $163 million

Medco Health Solutions, Inc. is a pharmacy 
benefits manager that has long been under 
scruitiny for possible False Claims Act 
violations.  Medco will be settling three 
whistleblower lawsuits.

                               163,000,000.000 

Matria Settles False Claims Act 
Lawsuit for $9 Million

Matria Healthcare, Inc., a Georgia company, 
has agreed to pay $9 million to the United 
States to settle allegations of Medicare fraud 
relating to its former subsidiary, Diabetes 

                                   9,000,000.000 



Bayer Reaches Settlement With 27 
Attorneys General Over Misleading 
Birth Control Ads

German pharmaceutical company Ba
Monday agreed to conduct a $20 mil
corrective advertising program for its
contraceptive Yaz and submit future 
television advertisements to FDA for
approval as part of a settlement betw
drug maker and 27 state attorneys ge

yer on 
lion 
 oral 

 
een the 
neral. 2009                                  20,000,000.000 

Eli Lilly Pays $18M To Settle 
Contract Squabble

Eli Lilly & Co. has agreed to pay $18
million to settle a biotechnology com
claims that the pharmaceutical giant 
technology which converts injectable
drugs into pills that can be taken oral

 
pany's 
stole 
-only 
ly.     2007                                  18,000,000.000 

Medicis Pharmaceutical - $9.8 
million settlement

 Medicis sales reps targeted pediatric
an effort to sell a topical skin ointme
Loprox, as a treatment for diaper rasp , p
problem: the Food & Drug Administ
(FDA) did not approve Loprox for us
children under the age of 10. This wa
instance of off-label marketing. The 
company settled at $9.8 million. Thr
Medicaid, the government paid milli
dollars for Loprox prescriptions that 
not have been reimbursed if governm
authorities had known that prescripti
resulted from the company's off-labe
marketing campaign. 

T

ians in 
nt, 
h. The 
ration 
e on 
s an 

ough 
ons of 
would 
ent 

ons 
ling 

2009                                    9,800,000.000 

Abbott

Centocor Ortho Biotech Inc. announ
today that a federal jury has returned
verdict of $1.67 billion against Abbo
Laboratories in a patent infringemen

ced 
 a 
tt 
t suit. 2009                             1,670,000,000.000 

Wyeth to Pay Amputee $6.7 Million 
in Landmark Case

stopped the wrongful use of a prescription 
ointment on young children.                                    6,700,000.000 



Jazz Pharmaceuticals - $20 million 
settlement 

In another case involving off-label 
marketing, Jazz Pharmaceuticals agr
$20 million settlement after a sales 
representative for the company filed 
lawsuit on behalf of the U.S. The dru
active ingredient, GHB, also known 
"date rape" drug, was sold as safe to 
children and the elderly and a compe
psychiatrist advised doctors how to c
the off-label prescriptions to ensure i
would pay them. The company also a
that it relied on a psychiatrist to give
around the country promoting the 
unapproved uses, while paying him t
thousands of dollars for speaking 
engagements.

eed to a 

a 
g's 
as a 
use on 
nsated 
onceal 
nsurers 
dmitted 

 talks 

ens of 

2006                                  20,000,000.000 

Morgado v. Warner-Lambert, Case 
No.: 403243-01 in the  Supreme 
Court of the State of New York ,  
County of New York  -  
pharmaceutical injury trial - Rezulin,  
$2 million verdict - March 3, 2003      
Etek 2003                                    2,000,000.000 

Sanchez v. Parke Davis District 
Court of Nueces County, Texas, Case 
No.00-6523-F  - pharmaceutical 
injury trial - Rezulin Verdict 
$43,000,000.00 - Dec. 21, 2001

Jury issues $43 million verdict again
Warner-Lambert in Rezulin diabetes
case.  woman who said her liver was
destroyed by Pfizer Inc.'s recalled di
drug, Rezulin, still faces the prospec
liver transplant and a long medical b

st 
 drug 
 
abetes 
t of a 
attle.

2001                                  43,000,000.000 



$89 Million Settlement Proposed for 
Bextra, Celebrex Marketing Class 
Action

Consumers and Third-Party Payors t
to remain in the Settlement and file a
will be bound by the Court's orders a
give up the right to sue the defendan
their own.                       

Cooper University Hospital in Camden

hat wish 
 claim 
nd will 
ts on 

, 2008                                  89,000,000.000 

New Jersey Hospital to Pay $3.85 
Million to Resolve Allegations of 
Inflating Charges to Obtain Higher 
Medicare Reimbursement

N.J., has agreed to pay the United St
$3.85 million, plus interest, to settle 
allegations that it defrauded Medicar
Justice Department announced (see a
Medicare and Medicaid).y, , g

ates 

e, the 
lso 

p y 2008                                    3,850,000.000 

San Mateo County, California, to Pay 
U.S. $6.8 Million to Resolve False 
Claims Allegations

the United States $6.8 million to reso
allegations that the San Mateo Medic
Center (SMMC) submitted false clai
the United States in connection with 
payments from the Medicare and Me

lve 
al 

ms to 

dicaid 2009                                    6,800,000.000 

Bernie Dusich and Josh Tuchscherer
Minor v. Neonatologist and Hospital

Despite complications with an ulnar arterial 
line placed in the right hand of a premature 
baby, hospital staff failed to remove the line, 
resulting in the loss of the child's fingers and 
thumb.

                                   4,000,000.000 

R.H. as Parent of S.S. v. Health 
System

An 18-year-old who had been in a car 
accident suffered severe brain injury after 
physicians failed to perform additional 
neurological status checks, relying on a prior 
CT scan and neurological assessment from 
the hospital from which he had transferred.

                                   2,400,000.000 



L.B. v. Dr. Deborah Johnson, et al.

A 74-year-old woman suffered multiple 
strokes and was left partially paralyzed when 
an anesthesiologist placed a line for 
intravenous feedings into the woman's 
carotid artery.

                                   1,100,000.000 

In Re Estate of Doris Matson 

An elderly woman died less than 24 hours 
after ingesting an incorrectly compounded 
pain medication that was eight to 10 times 
stronger than the prescribed dosage.

                                   1,100,000.000 

North Dakota Plaintiff v. U.S. 
Pharmaceutical Companyp y

After taking a recalled drug, a 49-year-old 
woman suffered heart valve regurgitation 
and increased pulmonary pressure.

                                   1,000,000.000 

Wyeth

All the cases involve the drugs Prem
estrogen replacement, and Prempro, 
combination of estrogen and progest
drugs remain on the market and carry
approval of the U.S. Food and Drug 
Administration, and both continue to
prescribed annually to hundreds of 
thousands of women to alleviate sym
of menopause                                    

arin, an 
a 
in. Both 
 the 

 be 

ptoms 
               

2008                                  52,800,000.000 



Synergetics Announces Settlement of 
Patent Litigation

The parties have entered into a Settle
Agreement and a Manufacture and S
Agreement to resolve both lawsuits a
claims between the parties. The term
these agreements require the dismiss
pending legal actions between the pa
cross licensing of various patents bet
the two companies, the payment of $
million by Synergetics to Iridex 
Enhanced Coverage LinkingIridex  -
using:
Company Profile
News, Most Recent 60 Days
on April 16, 2007 and $800,000 annu
over the next five years. Under the 
Manufacture and Supply Agreement
Synergetics obtained the right to 
manufacture and supply various lase
disposables, which could result in p ,
approximately $3.0 million in revenu
Synergetics over the next five years

ment 
upply 
nd all 
s of 
al of all 
rties, a 
ween 
2.5 

Search 

ally 

, 

r 

e for 
2007                                    2,500,000.000 



GSK Reaches Potential $28 Million 
Settlement over Defective Paxil 
Tablets   MARCH-27-09: Parties 
Settle Paxil, "Split Pill" Class Action 
[CONSUMER AFFAIRS: PARTIES 
SETTLE PAXIL SPLIT PILL CLASS 
ACTIO N

GlaxoSmithKline has reached a tenative $28 
million settlement in a class action lawsuit 
over manufacturing defects in certain tablets 
of their best selling antidepressant Paxil. 

The suit alleged that Paxil "controlled 
release" (CR) tablets made between April 1, 
2002 and March 4, 2005, contained a 
manufacturing defect that caused the tablets 
to split apart. 

The settlement, if approved, would 
reimburse patients and insurers who paid for 
the drug. The amount each class member 
will recieve will depend on how many 
defective pills they bought, to a maximum of 
$150 per person. For a pill to be "defective" 
under the settlement, it must have split , p
before it was removed from the container.

Class members who choose to exclude 
themselves from the settlement must do so 
by May 15. Those who wish to object to the 
settlement terms must do so by July 1. A 
final approval hearing will be held on July 
10, 2009. 

                                 28,000,000.000 



GlaxoSmithKline Agrees To Settle 
Paxil Claims For $14 million

GlaxoSmithKline (GSK) has reached an 
agreement with Eliot Spitzer, New York 
Attorney General to settle claims that it 
deceptively tried to delay competitors from 
releasing the generic versions of its star anti-
depressant drug Paxil.// 

GSK was allegedly involved in a shady 
enterprise to keep the generic producers of 
Paxil in a bind of using frivolous patent-
infringement lawsuits, thus managing to 
keep the cost of the drug in the high range. 
However, even after reaching the agreement, 
GSK denied the allegations, "We made the 
decision that settling was appropriate to 
avoid the expense and distraction of 
protracted litigation," a company 
spokeswoman said. But said Jay Nixon, 
Missouri Attorney General said, "GSK used y ,
the courts to hold onto a monopoly for a 
popular drug and the end result was that 
consumers - including Medicaid - paid more 
than they should have." The settlement of 
$14 million will go towards covering Paxil 
purchases by Medicaid, the state and 
federally funded medical programme for low-
income patients. 

                                 14,000,000.000 

Hagens Berman: Eleven Defendants 
Settle a $125 million Suit 

Today eleven major pharmaceutical 
companies, including Abbott Laboratories 
and Watson Pharmaceuticals , agreed to a 
$125 million nationwide settlement in the 
average wholesale price (AWP) litigation 
filed in 2002 by consumers and insurance 
companies, which claimed the defendants 
intentionally inflated reports of the average 
wholesale prices on certain prescription 
drugs.                                125,000,000.000 



Minnesota Hospitals Pay $2.28 
Million to Settle Medicare Fraud 
Charges Involving Kyphoplasty

Three HealthEast hospitals in the St. Paul, 
Minnesota, area have agreed to pay the 
federal government a total of $2.28 million 
to settle a whistleblower ("qui tam") lawsuit 
alleging Medicare fraud involving a certain 
type of spinal surgery known as 
kyphoplasty.                                  22,800,000.000 

Alabama-Based Hospice Company 
Pays U.S. $24.7 Million to Settle 
Health Care Fraud Claims

They admit patients to hospice care who did 
not qualify and to bill Medicare for that 
care. This resulted in taxpayers bearing 
inappropriate costs. Today's settlement 
evidences the Department of Justice's efforts 
to both protect the public monies and 
safeguard Medicare beneficiaries," said 
Alice H. Martin, U.S. Attorney for the 
Northern District of Alabama.                                  24,700,000.000 

Pennsylvania Hospital Pays $1.9 
Million to Settle Medicare Fraud 
Case Brought by Whistleblower

 St. Vincent Health System Inc., based in 
Erie, Pennsylvania, has agreed to pay $1.9 
million to the federal government to settle a g
whistleblower lawsuit that alleged the 
hospital submitted reimbursement claims to 
Medicare that greatly exceeded its actual 
costs.                                    1,900,000.000 

Pfizer, Pharmacia Found Guilty of 
Medicaid Fraud - $153 Million            

Pharmacia, a subsidiary of the 
pharmaceutical company Pfizer, was
guilty by a Wisconsin jury yesterday
repeatedly committing Medicaid frau
the state. 

 found 
 of 
d with 

2009                                153,000,000.000 
Bayer Settles Diabetes Marketing 
Kickback Case for $97.5 Million         2008                                  97,500,000.000 



Bristol-Myers Squibb 
Agrees to Clean Air Act Upgrades

Uydrochlorofluorocarbons (HCFCs)
refrigerants. When leaked into the ai
HCFCs deplete ozone in the earth's 
stratosphere, which protects it from 
dangerous amounts of cancer-causin
ultraviolet (UV) rays. Excessive UV 
exposure is linked to increased incid
cataracts and poses risks to human im
systems and plant and animal life. Th
company has agreed to change over t
seventeen units to use only non ozon
depleting refrigerants. Combined, the
measures that the company is perform
will remove over 6,350 pounds of ha
HCFCs from their operations. Furthe
company will take additional steps to
compliance with the EPA regulationsp g
thirteen of its facilities and pay $127
civil penalties.

 as 
r, 

g 

ents of 
mune 
e 
he 
e-
 
ing 

rmful 
r, the 
 assure 
 at 

,000 in 

2008                                                        -   

Accutane IBD Victims Awarded 
$12.9 Million 

Three Florida residents who took Accutane 
as teens and developed inflammatory bowel 
disease (IBD)have been awarded $12.89 
million by a jury in Atlantic City. The jury 
found that the makers of Accutane, Hoffman-
La Roche, failed to provide adequate 
warning of the possible condition to three 
patients who began taking the drug as 
teenagers and shortly thereafter developed 
severe forms of IBD. The jury awarded 
compensatory damages to be apportioned 
among the 3 individuals, now aged in their 
mid-to-late 20s. 

                                 12,900,000.000 



$16.6 Million Awarded in Duragesic 
Case

The family of a 38 year old woman, who 
died from an overdose of fentanyl, after 
using the defective duragesic pain patch, has 
been awarded $16.6 million. The Chicago 
jury ruled that subsidiaries of Johnson & 
Johnson are liable.

In October, a jury in Florida awarded the 
family of another woman who died from a 
duragesic overdose more than $13 million. 

NOV-19-08: Jury Awards $16.6 Million 
[NY TIMES: $16.6 MILLION 
DURAGESIC SETTLEMENT]

                                 16,600,000.000 

Pfizer Reaches Tentative Bextra and 
Celebrex Settlements of $894 Million

Pfizer Reaches Tentative Bextra and 
Celebrex Settlements of $894 Million

2008                                894,000,000.000 

Eli Lilly Settles Zyprexa 
Investigations for $62 Million

Eli Lilly has settled Zyprexa lawsuits with 
32 states and Washington DC, for a reported 
$62 million, putting an end to investigations 
into the company's marketing practices of 
the antipsychotic medication.

                                 62,000,000.000 



Watson Pharmaceuticals and Elan 
Settle Lawsuit For $18 Million

CORONA, Calif., March 6 /PRNewswire-
FirstCall/ -- Watson Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 
(NYSE: WPI), a leading specialty 
pharmaceutical company, announced today 
that it has reached a settlement with Elan 
Corporation, Plc on outstanding patent 
litigation related to Watson's generic version 
of Naprelan(R) (naproxen sodium) tablets.
Under the terms of the agreement, Watson 
will pay Elan $18 million in full settlement 
of all disputes related to Watson's 
development, manufacturing, marketing and 
sale of its naproxen sodium product. Watson 
also has agreed not to market or sell its 
naproxen sodium product until the 
expiration or final finding of invalidity or 
unenforceability of U.S. Patent No. 
5,637,320. Other details concerning the 
settlement have not been disclosed.
About Watson Pharmaceuticals, Inc.,
Watson Pharmaceuticals, Inc. is a leading 
specialty pharmaceutical company that 
develops, manufactures, markets, sells and 
distributes generic and specialty brand 
pharmaceutical products. Watson pursues a 
growth strategy combining internal product 
development, strategic alliances and 
collaborations and synergistic acquisitions 
of products and businesses.

                                 18,000,000.000 



Glaxo to Pay $40 Million in Paxil 
Settlement with Insurers

GlaxoSmithKline (GSK) has agreed to $40 
million to settle a long-running lawsuit over 
Paxil, its beleagured antidepressent. The 
settlement will go to insurers to reimburse 
health plans that covered the use of the drug 
in children and adolescents. 

In an earlier Paxil class action suit the drug 
maker paid $64 million to consumers 
regarding its off-label use in children and 
teenagers.

OCT-02-08: Glaxo settles U.S. Paxil lawsuit 
for $40 mln [REUTERS: $40 MILLION 
PAXIL SETTLEMENT]

                                 40,000,000.000 

Unclaimed $8 Million From Rezulin 
Class Action to Benefit Medical 
Research

The two largest universities in West Virginia g g
will receive nearly $8 million in unclaimed 
funds from a class action suit settled with 
Warner-Lambert Co. and Parke-Davis. The 
suit was over the companies diabetes drug 
Rezulin, which can have severe side effects. 
The universities will use the money to fund 
medical research, with $2.25 million going 
to Marshall's Joan C. Edwards School of 
Medicine Rural Health Program, and $5.67 
million to WVU's Department of Pediatrics.

                                   8,000,000.000 



 
Proposed $21.8 Million Settlement 
of Drug Pricing Class Action

Preliminary approval of a Proposed 
Settlement related to the average wholesale 
prices of certain prescription drugs has been 
granted by the District Court for the District 
of Massachusetts. In the lawsuit, plaintiffs 
claimed that drug manufacturers unlawfully 
inflated the published average wholesale 
price of certain drugs, increasing what 
certain consumers and others paid. The 
defendants deny any wrongdoing. The 
Proposed Settlement includes approximately 
$21.8 million for payments to consumers 
who file valid claims.                                  21,800,000.000 

Proposed Settlement In Abbott's 
Norvir Class Action: $37.5 Million 
Settlement

Abbott Laboratories has agreed to pa
million and $27.5 million, depending
pending court rulings, to settle nation
consumer claims of being overchargeg g
Abbott's HIV/AIDs drug Norvir.

The proposed settlement attempts to 
Court of Appeals to resolve this and 
other legal issues, and to tie the amou
the settlement to the decisions of the
of Appeals. 

y a $10 
 on 
wide 
d for 

get the 
several 
nt of 

 Court 

2008                                  37,500,000.000 

Amerigroup Settles with Medicaid 
for $225 Million 

Amerigroup has agreed to pay $225 
to settle allegations by federal and Ill
state authorities that Amerigroup's he
plans denied coverage to pregnant w
and people with health ailments in th
Illinois Medicaid program. 

million 
inois 
alth 

omen 
e 

2008                                225,000,000.000 



$8.2 Million Awarded to Compulsive 
Gambler on Mirapex

Gary Charbonneau has been awarded
million in damages stemming from c
that Mirapex, a drug used to treat 
Parkinson's Disease, caused him to g
compulsively. This is the first trial ag
Pfizer and Boehringer Ingelheim, ma
and distributors of Mirapex, and cou
indicator of decisions to come. A sec
trial began yesterday. 

 $8.2 
laims 

amble 
ainst 
kers 
ld be an 
ond 

2008                                    8,200,000.000 



g

Advanced Bionics Settles with FDA: 
$1.1 million. Greiner will pay 
$75,000

(FDA) has reached a settlement with
California hearing device manufactu
Advanced Bionics LLC and its presi
and CEO Jeffrey Greiner over allege
violations of federal law. The alleged
violations involved the failure to not
FDA of a change of outside supplier 
vendor, which may have exposed pat
unnecessary health risks, such as dev
failure and surgery. 

Under the terms of the settlement, ag
on July 14, 2008, Advanced Bionics 
pay a civil money penalty of $1.1 mi
Greiner will pay $75,000.

On July 7, 2003, Advanced Bionics r
FDA approval to market the HiRes90
Implantable Cochlear Stimulator, an 
surgically placed under the skin behig y p
ear to treat profound hearing loss in s
adults and children. The FDA regula
cochlear implants as Class III device
most stringent regulatory category fo
medical devices.

Advanced Bionics and Greiner agree
settle the complaint without admittin
liability, and must remit payment to 
Treasury within 10 days of settlemen
Advanced Bionics LLC, is based in S
Calif.

 
rer 
dent 
d 
 

ify the 
or 
ients to 
ice 

reed to 
will 
llion. 

eceived 
k 
implant 
nd the 
ome 
tes 
s—the 
r 

d to 
g 
the U.S. 
t. 
ylmar, 

2008                                    1,100,000.000 

BMS Settles with California for $23 
Million

 Bristol-Myers Squibb Co. has settled with 
the State of California for $23 million, in a 
settlement against charges of presciption 
drug pricing fraud. This is a large recovery 
for the state. There are approximately 15 
companies with settlements pending, in what 
has been an extensive investigation of drug 
pricing. Some drugs were found to be priced 
as much as 1000 percent over cost.

                                 23,000,000.000 



Vioxx Advertising: $58 million g
Settlement

The suit, brought by AZ Attorney General 
Terry Goddard, stated that owing to 
aggressive marketing through direct-to-
consumer television ads that began in 1999, 
hundreds of thousands of consumers 
acquired Vioxx prescriptions before doctors 
had a chance to understand the side effects. 
The suit also accused the company of 
"ghostwriting," a practice in which academic 
scientists were allegedly paid to take credit 
for positive research articles prepared by 
company-hired medical writers. As part of a 
settlement reached in the suit, the company 
agreed to pay $58 million to resolve the 
multistate allegations. Additionally, the 
company will also submit all new TV 
commercials for its drugs to the Food and 
Drug Administration for review before they 
can be aired. 
                                  58,000,000.000 

Drug Pusher – $24.6 Million

US Attorney Michael Sullivan's offic
brought a lawsuit against Biovail 
Pharmaceuticals Inc., a NJ, based sub
of Biovail Corp., alleging that the co
illegally paid doctors so that they wo
prescribe Cardizem LA, a blood pres
drug. The suit alleged that Biovail C
paid thousands of physicians and oth
to $1,000 each, to induce them to eit
prescribe or recommend Cardizem L

e 

sidiary 
mpany 
uld 
sure 
orp. 
ers up 
her 
A. 

2008                                  24,600,000.000 



fever and   

Bankruptcy, Mail Fraud – Forfeits 
$10 Million in Cash

Federal officials brought a lawsuit ag
Leiner Health Products Inc., over the
production, control and distribution o
certain over-the-counter drug produc
company's now defunct South Caroli
facility. In a recent announcement, th
nutritional supplements maker stated
will plead guilty to one count of mai
and forfeit $10 million in cash in lieu
fine. 

ainst 
 
f 
ts at the 
na 
e 
 that it 
l fraud 
 of a 

2008                                  10,000,000.000 

Hospital Gives Overdose - $5.1 
Million Settlement

A lawsuit was filed on behalf of John
Weatherspoon III against San Franci
General Hospital, alleging that the ho
negligence resulted in the 40-year-ol
needing medical attention round the 
The suit stated that Weatherspoon III
the hospital in 2005 seeking treatmen
fever and cough, when hospital staff   cough, when hospital staff
him sedatives for what they thought 
renal failure. Hospital records testify
Weatherspoon then suffered 
cardiorespiratory failure after the sta
allegedly failed to monitor following
successive doses of sedatives he was
He also suffered anoxic brain injury 
now requires 24-hour care. 

As part of a settlement reached in the
medical negligence lawsuit, city supe
recently approved a $5.1 million sett
payment that sources say will be use
for home care for the remainder of 
Weatherspoon's life. 

 
sco 
spital's 

d man's 
clock. 
 was at 
t for a 
gave gave 
was 
 that 

ff 
 
 given. 
that 

 
rvisors 

lement 
d to pay 

2008                                    5,100,000.000 



Doctor Gets Probation – Pays 
$50,000

The US Attorney General's office bro
medical malpractice lawsuit against D
Ralph A. Digiacomo, a Warwick 
rheumatologist, alleging that he faile
adequately account for his inventory
narcotic pain reliever hydrocodone, k
as Vicodin. Digiacomo admitted that
ordered 1,200 Vicodin pills every tw
three weeks, stating that it was for hi
use, negligently violating federal law
requires a physician to maintain com
and accurate records of the receipt an
disposition of controlled substances. 

As part of the settlement agreement, 
Digiacomo agreed to pay $50,000 to
the allegations. The state Board of M
Licensure and Discipline allowed 
Digiacomo to resume his medical prag p
recently, nearly a year after he turned
license during the investigation of hi
prescribing practices. As per further 
agreement, he is being monitored for
years by the Physicians Health Comm
the Rhode Island Medical Society an
not allowed to order or prescribe nar
for another year. 

ught a 
r. 

d to 
 of the 
nown 
 he 
o to 
s own 
 that 
plete 
d 

 resolve 
edical 

ctice 
 in his 

s 
terms of 
 five 
ittee of 

d will 
cotics 

2008                                         50,000.000 



Illegal Kickbacks – Doctor to pay 
Over $2 Million

A federal lawsuit was brought against Dr. 
Patrick Chan, 43, a Searcy neurosurgeon, 
accusing him of bribery and fraud. Sources 
indicate that Chan admitted he demanded 
and received kickbacks, and has been 
sentenced by US District Court Judge Susan 
Webber Wright to three years probation. 
Additionally, the decree ordered him to pay 
$59,000, that would include a fine of 
$25,000, $23,000 reimbursement to the 
Federal Bureau of Investigation for the cost 
of the investigation, and $11,000 in 
probation fees for his illegal activities. 
County.                                         59,000.000 

Drug Warnings Omitted - $15 
Million Settlement

After trial in Superior Court in Anch
on March 3, 2008, sources revealed t, ,
company reached a settlement, in wh
agreed to pay $15 million and would
guarantee that Alaska will be treated
favorably as any other state that may
with the company in the future over 
claims. 

orage 
hat the 
ich it 
 
 as 
 resolve 
similar 

2008                                  15,000,000.000 

Hospital Management – Hospital to 
Pay $2.8 Million

Natchez, MS: (Mar-19-08) Hale Hos
city-owned hospital in Haverhill, MA
brought a lawsuit against Quorum H
Resources, alleging that the health re
company significantly overstated fin
statements and omitted losses in fina
records. Haverhill's City Council Pre
alleged that Quorum did not make th
council fully aware of the hospital's f
problems and the city had no opportu
correct them. 

 

pital, a 
, 

ealth 
sources 
ancial 
ncial 
sident 
e city 
inancial 
nity to 

2008                                    2,800,000.000 



Healthy Lungs – Drug Company to 
Pay $500,000

A class action lawsuit was brought a
OSI Pharmaceuticals Inc., over its lu
cancer drug, Tarceva. The class actio
filed in December 2004, accusing OS
making false and misleading stateme
about Tarceva's potential to increase 
survival from lung cancer. In a recen
development in the case, company of
announced that the company has agr
settle the lawsuit with a $500,000 pa

Company sources said that the full 
preliminary settlement amount is $9 
but the company will only pay $500,
the insurance provider will cover the

gainst 
ng-
n was 
I of 
nts 

t 
ficials 

eed to 
yout. 

million, 
000, as 
 rest. 

2008                                    9,000,000.000 

Watson and GlaxoSmithKline 
Enhanced Coverage 
LinkingGlaxoSmithKline  -Search 
using:
Company Dossier
News, Most Recent 60 Days
Company Profile
Settle Lawsuit Over Wellbutrin Xl

Watson Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a lead, ,
specialty pharmaceutical company, 
announced that it has reached a settle
with GlaxoSmithKline 
on outstanding patent litigation relate
Wellbutrin XL(R) (bupropion 
hydrochloride) extended-release tabl
150mg.

ing g

ment 

d to 

ets 
2007                                  35,000,000.000 

Airborne Settlement: $23.3 million 

 A class action lawsuit was brought against 
Airborne alleging that the drug's labels and 
ads falsely claimed that the product cures 
and prevents colds. 

                                 23,300,000.000 



Unsuitable Blood - $19 Million In 
Fines

 The US Food and Drug Administrat
brought charges against the Red Cro
alleging that it distributed unsuitable
products. The FDA made a formal 
announcement stating that it reviewe
recalls of blood products by the Red 
from April 2003 to April 2006. The r
involved the release of an estimated 
unsuitable blood components. FDA s
claimed that having to conduct a reca
shows that safety protocols were bre

As part of a settlement reached, the F
fined the Red Cross an additional $4
million, bringing penalties against th
organization to more than $19 millio
recent years. 

ion 
ss, 
 blood 

d 113 
Cross 
ecalls 
4,094 
ources 
ll 

ached. 

DA 
.6 
e 
n in 

2008                                  19,000,000.000 

Medicare Fraud - $7.5 million 

The federal government filed chargeg g
against Warren Hospital of Phillipsb
alleging that the facility bilked the 
government by inflating costs on Me
claims. 

s 
urg, 

dicare 
2008                                    7,500,000.000 

Medicaid Fraud - $1.9 million payout 
to resolve allegations

The State and Federal Governments 
charges against Harris Methodist Ho
Bedford, alleging that the hospital su
improper Medicaid and Medicare cla
Sources stated that the claims listed i
lawsuit were over orthopedic-related
services between March 15, 2004, an
1, 2005. 

brought 
spital in 
bmitted 
ims. 
n the 
 
d Sept. 

2008                                    1,900,000.000 



Fibrinogen Hepatitis - $18.17 
Million to Settle

 Five lawsuits were brought against 
Mitsubishi Tanabe Pharma Corp., a 
Japanese pharmaceutical company, alleging 
that customers who used Fibrinogen, which 
is used to stop bleeding, ended up victims of 
hepatitis virus-tainted blood products. 
Mitsubishi Tanabe, a newly merged firm 
that incorporates the producer of the medical 
product under state license, said it had 
agreed to reach a settlement in five lawsuits 
filed over the disease. 

As part of the settlement agreement, the 
company agreed to pay 2.1 billion yen 
($18.17 million) to resolve the case. The 
government and the company estimate at 
least 10,000 Japanese people have been 
infected with potentially fatal hepatitis C 
after being administered with Fibrinogen. 
Sources stated that Fibrinogen was widely g y
used at Japanese hospitals until 1988, 
mostly during surgeries or after women gave 
birth, even though the US government had 
warned the public of its danger in 1977. The 
company is being targeted for its failure to 
respond to requests by victims for 
information disclosure and to swiftly notify 
people who might have contracted the 
disease. 

                                 18,200,000.000 



Ortho Evra Death - $1.25 Million to 
Resolve the Lawsuit

 The family of Alycia Brown, a resid
Lacrosse, brought a lawsuit against J
& Johnson, alleging that the 14-year-
died after using the company's Ortho
birth control patch. The suit claimed 
girl suffered two blood clots in her lu
May 7, 2004, after using the patch fo
several weeks. J&J, the world's large
maker of health care products, faces 
by 2,400 of the 5 million women wh
the patch. Sources claim that Johnson
Johnson settled dozens of cases befo
without releasing financial details. 

As part of a settlement reached, the 
company agreed to pay $1.25 million
resolve the lawsuit. It is claimed that
Brown agreement offers the first glimg g
into how much money the company 
resolve a case and avoid a trial that m
details of the company's safety conce
about the drug before it came to mar
2001.

ent of 
ohnson 
old girl 
 Evra 
that the 
ngs on 
r 
st 
lawsuits 
o used 
 & 

re trial 

 to 
 the 
pse p

paid to 
ight air 
rns 

ket in 
2007                                    1,250,000.000 



Biotape Fraud - $2.5 million in 
consumer refunds and return $86,000 
From Sales

Washington, DC: (Sep-19-07) The Federal 
Trade Commission brought charges against 
Smart Inventions, Inc. and Jon Nokes, two 
marketers of the alleged pain relief product 
called Biotape, accusing them of deceptively 
claiming that Biotape, an adhesive tape, 
provided significant, permanent relief from 
severe pain and that it was superior to other 
pain-relief products. As part of a settlement 
reached, Smart Inventions and Nokes agreed 
to provide up to $2.5 million in consumer 
refunds. Additionally, a federal district court 
ruled that a third defendant, Darrell 
Stoddard, the inventor of Biotape who 
appeared in the product's nationally 
televised infomercial, violated federal law 
and must give up the $86,000 he received 
from infomercial sales. Further, the FTC's ,
settlement bars them from claiming that 
Biotape, or any other substantially similar 
purported pain-relief product, produces 
significant or permanent relief from severe 
pain or is superior to other products and 
treatments in eliminating or relieving severe 
pain.                                    2,500,000.000 



Boston Scientific Corp. - $16.75 
million to settle state investigations

Oregon Attorney General Hardy Myers's 
Office led a multistate probe against Boston 
Scientific Corp. over flawed heart 
defibrillators sold by Guidant Corp. Boston 
Scientific inherited substantial legal liability 
when it bought the firm last year for $27 
billion. Myers claimed investigators found 
Guidant continued to sell devices it knew 
were flawed. Although the company knew 
about a wiring problem with the implanted 
defibrillators, it continued to sell remaining 
inventory in 2002 and 2003, that hadn't 
undergone modifications to fix a flaw that 
could cause short-circuiting. 

In a settlement reached, Boston Scientific 
Corp. agreed to pay $16.75 million to settle 
state investigations.                                  16,800,000.000 



, ( g ) g

Broadway Long Term Care 
Pharmacy Inc. -$325,000 civil 
settlement

Enforcement Administration brought 
charges against Broadway Long Term Care 
Pharmacy Inc., an Oak Park pharmacy, and 
its owners, alleging that the business kept 
poor records of how it dispensed drugs. The 
pharmacy was accused of failing to account 
for about 30,000 tablets of hydrocodone or 
Vicodin and 10,000 tablets of Clonazepam 
or Valium between June 27, 2003, and Aug. 
3, 2004. An accountability audit by 
investigators for that period also uncovered 
more than 2,800 record keeping deficiencies 
according to a report compiled by the Drug 
Enforcement Administration. 

As part of a settlement reached, the 
pharmacy agreed to a $325,000 civil 
settlement with the government rather than 
continue to fight allegations that their 
business kept poor records of how it p p
dispensed drugs. The pharmacy did not 
admit to the allegations while entering into 
the settlement agreement. The settlement 
agreement identified the former owners as 
Reilly, Aldo Angoletta and David Carroll. 
Reilly, however, said there was a fourth co-
owner, Frank Cable, but he was not 
mentioned in the settlement agreement. The 
pharmacy has been under new ownership 
since December 2005, although Reilly still 
works there in a senior management                                       325,000.000 

Cephalon Inc. - $56 million for a 
settlement

Biotechnology company Cephalon In
a second quarter loss after reserving 
million for a settlement over alleged 
marketing for the anticancer drug Tr
T

c. had 
$56 
illegal 
isenox. 

2007                                  56,000,000.000 



GlaxoSmithKline to pay $92m to 
settle lawsuits

By Christopher Rowland, Globe Staff  |  July 
10, 2004
Drug maker GlaxoSmithKline yesterday said 
it will pay $92 million to settle lawsuits 
accusing it of patent maneuvering aimed at 
protecting its Augmentin prescription 
antibiotic.
The Boston-based Prescription Access 
Litigation project brought one of the handful 
of antitrust lawsuits filed against 
GlaxoSmithKline in 2002. The group, which 
has filed class-action lawsuits against a raft 
of drug companies over marketing and 
patent allegations, said it will reap $29 
million of the total settlement amount.

                                 92,000,000.000 



, ( ) y

University of California, Irvine, 
Medical Center - $7.5 million to 
settle allegations

lawsuits were filed against University of 
California, Irvine, Medical Center (UCI), 
after a federal report found that more than 
30 people died over a two-year period while 
awaiting transplants at the hospital. The 
controversy, which first came to light in late 
2005, led to resignations among top officials 
at the hospital, a federal criminal 
investigation, and calls for a state inquiry. 
An investigation launched by federal health 
care regulators revealed that UCI's program 
had a one-year survival rate of 68% to 70% 
between July 2001 and June 2004, far below 
the federal requirement of 77%. In 2004, 
university officials met with regulators from 
the United Network for Organ Sharing. The 
officials told the network they had hired a 
new transplant surgeon and persuaded the 
network to allow UCI's program to continue. 
Sources claim that between 2004 and 2005, ,
however, 33 more patients died while 
waiting for livers, even as the hospital 
turned down scores of organs that might 
have saved some of them. UCI received 122 
liver offers between August 2004 and July 
2005, but transplanted just 12. The federal 
scrutiny came, in part, because of a $50,000 
settlement the hospital made with Elodie 
Irvine, a woman who waited four years for a 
transplant before going elsewhere.                                    7,500,000.000 



Merck & Co. - Reserve to $810 
million to settle lawsuits

Asbury Park, NJ: (Jul-23-07) Several 
lawsuits have been filed against Readington-
based Merck & Co., the third-largest US 
drug maker, by customers claiming injuries 
from using the company's Vioxx painkiller. 
In a recent filing with the US Securities and 
Exchange Commission, the company stated 
that it has added $210 million to increase 
the reserve to $810 million as of June 30, 
2007. The reserve represents the best 
estimate of costs to be incurred through 
2008. Merck faces 26,950 lawsuits in the 
US over Vioxx, which was withdrawn in 
September 2004 after a study found long-
term users had a higher risk of heart attacks 
and strokes. The company has spent $258 
million so far this year defending the drug in 
suits worldwide. Last year's costs totaled y
$500 million. Reports show that Merck has 
won nine cases that have come to trial over 
the drug since May 2005 and lost six, and 
that about 10 cases are scheduled for trial 
before the end of 2007. So far Merck has 
refused to pursue a global settlement and 
hasn't established a reserve for potential 
damages.                                810,000,000.000 



Boston Scientific Corp. - $195 p
million to settle

A series of over 4,000 lawsuits were
against Guidant Corp. over the comp
manufacturing of faulty heart defibri
The spate of lawsuits was brought ag
Guidant, which has a cardiac rhythm
management unit based in Arden Hil
company ultimately recalled more th
100,000 defibrillators, a move that 
contributed to a downturn in the mar
the devices. Boston Scientific Corp. 
inherited the legal troubles when it a
Guidant last year for $27.5 billion. 

In a settlement reached, Boston Scien
agreed to pay upwards of $195 millio
settle the more than 4,000 claims. Bo
Scientific, which makes medical dev
said in August 2006, that it had set a
$381 million to cover legal expensesg p
to the charges.

 filed 
any's 
llators. 
ainst 
 
ls. The 
an 

ket for 

cquired 

tific 
n to 
ston 
ices, 
side 
 related 

2007                                195,000,000.000 



, ( ) p

Jazz Pharmaceuticals Inc. - $20 
million to settle

of Justice, the US Attorney's Office for the 
Eastern District of New York, the Office of 
the Inspector General of the United States 
Department of Health and Human Services, 
the United States Office of Personnel 
Management, and the United States 
Department of Tricare Management Activity 
brought charges against Jazz 
Pharmaceuticals Inc., alleging that the 
company misbranded a pharmaceutical 
product by its subsidiary, Orphan Medical 
Inc. The investigation centered on 
promotion of Xyrem, a pharmaceutical 
product approved in the United States for 
the treatment of cataplexy and excessive 
daytime sleepiness in patients with 
narcolepsy. Investigators said some Orphan 
employees conspired to defraud the United 
States with the goal of expanding the market 
for Xyrem by promoting the drug for off-y y p g g
label indications that included chronic pain, 
weight loss, depression, bipolar disorder, 
fibromyalgia, insomnia, movement disorders 
such as Parkinson's disease, fatigue, and 
EDS not associated with narcolepsy. In a 
settlement reached, the Palo Alto-based 
company agreed to pay about $20 million 
over five years to the government agencies.                                  20,000,000.000 

Houston, TX: Court Orders State To 
Pay Over $700 

Lawmakers cut Medicaid reimbursement 
rates in 2003, when the state was facing a 
$10 billion shortfall in its two-year budget. 
Children's health care advocates have since 
complained the rates were so low doctors 
were increasingly choosing not to participate 
in Medicaid, making health care options 
difficult to find in many rural parts of the 
state. As part of the settlement, the judge 
ordered that more than $700 million will be 
spent to satisfy the terms of the settlement. 

                               700,000,000.000 



Janssen Pharmaceutica Products and 
ALZA Corp. - a $5.5 million 
settlement

New York, NY: (Jun-19-07) A lawsuit was 
filed against the two Johnson & Johnson 
subsidiaries after Adam Hendelson died 
while wearing the company's Duragesic pain 
patch. Hendelson was in a automobile 
accident and was suffering from persistent 
hip pain. He wore a Duragesic narcotic 
painkiller patch on his right arm to help with 
the constant pain. Duragesic is the brand 
name of a transdermal patch and contains a 
gel form of the drug fentanyl, which is up to 
100 times stronger than morphine. 

On December 17, 2003, Hendelson died at 
the age of 28. His family sued Janssen 
Pharmaceutica Products and ALZA Corp. 
for allegedly knowing about the patch's 
deadly side effects. More than one year after y y
Hendelson's death, the defendants issued 
new health warnings about the use of 
Duragesic in June 2005. 

A jury for the US District Court for the 
Southern District of Florida awarded the 
family a $5.5 million settlement. 
[TRADING MARKETS: DURAGESIC 
DEATH]

                                   5,500,000.000 



Accutane - $2.5 Million Verdict

Newark, NJ: (Jun-19-07) Andrew 
McCarrell, 36, filed a lawsuit agains
makers of Accutane, Roche, after 
undergoing multiple surgeries, includ
having his colon removed, after takin
drug in 1995. A New Jersey Superio
jury recently awarded over $2.5 mill
the Alabama man who claimed that t
company's acne drug caused his 
inflammatory bowel disease. The cas
first of the nearly 400 US lawsuits in
Accutane. The jury awarded McCarr
million in damages and $119,000 to 
medical expenses. 
From 1982 to May 2000 the FDA ha
determined that Accutane was associ
with 147 suicides and hospitalization
depression. By 2002, the FDA had 
confirmed 173 cases of suicide amon
persons taking Accutane, since its p g ,
introduction in 1982. 

t the 

ing 
g the 

r Court 
ion to 
he 

e is the 
volving 
ell $2.5 
cover 

d 
ated 
s for 

g 

2007                                    2,500,000.000 

Pharmos Corp

Iselin, NJ: (Jun-07-07) Pharmos Cor
announced that its counsel entered in
agreement with plaintiffs' legal coun
settle several class action lawsuits 
commenced in January 2005 and cur
pending in the US District Court for 
District of New Jersey. The lawsuits 
statements purportedly made by Phar
and its officers regarding the effectiv
dexanabinol in treating traumatic bra
injury. 

p. 
to an 
sel to 

rently 
the 
relate to 
mos 
eness of 
in 

2007                                    7,000,000.000 

Bristol-Myers Settles Plavix 
Securities Suit For $125M
Leigh Kamping-Carder

Securities Law 360. July 23, 2009

 Bristol-Myers Squibb Co. has report
$125 million settlement in a securitie
action that accuses the drugmaker of
shareholders and causing a stock dro
it failed to properly disclose a patent
a generic version of its blood-thinnin
Plavix. 

ed a 
s class 
 duping 
p when 
 deal for 
g drug 

2009                                125,000,000.000 



GlaxoSmithKline - $64 Million  
Settlement

St. Luis, IL: (May-24-07) A settleme
been reached with Britain-based 
GlaxoSmithKline over a 2004 lawsu
claimed that the drugmaker promoted
drug, Paxil, to children while withho
information about negative side effec
including increased suicidal behavio
company agreed to a $64 million cla
action deal to settle claims. Parents w
bought the antidepressant drug, Paxi
their children may begin seeking 
reimbursements, provided they furni
that they bought GlaxoSmithKline P
Paxil and Paxil CR, a controlled-rele
version of the drug. Parents who no l
have pharmacy records or receipts ca
up to $100 refunded by signing a cla
form. In agreeing to the settlement, 
GlaxoSmithKline denies claims that 
misled consumers about the medicati
safety. [CHICAGO SUN TIMES: PA
SETTLEMENT]
 

nt has 

it which 
 the 

lding 
ts, 

r. The 
ss 
ho 

l, for 

sh proof 
LC's 
ase 
onger 
n get 
im 

it 
on's 
XIL 

2007                                  64,000,000.000 

UnitedHealthCare: $650,000 Fine

The Nebraska Department of Insuran
charges against UnitedHealthCare, a
that the company violated 18 Nebras
insurance laws more than 800 times,
for its handling of claims, from July 
through June 30, 2004. UnitedHealth
handles insurance for about a quarter
Nebraska residents. 

ce filed 
lleging 
ka 
 mostly 
1, 2003, 
Care 
 million 

2007                                       650,000.000 



yPurdue Pharma LLC - $19.5 Million 
Settlement

 In a lawsuit filed by the Attorney Ge
Richard Blumenthal and state Consu
Protection Commissioner Jerry Farre
against Stamford-based Purdue Phar
LLC, the maker of the painkiller Oxy
they alleged that the company propag
illegal marketing practices that led to
abuse of the highly addictive painkil
suit claimed that Purdue Pharma also
violated FDA rules by encouraging d
to prescribe the drug to be administe
every eight hours rather than every 1
which has led to misuse, diversion an
abuse of Oxycontin by increasing the
amount of the drug in circulation. In 
settlement reached with 27 states, Pu
agreed to pay $19.5 million as well a
market the drug for off-label purpose
is uses other than those approved by pp
Food and Drug Administration. 

neral 
mer 
ll Jr. 
ma 
Contin, 
ated 
 greater 

ler. The 
 
octors 
red 
2 hours, 
d 
 
a 
rdue 
s not to 
s, that 
the US 

2007                                  19,500,000.000 

Medicis Pharmaceutical Corp. - $9.8 
Million Settlement

 The US Department of Justice filed 
against Medicis Pharmaceutical Corp
alleging that it promoted its anti-fung
cream Loprox for unapproved uses. T
claimed that the drug company had a
promoted Loprox, a medication typic
used for fungal skin conditions such 
athlete's foot, among pediatricians as
treatment for diaper rash from about 
November 2001 through April 2004.
US Food and Drug Administration h
approved Loprox, known chemically
ciclopirox, as a fungicide for patients
10 years of age. In a settlement reach
Medicis Pharmaceutical agreed to pa
Department of Justice $9.8 million to
allegations. I

charges 
., 
al 
he suit 

llegedly 
ally 
as 
 a 

 The 
ad only 
 as 
 over 
ed, 
y the 
 settle 

2007                                    9,800,000.000 



DuPont Co. - $9 Million Settlement

Two lawsuits filed against the DuPon
claimed that the fungicide Benlate ca
birth defects in children. The lawsuit
filed in 1997 on behalf of children in
and New Zealand who were born wit
eyes or with abnormally small eyes, 
defects. The lawsuit reached a settlem
according to a filing with the Securit
Exchange Commission. The plaintiff
alleged that the birth defects were the
of the children being exposed in the 
to Benlate. According to DuPont, the
settlement involves not only the six f
named as plaintiffs in the lawsuits, b
other claimants. . In the settlement re
DuPont agreed to pay $9 million to s
claims. DuPont, which began manufa
Benlate in the 1950s, decided to halt 
production in 2001 in the face of mop g
crop damage claims. 
 

t Co. 
used 
s was 
 Britain 
hout 
and 

ent 
ies and 
s 
 result 

womb 
 
amilies 
ut 26 
ached, 
ettle 
cturing 

unting 

2007                                    9,000,000.000 



Madison County, IL: (Apr 26 07) Madison 

      

GlaxoSmithKline - $63.8 million 
settlement

County Associate Judge Ralph Mend
approved and amended the national 
pediatric Paxil class settlement which
provide more payment to people who
for Paxil to use by a minor. 

Since GlaxoSmithKline's (GSK's) or
$63.8 million settlement with Korein
and Swedlow and Associates on Oct
2006, lawyers who did a large amoun
work on similar class actions in MN 
and their clients, objected to the settl
as being unfair to the consumers in th
classes and to their lawyers, whose li
efforts improved amendments to the 
the settlement and greatly contribute
original settlement. 

The firms who filed the objections to
original settlement on behalf of clienoriginal settlement on behalf of client
Connare (Baum Hedlund of Los Ang
Pendley, Baudin & Coffin of Plaquem
LA, Strange & Carpenter of Los Ang
and Larson King of St. Paul, Minnes
argued that the settlement proposal h
loophole that prevented adequate pay
to a considerable number of consume
of the problems with the original sett
was the perceived problem of 
reimbursement to consumers who co
provide proper documentation. They
only to receive $15, but under the ne
approved terms consumers who cann
provide proof will receive $100. The

elsohn 

 will 
 paid 

iginal 
 Tillery 
ober 6, 
t of 

and CA 
ement 
e other 
tigation 
terms of 
d to the 

 the 
t, Colin , Colin
eles, 
ine, 

eles 
ota) 
ad a 
ment 
rs. One 
lement 

uld not 
 were 
w 
ot 
se 2007                                  64,000,000.000 



Cell Therapeutics - $10.5 million 
Settlement

Seattle, WA: (Apr-17-07) The US 
government filed charges against Sea
biotechnology company, Cell Therap
accusing it of promoting an anti-canc
drug, Trisenox, for uses that were no
approved by the Food and Drug 
Administration. The suit stated that C
Therapeutics subverted a regulatory 
designed to assure that patients recei
those drugs that have been proven to
effective for their illness. 

ttle 
eutics, 
er 
t 

ell 
system 
ve only 
 be 

2007                                  10,500,000.000 

Pfizer Inc. - $34.7 Million Settlement

The Department of Justice began an 
investigation into the off-label marke
Pfizer's human-growth hormone bran
Genotropin, alleging that a unit of th
company made kickbacks to an outsi
vendor in order to increase its sales. 
admitted that Pharmacia, one of its a
companies improperly promoted Genp p p y p
between January 2000 and March 20
anti-aging purposes, improved athlet
performance, and enhanced appearan
settlement reached, Pfizer agreed to p
$34.7 million to end the investigation

ting of 
d, 

e 
de 
Pfizer 
cquired 
otropin p
03 for 
ic 
ce. In a 
ay 
. 2007                                  35,000,000.000 



Syntho Group – $3.1 million 
Settlement

Scivanta Medical Corporation broug
charges against Syntho Pharmaceutic
and its principal owner, Muhammed 
known as the Syntho Group, regardin
Scivanta Medical Corporation's exclu
right to distribute the hormone replac
therapy drug, Syntest. In a settlemen
reached between the parties, the Syn
Group agreed to pay Scivanta Medic
aggregate of $3.1 million of which $
was paid in connection with the exec
the settlement agreement. Scivanta M
will use the proceeds from the settlem
working capital purposes and to fund
development of the Hickey Cardiac 
Monitoring System, a minimally inv
two-balloon esophageal catheter syst
used to monitor cardiac performance

ht 
als Inc. 
Malik, 
g 
sive 
ement 

t 
tho 
al an 
250,000 
ution of 
edical 
ent for 

 the 

asive 
em 
. 2007                                    3,100,000.000 

US Nursing Corp. - $235,000 fine

 The New Jersey Division of Consum
Affairs filed charges against US Nur
Corp. of Greenwood Village, CO all
that the temporary nursing firm skipp
required background checks on many
nurses, among other violations. The 
company supplied nurses to replace u
nurses on strike last year at Englewo
Hospital and Medical Center and Ro
Wood Johnson University Hospital i
Brunswick. The company also suppl
nurses to at least 16 other hospitals in
Jersey from 2004 through 2006. The
of nurses that did not have the manda
criminal background checks, profess
license status, and malpractice insura
could not be provided. Though the co
did not admit to wrongdoing, it resol
allegations with a $235,000 fine agre
follow the state's personal services 
regulations. 

er 
sing 
eging 
ed 
 

nion 
od 
bert 
n New 
ied 
 New 

 number 
tory 

ional 
nce 
mpany 

ved the 
eing to 

2007                                       235,000.000 



y

Avanir Pharmaceuticals and 
GlaxoSmithKline Consumer 
Healthcare - $2.1 Million Settlement

 A nationwide lawsuit was filed agai
Avanir Pharmaceuticals and 
GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthc
San Francisco in 2002, accusing them
false claims in their advertising. The
alleged that the advertisements for th
sore medication Abreva claimed that
healing time in half, though there wa
research to show or prove the claim. 
the company did not admit any wron
the ads were stopped. In the settleme
reached, they will pay up to $1 millio
research projects on cold sores appro
an expert panel, and $1.2 million to t
plaintiffs' lawyers. 

nst 

are in 
 of 

 suit 
e cold 
 it cut 
s no 
Though 
gdoing, 
nt 
n for 
ved by 
he 

2007                                    2,100,000.000 

Merck & Co. – A $47.5 million 
Verdict

Frederick Humeston filed suit agains
maker Merck after suffering a heart a
while on the arthritis pill Vioxx. The
year-old man suffered a heart attack 
while taking Vioxx, several months b
Merck put a stronger warning about 
drug's cardiovascular risks on the pac
insert. The suit accused the drugmak
negligence and not providing adequa
warning about the risks before Hume
heart attack. In a settlement reached,
ordered Merck to pay the Boise posta
worker and his wife a sum of $47.5 m
in compensatory and punitive damag

t drug-
ttack 
 61-
in 2001 
efore 

the 
kage 

er of 
te 
ston's 
 the jury 
l 
illion 

es. 2007                                  48,000,000.000 



InterMune Inc. - $36.9 Million Fine

 Patients with potentially fatal, idiopa
pulmonary fibrosis have been using a
manufactured by InterMune Inc. The
Actimmune, was not approved for th
disease, but had been promoted for th
by InterMune Inc. The federal gover
booked InterMune Inc. over allegatio
promoting off-label use of Actimmun
claims were settled with InterMune I
paying a fine of $36.9 million. InterM
has now announced that it was aband
efforts to develop the product as a tre
for idiopathic pulmonary fibrosis bec
results from a late-stage clinical trial
the drug did not prolong lives. The d
already federally approved to treat tw
rare conditions.

thic 
 drug 
 drug, 
e 
at use 

nment 
ns of 
e. The 

nc. 
une 

oning 
atment 
ause 

 showed 
rug is 
o other 

2007                                  37,000,000.000 

  James D. Dotson v . Pfizer, Inc.
Case Number: 07-1979
Judge: Cacheris

Description: This case reaches the C
after a full trial on the merits in the E
District of North Carolina. James Do
("Dotson") brought suit against his 
employer, Pfizer, Inc. ("Pfizer"), for 
violations of the Family and Medical
Act of 1993, 29 U.S.C. § 2601, et seq
"FMLA"). The jury awarded Dotson 
$1,876.00 on his FMLA interference
and $331,429.25 on his retaliation cl
The district court awarded Dotson 
$333,305.25 in statutory liquidated 
damages, $375,000.00 in attorneys’ f
and $14,264.88 in costs.

ourt 
astern 
tson 

 Leave 
. (the 

 claim 
aim. 

ees, 
2009                                723,000,000.000 

Judge approves DuPont settlement
Company agrees to pay at least $107
million over use of chemical C8

.6 
2005                                108,000,000.000 



State of Missouri v. Schering-Plough 
Corp. d/b/a Warrick Pharmaceuticals 
Corp.
Case Number: 22054-01216
Judge: David L. Dowd

Description: The State of Missouri su
Warrick Pharmaceuticals Corporatio
Schering-Plough Corporation and oth
a Medicaid fraud claiming that the dr
companies inflated reported prices fo
Medicaid reimbursement, costing the
about $15 million over 11 years.

Defendants denied wrongdoing.
Outcome: Plaintiff's verdict for 
compensatory damages of $7 million

ed 
n, 
ers on 
ug 
r 
 state 

.
2008                                    7,000,000.000 

John Doe v. PR Pharmaceuticals, 
Steven Howard and Dr. Patrick Bols

Description: Class action against PR 
Pharmaceuticals ("PRP") and its Pres
Steven Howe, and CEO, Dr. Patrick 
Colorado investors, including all min
shareholders, for breach of fiduciary
that controlling officers and directors
company owe to the minority sharehp y y
not to run the company for the major
shareholders own benefit, to the detr
the minority shareholders whose inve
is at their mercy. 

ident, 
Bols 
ority 

 duties 
 of a 
olders 
ity 
iment of 
stment 

2008                                    1,600,000.000 

 U.S. ex rel. Thompson et al. v. 
Walgreen Co.
Case Number: 05-SC-759

Description: Illinois-based national r
pharmacy chain Walgreens has paid 
United States and four participating s
$9.9 million to resolve allegations of
billing the Medicaid program. Walgr
submitted claims to Medicaid agenci
four states for prescription drugs disp
to persons covered both by Medicaid
private third-party insurance. The ret
pharmacy chain allegedly charged th
state Medicaid programs the differen
between what the private insurance 
companies paid for the drugs and wh
state Medicaid programs would have
for the drugs in the absence of privat
insurance.

etail 
the 
tates 
 falsely 
eens 
es in 
ensed 
 and by 
ail 
e four 
ce 

at the 
 paid 
e 

2008                                    9,900,000.000 



 in  CVS store located in  Worth, 

 Verex, Inc. v. PR Pharmaceuticals, 
Inc., et al.
Case Number: 2003CV2629
Judge: J. Mark Hannen

Description: Verex, Inc. sued PR 
Pharmaceuticals, Inc., Steven Howe 
Patrick Bols on breach of fiduciary d
theories.

The defenses asserted by defendants 
available.
Outcome: Plaintiff's verdict for 
compensatory and punitive damages
million.

and Dr. 
uties 

are not 

 of $1.3 

2008                                    1,300,000.000 

Tod R. Flemke v. CVS Pharmacy
Case Number: 
502006CA013156XXXXMBAH
Judge: Unknown

Tod Flemke sued CVS Pharmacy on a 
premises liability negligence theory for the 
injuries and damages that she sustained 
when he fell and injured his lower back and 
had to undergo surgery to repair herniated 
discs. The Plaintiff slipped and fell over a 
plug in a CVS store located in Lake Worth, plug a Lake
Florida. The CVS Pharmacy store did not 
place caution or warning signs in the aisle to 
alert customers to the fact that they were 
cleaning, despite it being an unwritten 
policy to place caution signs in front of 
outlets. Plaintiff claimed that CVS failed its 
own store policies. 
CVS asserted the defense of Open and 
Obvious and did not believe the incident 
actually happened. CVS did not accept or 
admit to any liability during the trial. 
Outcome: The jury rendered a verdict of 
$500,000 for the Plaintiff, but split liability 
between the Plaintiff with 23% liability and 
87% of the fault with the Defendant

                                      500,000.000 



 United States of America ex rel 
Internal Revenue Services v. 
GlaxoSmithKline

GlaxoSmithKline (NYSE: GSK; LSE
announces that it has settled its trans
pricing tax dispute with the US Inter
Revenue Service (IRS). This settlem
resolves all the issues which were in 
in this case. Under the agreement the
net cash cost to GSK will be approxi
$3.1 billion which covers federal, sta
local taxes, interest and also the bene
tax relief on the payments made. 

) 
fer 
nal 
ent 
dispute 
 final 
mately 
te and 
fit of 

2006                             3,100,000,000.000 

 Invamed, Inc. and Apothecon, Inc. 
v. Barr Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 

Barr Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (NYSE: B
today announced that its Barr Labora
Inc. subsidiary has entered into an 
agreement to settle litigation claims m
Invamed, Inc. and Apothecon, Inc., b
which have since been acquired by S
Inc., a subsidiary of Novartis AG (N, y (
NVS), regarding the raw material sou
Warfarin Sodium. The agreement ter
the on-going litigation between the p

RL) 
tories, 

ade by 
oth of 
andoz, 
YSE: 
rce for 

minates 
arties. 2006                                  22,500,000.000 

 Ariad Pharmaceuticals Inc. v. Eli 
Lilly & Co. 
Case Number: 1:02-cv-11280-RWZ 
Judge: Rya W. Zobel

Ariad Pharmaceuticals Inc. sued Eli 
Co. on a patent infringement theory 
claiming that Defendant infringed Pl
patent covering methods of treating d
by regulating "cell-signaling activity
Plaintiff further claimed that Lilly's d
Evista and septic-shock drug Xigirs u
Ariad's patent. 
Defendant's defenses are not availab
time.
Outcome: Jury verdict for $65.2 mill
damages based on its determination t
Lilly should pay a 2.3% royalty rate 
plaintiffs for U.S sales of Evista and 

Lilly & 

aintiff's 
isease 

." 
rug 
sed 

le at this 

ion in 
hat 
to the 
Xigris.

2006                                  65,200,000.000 



g

State of Maryland, et al. v. 
GlaxoSmithKline
Case Number: 2:06-cv-01298-JP 
Judge: John R. Padova

Outcome: Settled for $124 million. 2006                                124,000,000.000 

State of Missouri v. King 
Pharmaceuticals Inc.

Description: Attorney General Jay N
today presented the Missouri Departm
Social Services with a check for the 
share of a $124 million nationwide 
settlement with a pharmaceutical com
The company, King Pharmaceuticals
incorrectly reported prices for its gen
drugs, resulting in the underpayment
rebates to the state Medicaid program

ixon 
ent of 

state's 

pany. 
 Inc., 
eric 
 of 
. 2006                                124,000,000.000 

 Ohio State Teachers Retirement 
System v. Medco Health Solutions 
Inc. and Merck & Co.

The Ohio State Teachers Retirement
sued Medco Health Solutions Inc. an
Merck & Co. for fraud claiming that
defendants overcharged for medicati
provided to the plaintiff's members. M
provided pharmacy benefit services f
teachers retirement system until 2001
Medco denied that it breached its con
with the plaintiffs. 
Outcome: Plaintiff's verdict finding M
liable for constructive fraud and awa
$6.9 million in damages plus $915,0
STRS.

 System 
d 
 the 
ons 

edco 
or the 
. 
tract 

edco 
rded 
00 for 

2005                                    7,800,000.000 



Wyeth Pharmaceuticals – A $3 
Million Verdict

New York, NY: (Feb-20-07) Jennie N
filed a lawsuit against the maker of P
after she was diagnosed with breast c
Wyeth was ordered to pay $3 million
damages after a jury found the comp
menopause treatment was linked to a
woman's breast cancer. The verdict f
Wyeth failed to provide an adequate 
warning regarding the link between P
and breast cancer. The award include
million in compensatory damages fo
Nelson, 67, and $600,000 for her hus
Lawrence Nelson, 79. Over 5,000 law
have been filed against the drug mak

elson 
rempro 
ancer. 
 in 
any's 
 
ound 

rempro 
d $2.4 

r 
band, 
suits 

er. 2007                                    3,000,000.000 

Bayer Corporation - $8 million 
Settlement

 Florida Attorney General Bill McCo
announced that Florida and 29 additi
states have reached an $8 million set
with Bayer Corporation, resolving any p , g
investigation into the marketing of a 
lower cholesterol. The settlement wa
a consumer protection enforcement a
initiated over concerns that Bayer fai
adequately disclose safety risks assoc
with Baycol. The investigation, initia
the states in 2004, alleged that while
informed the US Food and Drug 
Administration about these adverse e
the company failed to adequately wa
consumers. 

llum 
onal 
tlement 
 
drug to 
s part of 
ction 
led to 
iated 
ted by 

 Bayer 

ffects, 
rn 

2007                                    8,000,000.000 



GlaxoSmithKline - $63.8 million 
class action settlement

Edwardsville, IL: A class action laws
filed against the pharmaceutical com
for allegedly promoting its antidepre
drug Paxil for use by children and 
adolescents while withholding negat
information about the medication's s
and effectiveness. The class includes
residents who bought Paxil or Paxil C
their children. Madison County Asso
Judge Ralph Mendelsohn has approv
$63.8 million class action settlement
GlaxoSmithKline denies the lawsuit'
claims, but has agreed to pay to settle
claims. 

uit was 
pany 
ssant 

ive 
afety 
 all US 
R for 

ciate 
ed a 
. 
s 
 the 

2006                                  63,800,000.000 

Glaxo Pays $40 Million in (Another) 
Paxil Settlement

GlaxoSmithKline is shelling out ano
million to deal with the fallout over t
of its antidepressant Paxil in kids. Th
the money is going to insurers who py g g p
the drug to be used in children and 
adolescents.
A class-action lawsuit argued that Gl
promoted the drug for use in children
withholding evidence that the drug w
neither safe nor effective in kids. Gla
denied those charges and told the WS
settled to “avoid the costs, burdens a
uncertainties of ongoing litigation.”

ther $40 
he use 
is time, 
aid for 

axo had 
, while 
as 
xo 
J it 

nd 
****                                  40,000,000.000 



$64 Million Paxil Settlement OK'd 

Parents who bought the antidepressant Paxil 
for their children can begin seeking 
reimbursements under a $64 million class-
action deal settling claims that the drug's 
maker misled consumers about the 
medication's safety.
Under the deal, announced in April and 
granted final approval last week by a judge 
in Madison County, Ill., parents with proof 
that they bought GlaxoSmithKline PLC's 
Paxil and Paxil CR, a controlled-release 
version of the drug, can recoup out-of-
pocket expenses.
Parents who no longer have pharmacy 
records or receipts can get up to $100 
refunded by signing a claim form that carries 
penalties for lying.
Claim forms, which must be filed by Aug. 
31, are available online at ,
www.paxilpediatricsettlement.com.
In settling the 2004 lawsuit, Britain-based 
GlaxoSmithKline denies claims it promoted 
the drug to children while withholding 
information about negative side effects, 
including increased suicidal behavior.                                  64,000,000.000 

Prempro - $1.5 Million Verdict

Philadelphia - Jennie Nelson took Pr
for six years and developed breast ca
As a result of the cancer, she underw
mastectomy and chemotherapy and r
therapy. She filed a lawsuit against W
claiming it was negligent in the testin
manufacture and marketing of its hor
replacement therapy drug Prempro. A
awarded Nelson $1 million and her h
$500,000 in compensatory damages 
finding that Wyeth's Prempro was a 
her breast cancer. The Philadelphia C
Common Pleas jury may award addi
punitive damages if it finds Wyeth fa
warn of the dangers of Prempro.

empro 
ncer. 
ent a 
adiation 
yeth 
g, 
mone 
 jury 

usband 
after 
cause of 
ourt of 

tional 
iled to 

2006                                    1,500,000.000 



Novartis AG - $19 million to settle

London - Acambis and Novartis wer
dispute over an experimental vaccine
yellow fever. The dispute arose over
performance from a 1999 deal by 
predecessor companies acquired by 
Novartis. Acambis had US sales righ
Arilvax vaccine and had previously 
completed Phase 3 clinical trials with
to applying for a license in the US. N
has agreed to pay $19 million to settl
dispute over the Arilvax yellow feve
vaccine. 

e in a 
 for 

 non-

ts to the 

 a view 
ovartis 
e the 
r 

2006                                  19,000,000.000 

Merck & Co. Inc. - $51 Million 
Settlement

Gerald Barnett took Vioxx for 33 mo
before suffering a heart attack in Sep
2002. The former FBI agent filed a la
against Merck for compensatory and
punitive damages. A New Orleans ju
Merck was negligent for failing to 
adequately warn doctors about the riq y
associated with the drug. The jury al
found that Merck knowingly misrepr
or failed to disclose information abou
Vioxx to the doctors of 62-year-old G
Barnett. Merck has been ordered to p
Barnett at $51 million settlement.  

nths 
tember 
wsuit 

 
ry ruled 

sks 
so 
esented 
t 
erald 

ay 
2006                                  51,000,000.000 

Merck & Co. - $32 Million Verdict

In April 2001, within one month of t
Vioxx, Leonel Garza had fatal heart 
The 71-year-old's family filed a laws
against the drug manufacturer allegin
wrongful death. A South Texas jury 
ordered the company to pay $7 millio
compensatory damages and $25 mill
punitive damages. 

aking 
attack. 
uit 
g 

has 
n in 

ion in 
2006                                  32,000,000.000 



Merck & Co. - $13.5 Million Verdict

John McDarby used Vioxx for five y
until 2004, when he suffered a heart 
The 77-year-old man filed a lawsuit 
the drug manufacturer for allegedly 
misleading the U.S. Food and Drug 
Administration about the painkiller's
risks. A jury ordered Merck & Co. to
million in punitive damages. A New 
Superior Court jury also found Merc
violated the New Jersey consumer fr
by failing to properly warn consume
Vioxx's cardiovascular risks. The jur
awarded McDarby $4.5 million in 
compensatory damages. 

ears 
attack. 
against 

 heart 
 pay $9 
Jersey 
k 
aud law 
rs of 
y 

2006                                  13,500,000.000 

NVE Pharmaceuticals - $260,000 
settlement

A lawsuit was filed against the comp
claiming it misled consumers by mak
false and misleading claims about th
and effectiveness of its products. The
lawsuit claimed NVE violated the Ne
Jersey State Consumer Fraud Act thr
ads that exaggerated the benefits and
minimized the risks of Stacker-2 and
Ephedra based supplements. The sett
requires NVE and its president Robe
Occhifinto to pay a $260,000 settlem
the state of New Jersey. 

any 
ing 

e safety 
 
w 
ough 
 
 other 
lement 
rt 
ent to 

2006                                       260,000.000 

Kaiser Permanente – 45 Million 
Settlement

 The California Department of Mana
Health Care found that the health 
maintenance organization's Northern
California kidney transplant program
imperiled hundreds of patients. In so
cases, critical surgeries were delayed
other patients were lost track of altog
Kaiser has agreed to pay a $2 million
and spend an additional $3 million fo
outreach programs to encourage orga
donation. 

ged 

 
 
me 
 and 
ether. 
 fine 
r 
n 

2006                                  45,000,000.000 



Tenet Healthcare - $900 Million 
Settlement

Tenet Healthcare Corp. allegedly def
Medicare, including manipulating th
Medicare outlier system, up-coding 
Diagnosis Related Groupings (DRGs
paying kickbacks to physicians. The 
based healthcare company, which ow
hospitals, has agreed to pay more tha
million under a global settlement wit
Justice Department. Tenet will pay $
million in cash immediately and an 
additional $275 million over three ye
beginning in November 2007. The 
remaining $175 million of the settlem
will come from Medicare payments t
Tenet has agreed not to collect. 

rauded 
e 

) and 
Dallas 
ns 68 
n $700 
h the 
450 

ars 

ent 
hat 

2006                                900,000,000.000 

Highmark Inc. - $10 Million 
Settlement

A class action lawsuit, which affecte
ambulance companies in 29 Western
Pennsylvania counties, alleged that f
1999 through March 31, 2002 Highmg , g
Inc. determined that non-contract am
companies should be reimbursed for 
transporting enrollees in Highmark's 
SecurityBlue program at the Medicar
approved rate and not for their full ch
Highmark Inc. has agreed to settle th
lawsuit for $10 million. The health c
insurer admits no wrongdoing regard
reimbursements. 

d 300 
 
rom 
ark 
bulance 

e-
arges. 

e 
are 
ing its 

2006                                  10,000,000.000 



Saint Barnabas Health Care System - 
$265 million to settle

Saint Barnabas, New Jersey's largest
care provider, allegedly cheated Med
out of more than half a billion dollar
the past eight years by inflating charg
patients with serious illnesses. Prose
claimed that Saint Barnabas hospital
deliberately inflated charges under th
Medicare program that increased 
reimbursements to hospitals that care
people with medical complications. T
hospitals will pay $265 million to set
allegations and must accept an outsid
monitor that will track and supervise
Medicare billings for the next six yea

 health 
icare 

s over 
es for 

cutors 
s 
e 

 for 
he 
tle the 
e 
 
rs. 2006                                254,000,000.000 

Catholic Healthcare West – Over 
$1.3 Million Settlement

In 2005, a class action lawsuit broug
by Consejo de Latinos Unidos, claim
Catholic Healthcare West overcharge
uninsured patients compared with whp p
charges those who have insurance. 

ht about 
ed that 
d 
at it 

2006                                    1,300,000.000 

Dr. Joseph Rudolph - $565,000 to 
Settle

Dr. Joseph Rudolph was accused by 
federal government of illegally benef
from a federal prescription drug prog
The allergist imported prescription d
from Canada, thus providing discoun
his patients, until the government ord
him to desist. Prosecutors accused hi
illegally selling discounted medicine
doctors nationwide from January 200
August 2005. A deadlocked jury in M
to the attorney's office deciding not t
him. Dr. Rudolph agreed to pay $565
settle the civil lawsuit.

the 
iting 
ram. 
rugs 
ts to 
ered 
m of 
s to 
4 to 
ay led 

o retry 
,000 to 

2006                                       565,000.000 

Baxter Healthcare - $8.5 million 
Settlement

The Texas attorney general filed a la
against Baxter Healthcare in 2004 fo
alleged Medicaid fraud. The lawsuit 
a scheme falsely reported wholesale 
of I-V fluids and injectible medicatio
prescribed for Medicaid patients. Ba
denied any wrongdoing but agreed to
the state an $8.5 million settlement

wsuit 
r 
claimed 
prices 
ns 

xter 
 pay 

2006                                    8,500,000.000 



Ortho Evra Settlement Reported for 
$1.25 Million

Johnson & Johnson has agreed to pa
million to settle one Ortho Evra birth
patch lawsuit.  The details of the 
confidential agreement were made pu
after the news agency received a cop
settlement documents from a court c
Although it was known that other cas
settled, this is the first public report a
the amount paid on any individual O
Evra settlement

y $1.25 
 control 

blic 
y of 
lerk.  
es have 
bout 
rtho 

2007                                    1,250,000.000 
H.D. Smith Wholesale Drug Co. - 
pay a $2.2 million settlement

H.D. Smith Wholesale Drug Co. - pa
$2.2 million settlement

y a 
2006                                    2,200,000.000 

Owens Corning - a $5.2 Billion 
Settlement

Thousands of lawsuits were filed on 
of people sickened by asbestos and in
the fiberglass insulation maker filed 
Chapter 11 bankruptcy protection. A
was used as insulation and fire retard
until the 1970's when scientists found
inhaled fibers could cause cancer and
diseases. Owens Corning has reached
billion settlement to resolve current a
future asbestos claims. 

behalf 
 2000, 

for 
sbestos 
ant, 
 its 
 other 
 a $5.2 
nd 

2006                             5,200,000,000.000 

Schering Plough KK - $8 Million 
Settlement

SciClone Pharmaceuticals, Inc. filed
lawsuit against Schering regarding a 
concerning clinical trials conducted i
with ZADAXIN, SciClone's lead com
Schering has agreed to pay SciClone
million settlement. 

 a 
dispute 
n Japan 
pound. 

 an $8 
2006                                    8,000,000.000 



Bayer AG - $10 Million Settlement

A class action lawsuit was filed again
German drug maker on behalf of uni
employers and health plans for mone
on the recalled cholesterol drug Bayc
Bayer recalled Baycol in 2001 after i
allegedly linked to more than 100 de
Major health insurers, employers and
purchased Baycol before the recall th
could not be used after the drug had 
withdrawn from the market. A Philad
Court of Common Pleas Judge has ap
a nationwide class action settlement 
may provide class members with as m
$10 million. 

st the 
ons, 
y spent 
ol. 
t was 
aths. 
 unions 
at 

been 
elphia 
proved 

which 
uch as 

2006                                  10,000,000.000 

Matrixx Corp. - $12 Million 
Settlement

More than 300 people filed a class ac
lawsuit against the markers of the co
remedy Zicam alleging the zinc nasa
caused a loss of sense of smell and ta
Millions of people have used the zinc
gluconate nasal spray without proble
hundreds of other users felt an intens
burning sensation in their nose, and 
subsequently lost their sense of smel
taste. Only 30% of the latter had som
of smell return. Matrixx has agreed t
$12 million class action settlement. 

tion 
ld 
l spray 
ste. 
 

ms, but 
e 

l and/or 
e sense 

o pay a 
2006                                  12,000,000.000 

Diageo PLC - $150 million (GBP) 
Financial Settlement

During the 1960s the pharmaceutical
division of the Distillers Company 
distributed thalidomide throughout th
United Kingdom. Pregnant women ta
the drug began to produce babies wit
deformities including stunted arms a
The drug was withdrawn in 1961. Di
has finalized a $150 million (GBP) f
settlement with Thalidomide Trust's 
National Advisory Council and Thal
UK set up for those affected by the d

s 

e 
king 
h 
nd legs. 
ageo 
inancial 

idomide 
rug. 2005                                150,000,000.000 



g

Kroger Co. - $7 Million Settlement

The Drug Enforcement Agency audi
seven King Soopers pharmacies and 
discovered multiple violations of the
Controlled Substances Act. The Drug
Enforcement Agency filed charges a
the nation's largest retail grocery cha
two of its subsidiaries, King Soopers
City Market. Kroger Co. has agreed 
$7 million settlement as well as start
corporate wide compliance program 
improve their pharmaceutical contro

ted 

 
 

gainst 
in and 
 and 
to pay a 
 a 
to 
ls. 2005                                    7,000,000.000 

Medirate Professional Pharmacy Inc. -
Pay a $450,000 settlement

The wholesale closed door pharmacy
Medicate Long Term Pharmacy distr
controlled substances to customers in
nursing homes and prisons. Medirate
informed the Drug Enforcement 
Administration that 300,000 doses of
controlled substances went missing f
their pharmacy. Charges were filed a
the company for lack of security. Sev
former employees have been charged
felonies related to diverting controlle
substances and Medirate has agreed 
$450,000 settlement. 

 dba 
ibutes 
 
 

 several 
rom 
gainst 
eral 
 with 
d 

to pay a 
2005                                       450,000.000 

PAL & AFSCME DC 37 announce 
$24 million settlement with Serono 
in case alleging illegal promotion of 
AIDS drug Serostim

The Prescription Access Litigation Project 
(PAL) and PAL member AFSCME District 
Council 37 Health and Security Plan (DC 
37) today announced a settlement in a 
nationwide class-action lawsuit brought by 
DC 37 and others against EMD Serono, Inc. 
and Merck Serono International S.A. 

                                 25,000,000.000 

J&J Pays $1.25 Million to Settle Suit 
Over Death of 14-Year-Old 

 Johnson & Johnson agreed to pay $1.25 
million to settle a lawsuit over the death of a 
14-year-old girl who used the company's 
Ortho Evra birth-control patch, according to 
court records. 

                                   1,250,000.000 



 

Walgreen store sold more than 53 000

DuPont Settlement to Fund Test of 
Potential Toxics

Last month, DuPont, the largest 
manufacturer of perfluorocarboxylat
agreed to spend $5 million to assess 
aspect of the possible risk of exposur
these chemicals as part of a settlemen
the U.S. Environmental Protection AMichael Gordon received the highest

es, 
one 
e to 
t with 

gency. honor 2006                                    5,000,000.000 

DuPont Settlement — $38.5 Million

of the Association of Trial Lawyer’s of 
America – New Jersey (ATLA-NJ), its 
ATLA Gold Medal. The honor came to 
Michael in recognition of his four year long 
efforts in securing a $38.5 Million                                  39,000,000.000 

Walgreen Co. - $1.3 million 
settlement.

The Drug Enforcement Administrati
Federal Bureau of Investigation, and
were investigating the retail drugstor
for allegedly breaking federal laws b
to monitor sales of cold medicines us
make methamphetamine. A Denton 
Walgreen store sold more than 53 000     ,
tablets in one day to one person. New
legislation requires stores to sell cold
medicines behind the pharmacy coun
requires consumers to show a photo 
sign a log. They are limited to 7.5 gr
about 250 30-milligram pills, in a 30
period. Computer tracking will preve
customers from exceeding the limit b
shopping at multiple stores. Walgree
agreed to pay a $1.3 million settleme

on, the 
 others 
e chain 
y failing 
ed to 

 
 
 
ter and 

ID and 
ams, or 
-day 
nt 
y 
n has 
nt. 2005                                    1,300,000.000 

Walgreens Pays U.S. $9.9 Million to 
Settle Medicaid Prescription Drug 
Allegations

Illinois-based national retail pharmac
Walgreens has paid the United States
four participating states $9.9 million
resolve allegations of falsely billing 
Medicaid program, the Justice Depar
announced (see also Medicare and 
Medicaid).

y chain 
 and 

 to 
the 
tment 

2008                                    9,900,000.000 



p
Boston Scientific - $74 million 
settlement

The U.S. Justice Department filed a l
against the company claiming it illeg
continued to make and sell systems f
implanting stents in 1998 even after 
that a significant percentage of them
defective. In the summer of 1998 Bo
Scientific began shipping large amou
stents from Medinol that Boston Scie
attached to its balloon catheters. Bos
Scientific received evidence within d
its first shipments that some of the ba
had pinholes; a defect that caused the
burst before they had finished fully 
expanding. The company continued 
shipping the devices even after they 
discovered the device was failing to 
product's advertised specifications. T
company has agreed to a $74 million
settlement with the Justice Departme

awsuit 
ally 
or 
learning 
 were 
ston 
nts of 
ntific 

ton 
ays of 
lloons 
m to 

meet the 
he 
 
nt. 2005                                  74,000,000.000 , ,

Wyeth Pharmaceuticals - $2.2 
million award

Four Utah women sued the drug com
after they allegedly suffered heart va
damage as a result of taking Pondimi
of the drugs used in the fen phen slim
cocktail. Pondimin and Redux, were 
in 1997 after being linked to heart va
problems and a highly fatal lung con
called primary pulmonary hypertensi
women have recently been awarded 
million.

pany 
lve 
n, one 
ming 
recalled 
lve 
dition 
on. The 
$2.2 

2005                                    2,200,000.000 

Wyeth Pharmaceuticals - $200 
million in damages

A Pennsylvania jury has awarded tw
former fen-phen users $200 million i
damages for heart problems caused b
diet drug. In February, Wyeth offere
action plaintiffs a 'drop claim' settlem
option of up to $100,000. Even thoug
weight loss medication is still on the
Margie Paul and Elaine Karician wer
awarded $100 million each

o 
n 
y the 

d class 
ent 
h the 

 market, 
e 

2005                                200,000,000.000 



Jury Awards Louisiana Women $2 
Million Against Health Insurer

A Louisiana jury awarded Ms. Christiane 
Hymel $2 million against Blue Cross Blue 
Shield for causing the delay in discovery of 
a spinal tumor. The jury awarded 
$2,000,000 for loss of enjoyment of life; 
$50,000 for physical injuries; $70,000 for 
unpaid past due medical bills; $70,000 
penalty based on those medical bills and the 
wrongful failure to pay them; $15,000 in 
future medical expenses; and $101,000 in 
attorney fees. (Feb-14-05) Ms. Hymel 
presented to her doctors complaining of 
back pain. Her doctors recommended a 
MRI, but BCBS refused to pay for it. 
Subsequently, the MRI was delayed by four 
months as Ms. Hymel raised the money to 
pay for the MRI on her own.As a result in 
the delay in diagnosis, she requires 
extensive physical therapy in order to walk p y py
again, and suffers irreparable numbness 
from the chest down.                                    2,000,000.000 

Dr. Rami Geffner - $75,000 Fine

The Ocean County physician has agr
pay a $75,000 fine to settle allegation
he failed to properly secure his presc
pads. The pads were stolen and used 
fraudulently to obtained health-insur
benefits by filling forged prescription

eed to 
s that 

ription 

ance 
s. 2005                                         75,000.000 

Pfizer Inc. - $4 million settlement

The state of Texas, as well as 18 othe
has settled with Pfizer over allegatio
the company was misleading people 
effectiveness of its ear medicine Zith
The company has agreed to pay a sum
million to all of the states involved in
case, although it admitted no wrongd
Pfizer also agreed to spend around $2
million on commercials explaining h
antibiotics combat ear infections, the
Zithromax is used against. 

r states, 
ns that 
over the 
romax. 
 of $4 

 the 
oing. 
 

ow 
 illness 

2005                                    4,000,000.000 



Gambro Healthcare Laboratory y
Services – A $53 million settlement

The company, as well as another rela
company in Florida and the parent co
in Colorado, have settled with federa
authorities over allegations of 
Medicare/Medicaid fraud. The gover
alleges that two laboratories in Florid
improperly servicing people sufferin
end stage renal disease, essentially k
failure and incurable without dialysis
transplant. The two labs in question a
to pay a combined total of $53 millio
government, one of the largest 
Medicare/Medicaid fraud settlements
received. Both laboratories were run
Colorado-based Gambro Healthcare,
is owned by the Swedish company G
Group, based out of Stockholm. The 
company did not fight the allegations
further after the settlement, and acce, p
responsibility for its actions. 

ted 
mpany 
l 

nment 
a were 

g from 
idney 
 or 
greed 
n to the 

 ever 
 by 
 which 
ambro 

 any 
pted 

2000                                  53,000,000.000 

Wyeth Pharmaceuticals - $21.1 
million to resolve litigation

Two Utah residents had filed a class 
lawsuit against the company for 
cardiovascular damages from the die
phen-fen. A jury decided the plaintif
should be awarded $5.5 million in da
Phen-fen has been withdrawn from t
market and Wyeth has set aside $21.
billion to resolve litigation. 

action 

t drug 
fs 
mages. 

he 
1 

2005                                  21,100,000.000 



Beth Israel Medical Centre - $3.2 
million settlement

Beth Israel Medical Centre in Boston
agreed to pay $3.2 million in a settle
stemming from allegations that the h
incorrectly billed Medicare for vario
procedures, in particular certain card
procedures. The suit was filed agains
other hospitals, as well as Beth Israe
suit claims that the Medicare program
charged for cardiac procedures not d
safe by government agencies that we
carried out between 1986 and 1995. 
former salesman of medical equipme
originally blew the whistle on Beth I
and many other hospitals. The total a
of money recovered in settlements li
is $40 million. As well as Beth Israel
Medical Centre, other hospitals were
included in the settlement. There wer
from New Jersey; General Hospital C
in Passaic and Hackensack Universit
Medical Centre; two from California
Freeman Hospital in Los Angeles an
Samaritan Hospital in Santa Clara; a
in Utah; LDS Hospital in Salt Lake C
The other five hospitals combined fo
roughly an additional $2.3 million. 

 has 
ment 
ospital 
us 
iac 
t six 
l. The 

 was 
eemed 
re 
A 
nt 
srael 
mount 
ke this 
 
 
e two 
entre 

y 
; Daniel 
d Good 
nd one 
ity. 

r 
2002                                    3,200,000.000 



Santa Barbara-based Tenet 
Healthcare Corp. settlement worth 
$30.75 million

Santa Barbara-based Tenet Healthca
has reached a settlement worth $30.7
million with the U.S. Department of 
as well as some civilian lawsuits. Th
settlement resolved an inquiry by the
Department into the hiring practices 
Tenet-run hospital in Florida, as well
more generalized scrutiny of the com
itself. The majority of the settlement
million is going towards the investig
the Florida hospital, which was unde
investigation because of its contracts
some of its physicians, as well as oth
issues. The rest will go to settle the c
claims, all of which were filed due to
problems with Medicare claims. As w
paying the money, the Florida hospit
have to meet the terms of a corporate
integrity agreement, which will forceg y g ,
abide by federal laws and regulations
is the second-largest hospital compan
the U.S. 

re Corp. 
5 
Justice, 
e 
 
of a 
 as a 
pany 

, $22.5 
ation of 
r 
 with 
er 
ivilian 
 
ell as 

al will 
 
 it to 
. Tenet 
y in 

2004                                  30,750,000.000 

Wyeth Pharmaceuticals

Some 60,000 plaintiffs in the class ac
against the makers of Fen-Phen were
'drop claim' settlement options. The 
expedited option offered $20,000 per
while the grid option offered $5,250 
$200,000 based on the severity of the
condition, plus an additional $100,00
clients who undergo heart-valve repl
surgery by 2010. Two-thirds rejected
offer and will continue fighting. 

tion 
 given 

 claim, 
to 
ir 
0 for 
acement 
 the 

2005                                    2,200,000.000 



Wyeth Pharmaceuticals: $2.2 Million 
award

Four Utah women sued the drug com
after they allegedly suffered heart va
damage as a result of taking Pondimi
of the drugs used in the fen phen slim
cocktail. Pondimin and Redux, were 
in 1997 after being linked to heart va
problems and a highly fatal lung con
called primary pulmonary hypertensi
women have recently been awarded 
million. 

pany 
lve 
n, one 
ming 
recalled 
lve 
dition 
on. The 
$2.2 

2005                                    2,200,000.000 

Wyeth Ordered To Pay 134.5 Million 
In Hormone Therapy Lawsuit

Various US press agencies have reported 
that a jury in Nevada has instructed Wyeth 
Pharmaceuticals Inc to pay 134.5 million 
dollars in compensatory damages to three 
women who claimed the company's 
hormone therapy drugs caused their breast 
cancer.                                135,000,000.000 

J&J Units Must Pay $16.6 Million 
for Pain-Patch Death (Update4) 

Nov. 17 (Bloomberg) -- Two units of 
Johnson & Johnson must pay $16.6 million p y
to the family of a Chicago-area woman who 
died after using a Duragesic pain-patch, a 
state jury found, dealing the company its 
fourth defeat in as many trials since 2006.                                  16,600,000.000 

Mississippi jury awards five people 
$150 million in fen-phen trial

 Mississippi judge set aside a $150 m
award given to five people who claim
their health problems could be traced
controversial diet drug cocktail know
fen-phen.

illion 
ed 
 to the 
n as 

1999                                150,000,000.000 

Related:  $2.5 million settlement

Johnson & Johnson in July 2007 agreed to 
pay the family of a Florida man $2.5 million 
to resolve claims that Adam Hendelson, 28, 
had died after using one of the patches, three 
people with knowledge of the accord said. A 
jury had awarded the plaintiffs $5.5 million 
one month earlier.                                    2,500,000.000 

Related: $772,500 verdict

In July 2006, a state court jury in Houston 
ordered Janssen and Alza in July to pay 
$772,500 to the family of a Texas woman 
who died after her patch leaked. The 
companies appealed that verdict.                                       773,000.000 



University of Pennsylvania and the 
Children's National Medical Center - 
$1 Million Award

At the age of 18, Jesse Gelsinger join
gene therapy experiment intended to
his nitrogen processing disorder. Aft
injection, just four days into the stud
Gelsinger died. His family sued the t
institutions for fraud, alleging their s
misled concerning potential risks. Th
Gelsinger family was awarded $1 mi
the death of their son. 

ed a 
 cure 
er an 
y, 
wo 
on was 
e 
llion for 

2005                                    1,000,000.000 

UK Insurance Industry - $10 Million 
pound Settlement

A high court judge ruled in favor of 
thousands of asbestos exposed worke
developed pleural plaques. Up to 10 
pounds will be paid out over the nex
years with a maximum compensation
worker of 7,000 pounds. 

rs who 
million 
t 40 
 to each 

2005                                  10,000,000.000 

Torrington-Winsted Pediatric 
Associates and Pediatric & 
Adolescent Healthcare - $500,000 
Settlement

Torrington-Winsted Pediatric Associ
and Pediatric & Adolescent Healthca
its former owner, Dr. William Silber, g
have agreed to pay federal and state 
government over $200,000 and pay p
insurers $300,000. The two Connecti
based pediatric practices offered free
vaccines to children but billed Medic

ates 
re and 
berg, ,

rivate 
cut 
 
aid 2005                                       500,000.000 

Metabolife International - A multi-
million dollar settlement

A multi-million dollar settlement has
reached as is pending approval in the
action lawsuit filed on behalf of cons
who claim they were injured by the 
company's Metabolife 356 pill. The p
which contains a combination of caff
and the herbal stimulant ephedra, has
linked to strokes, heart attacks and, i
cases, death.  

 been 
 class 
umers 

ill, 
eine 
 been 

n some 
2005                                  45,000,000.000 



Bayer - $9 million settlement

The parties have reached a tentative 
nationwide $9 million settlement in a
action filed against Bayer, Inc. on be
Canadians who live in any province 
than British Columbia, and who were
prescribed the anti-cholesterol drug B
(cerivastatin) and family members of
deceased Canadians who took the dr
suit alleged that the plaintiffs contrac
rhabdomyolysis, a muscle disease, af
taking the drug.   

 class 
half of 
other 
 
aycol 

 
ug. The 
ted 
ter 

2004                                    9,000,000.000 

Bayer reaches $8 million  settlement 
over drug disclosure

Bayer Corp. will pay $8 million to 30
including $200,000 to Texas, as part
settlement requiring the company to 
disclose when drugs pose risks for pa
with specific health conditions. 

 states, 
 of a 
fully 
tients 

****                                    8,000,000.000 

DuPont Pharmaceuticals Co: A $44.5 
million settlement

A $44.5 million settlement has been 
in the class action lawsuit filed on be
consumers who purchased the blood-
thinning medication, Coumadin. The
alleged that the company disseminate
and misleading information about ge
versions of Coumadin.   

reached 
half of 

 suit 
d false 

neric 
2004                                  46,000,000.000 

Servier Canada Inc. et al: $25 million 
settlement

The $25 million settlement has been 
court approval in the class action law
filed on behalf of Canadians (exclud
those residing in Quebec) who inges
diet drugs, Ponderal and Redux and s
from Valvular Heart Disease ("VHD
Primary Pulmonary Hypertension ("P

granted 
suit 

ing 
ted the 
uffered 
") or 
PH").  2004                                  25,000,000.000 

TAP Pharmaceutical Products: A 
$150 million settlement

 A $150 million settlement has been 
in the class action lawsuit filed in Ma
on behalf of anyone who purchased t
Lupron after Jan. 1, 1985. The suit al
that the company artificially inflated
price of the drug, which is primarily 
treat prostate cancer, but is also presc
for endometriosis in women and prem
puberty in children.  

reached 
y 2001 
he drug 
leged 
 the 
used to 
ribed 
ature 

2004                                150,000,000.000 



Organon USA Inc. & Akzo Nobel 
N.V. - A $36 million settlement

A $36 million settlement has been re
in the nationwide class action lawsui
on behalf of the consumers, state pur
and other end payors of the antidepre
drug, Remeron. The suit alleged that
company improperly listed a new 
"combination therapy" patent with th
Food and Drug Administration in ord
unlawfully extended its monopoly.  

 

ached 
t filed 
chasers, 
ssant 
 the 

e U.S. 
er to 

2004                                  36,000,000.000 

University of Illinois: A $3 million 
settlement

A $3 million settlement has been rea
the lawsuit filed on behalf of the fam
Brandon and Patricia Reyes, twins w
born at the University hospital in ear
The suit alleged that the hospital was
to discharge the babies, who were ju
three pounds apiece when they were p p y
discharged, without ordering breathin
monitors and around-the-clock nursi

 

ched in 
ily of 
ho were 
ly 1998. 
 wrong 

st over 

g 
ng care.  

2004                                    3,000,000.000 

Medtronic Sofamor Danek - A $400 
million verdict

A $400 million verdict has been reac
the patent infringement lawsuit filed 
behalf of Dr. Gary Michelson, a spin
surgeon and inventor, and Karlin 
Technology, Inc. The suit alleged tha
Medtronic materially breached purch
license agreements between the parti
engaged in wrongful conduct, infring
patents owned by Dr. Michelson, and
intentionally underpaid royalties.  

hed in 
on 
al 

t that 
ase and 
es, 
ed six 
 

2004                                400,000,000.000 

Bristol-Myers Squibb Co., Baxter 
International Inc.'s healthcare unit, 
3M Co., Dow Chemical Co.'s Union 
Carbide Corp. unit et al: An $11.3 
million settlement

An $11.3 million settlement has been
reached with the U.S. government as
medical reimbursement for women in
by silicone breast implants. The suit 
filed four years ago by the Departme
Justice.  

 
 
jured 

was 
nt of 

2004                                  11,300,000.000 



UnitedHealth Group: A $9.95 million 
settlement

A $9.95 million settlement has been 
in the class action lawsuit filed on be
250,000 class members. The suit alle
that some pharmacies collected highe
copayments than they should have un
UnitedHealth care prescription drug 

reached 
half of 
ged 
r 
der 

plans.  2004                                  10,000,000.000 

GlaxoSmithKline PLC. - A $2.5 
million settlement

A $2.5 million settlement has been re
with the State of New York. The law
alleged that the company had 
misrepresented data on prescribing it
antidepressant drug Paxil to children

ached 
suit 

s 
.  2004                                    2,500,000.000 

Merck Pays More Than $400 Million 
to Settle Federal, State Medicaid 
Fraud Investigation Sparked by Qui 
Tam Whistleblower Case Detailing 
Marketing Schemes for Vioxx(R), 
Zocor(R), Several Other Drugs

 One of the world's largest drug 
manufacturers, Merck & Co., Inc. 
("Merck"), has agreed to pay more than 
$400 million to the U.S., 49 states and the 
District of Columbia to settle qui tam 
whistleblower-led allegations that the 
pharmaceutical giant illegally defrauded 
Medicaid and other public healthcare p
programs across the U.S., according to a 
federal settlement Agreement unsealed 
today. Merck employed four schemes to 
grab or maintain market share for drugs 
including Vioxx(R), Zocor(R), Cozaar(R), 
Fosamax(R), Maxalt(R), and Singulair(R), 
according to qui tam whistleblower lawyers 
Steven H. Cohen, Mark Kleiman and 
BethAnne Yeager, who represent the 
whistleblower, a former Merck district sales 
manager.                                400,000,000.000 

HealthSouth and Physicians Pay 
$14.9 Million to Settle Health Care 
Fraud Claims

The HealthSouth settlement also resolves 
allegations that the company paid kickbacks 
to, and entered into improper financial 
relationships with, other physicians, 
including a group in Los Angeles, in an 
apparent attempt to induce the referral of 
patients.                                  15,000,000.000 



Parkway Hospital and Leben Home 
for Adults: A $7 million settlement

A $7 million settlement has been rea
the lawsuit filed on behalf of 24 men
residents. The suit alleged that the pl
were coerced into unnecessary prosta
operations in 1998.  
  

ched in 
tally ill 
aintiffs 
te 

2004                                    7,000,000.000 

Interplastic Corp. - A $4.75 million 
settlement

A $4.75 million settlement has been 
in the class action lawsuit filed on be
an estimated 1,000 Latonia, KY resid
The suit alleged that since the 1990's
plant has frequently been releasing c
fumes which have led to illnesses an
property damage for the plaintiffs.  

reached 
half of 
ents. 
, the 
hemical 
d 

2004                                    4,800,000.000 

California fertility specialist Dr. 
Steven Katz: $1 Million Settlement

A $1 million settlement has been rea
the lawsuit filed by Susan Buchweitz
California woman who was implante
the wrong embryos. 

ched in 
, a 
d with 

2004                                    1,000,000.000 

Inverness Medical Innovations, Inc.

A proposed settlement has been reac
the class action lawsuit filed on beha
persons in the United States who hav
purchased an ovulation predictor kit 
manufactured, marketed, sold or dist
by Inverness Medical Innovations, In
Inverness Medical, Inc., Unipath 
Diagnostics, Inc., Unipath Online, In
Unipath Ltd. during the period from 
1999 through May 10, 2004.  

hed in 
lf of all 
e 

ributed 
c., 

c. and 
April 7, 

2004

 not reveal (as many settlements, as 
part of the agreement, do not disclose 
dollar amounts) 

Educators Mutual - A $2.86 million 
settlement

A $2.86 million settlement has been 
in the lawsuit filed in regards to alleg
of Medicare fraud. The federal suit a
that the insurance group violated the 
Medicare Secondary Payer law by m
Medicare the primary payer for kidn
transplants and dialysis services.  

reached 
ations 
lleged 

aking 
ey 

2004                                    2,860,000.000 

Banner Health - A $6.1 million 
settlement

A $6.1 million settlement has been re
with the federal government in Wyom
The suit was filed regarding allegatio
the company submitted false Medica
claims.  

ached 
ing. 

ns that 
re 

2004                                    6,100,000.000 



Pfizer Inc. - A $60 million settlement

A $60 million settlement has been re
and is pending approval in the class a
lawsuit filed in regards to the compa
of Warner-Lambert's diabetes drug, R
The suit was filed on behalf of purch
Rezulin who reside in Illinois.  

ached 
ction 

ny's sale 
ezulin. 

asers of 
2004                                  60,000,000.000 

Metabolife - A $7.4 million verdict

A $7.4 million verdict has been reach
the lawsuit filed by Rhea McAllister
year-old woman who suffered a strok
result of taking the now banned supp
which contains the drug ephedra.  

ed in 
, a 35-
e as a 
lement 

2004                                    7,400,000.000 

GlaxoSmithKline. A $75 million 
settlement

A $75 million settlement has been re
in the consumer lawsuit filed regardi
charges that the company illegally bl
generic versions of its arthritis drug R
in the United States. 

ached 
ng 
ocked 
elafen 

2004                                  75,000,000.000 

Bethesda Memorial Hospital: A $63 
million verdict

A $63 million verdict has been found
lawsuit filed by Derik and Jennifer y
Korzeniowski and their 61/2-year-ol
Luke. The suit claimed that Luke suf
suffered severe brain damage after h
delivered with forceps, a practice wh
determined to be medically unsound 
ago. 

 in the 

d son 
fered 
e was 
ich was 
decades 

2004                                  63,000,000.000 

Johns Hopkins University: A $2.6 
million settlement

A $2.6 million settlement has been re
in the lawsuit filed on behalf of the N
Institutes of Health. The suit alleged 
hospital overbilled for addiction rese
and other projects, and came after an
employee revealed that researchers h
inflated the amount of time required 
out studies on therapies for drug 
dependence.  

ached 
ational 
that the 
arch 
 
ad 
to carry 

2004                                    2,600,000.000 
Rush University Medical Center, 
Rush North Shore Medical Center, 
Dr. Bennett Braun, psychologist 
Roberta Sachs, and Dr. Corydon 
Hammond: A $7.35 million 
settlement

A $7.35 million settlement has been 
in the Chicago medical malpractice l
filed by a woman who alleged that sh
put under drug-induced hypnosis and
convinced she was part of a satanic c

reached 
awsuit 
e was 
 then 
ult.  2004                                    7,350,000.000 



Dow Corning: $24.2 million 
Settlement

A settlement of about $24.2 million h
been reached in the class action laws
on behalf of between 2,000 and 3,00
Canadian women who claim their sil
breast implants have caused them he
problems. 

as 
uit filed 
0 
icone 
alth 

2004                                  24,000,000.000 

Taxol: $62.5 million in settlement

Bristol-Myers Squibb Co. will distribute 
$62.5 million in settlement checks to cancer 
patients who took the chemotherapy drug 
Taxol. As part of a settlement agreement 
with Bristol-Myers Squibb for unlawfully 
monopolizing the manufacture and sale of 
the anticancer drug Taxol and its generic 
form paclitaxel. 

                                 62,500,000.000 

University of Washington: A $35 
million settlement

A $35 million settlement has been re
in the lawsuit filed regarding a whistg g
blower lawsuit which alleged that do
from the University's medical school
two other hospitals systematically ov
Medicaid and Medicare and that doc
were destroyed to hide the practice.  

ached 
le-
ctors 
 and 
erbilled 
uments 

2004                                  35,000,000.000 

Behavioral Health Care Associates et 
al. - A $3.5 million settlement

A $3.5 million settlement has been re
in the class action lawsuit filed on be
patients. The suit alleged invasion of
based upon the phony psychiatrist's 
accessing and reviewing the patient's
medical records, and learning their id
as mental health patients.

ached 
half of 
 privacy 

 
entities 

2004                                    3,500,000.000 

Parkland Medical Center in Derry, 
Progressive Women's Healthcare: A 
$2.3 million verdict

A $2.3 million verdict has been reach
the malpractice lawsuit filed by Dere
Melissa O'Donnell. The suit alleged 
to a complicated delivery two years a
O'Donnell's daughter Ashley suffered
damage so severe that she will proba
never have full use of her right arm.  

ed in 
k and 
that due 
go, the 
 nerve 

bly 
2004                                    2,300,000.000 



Dow Corning. - The $2.35 billion in 
settlement

The $2.35 billion in settlement funds
were agreed upon nine years ago wil
be paid out, staring as soon as June 1
suit was filed on behalf of 170,000 w
in reference to damages suffered due
breast implants. Settlements will ran
$2,000 to $330,000 per person.  

 which 
l finally 
5. The 
omen 
 to 
ge from 

2004                                    2,350,000.000 

The University of Washington. - A 
$35 million

A $35 million settlement has been re
in the lawsuit filed regarding a claim
school has been systematically overb
Medicaid and Medicare and that it de
documents to hide the practice.  

ached 
 that the 
illing 
stroyed 

2004                                  35,000,000.000 

Medco Health Solutions Inc. - A $29 
million settlement

A $29 million settlement has been re
in the lawsuit filed by 20 states. The 
alleged that the company pressured d
to change patients' medications to be
bottom line.  

ached 
suit 
octors 
nefit its 

2004                                  29,000,000.000 

Oregon Health & Science University -
$200,000 Settlement

A settlement has been reached in the
action lawsuit filed on behalf of two 
students. The suit was filed in regard
controversial study of drug testing in
Oregon high school athletes. (Apr-23
[DAILY NEWS] PORTLAND -- Tw
Oregon students have reached a settl
over a controversial study of drug tes
Oregon high school athletes, ending 
court challenges to the research. The
settlement, approved Wednesday by 
District Court Judge Garr King, calls
Oregon Health & Science University
several school districts and some em
of both to pay the plaintiffs' lawyers 
$90,000.

 class 
Oregon 
s to the 
 
-04) 
o 

ement 
ting in 
years of 
 
U.S. 
 for the 
, 
ployees 

2004                                       200,000.000 



p

Mariner Post-Acute Network Inc. 
previous owners of the Clinton 
Health & Rehabilitation Center. - A 
$10 million verdict

A $10 million verdict has been reach
the class action lawsuit filed on beha
family of Mamie Crook who was a p
the Rehabilitation Center from June 
1999, to Sept. 26, 2000. The suit alle
that the defendants were negligent in
woman's care, causing doctors to hav
amputate her left leg at the knee afte
developed sores due to inadequate ca
the nursing home staff.  

ed in 
lf of the 
atient of 
15, 
ged 
 the 
e to 

r she 
re by 

2004                                  10,000,000.000 

Diet drug users get $29.2 million

American Home Products will appea
$29.2 million award that an Oregon s
court has given to two users of the 
company's diet drug. AHP is uninsur
the award, having exhausted relevan
liability coverage limits in prior laws

l a 
tate 

ed for 
t 
uits 2000                                  29,200,000.000 

Drug maker agrees to pay $ 4.83 
billion Fen-phen liability case one of 
largest in history

American Home Products Corp. reso
one of the biggest product liability ca
ever Thursday by agreeing to pay up
4.83 billion to settle claims that its fe
diet drug combination caused danger
heart-valve problems.

p p

lved 
ses 

 to $ 
n-phen 
ous 

p y 1999                             4,830,000,000.000 

Courtney settlement totals $71 
million

total of $72.1 million to victims of fo
pharmacist Robert Courtney's drug d
schemes, a newspaper reported.
In its story for Sunday editions, The 

rmer 
ilution 

Kansas 2003                                  72,000,000.000 

Jury orders Mylan to pay $12 million 
in antitrust case

A federal jury ordered Mylan Labora
Inc. to pay at least $12 million to fou
insurance plans after finding the gen
drugmaker violated antitrust laws by
overcharging for two popular anti-an
medications.

tories 
r 
eric 
 
xiety 

2005                                  12,000,000.000 

Judge cuts $2.2 billion award for 
diluted drugs to $330 million

While upholding a jury's verdict for 
patient who received drugs diluted b
pharmacist, a judge cut the damages 
$2.2 billion to just over $330 millionWal Mart Stores Inc. lost its appeal 

a cancer 
y a 
from 
. 2003                                330,000,000.000 

Court affirms $1.27 million award 
against Wal-Mart in drug death

Thursday of a $1.27 million jury awa
Texas woman whose husband died a
Wal-Mart pharmacist in Arkansas ga
the wrong prescription medicine.

rd to a 
fter a 
ve him 

2003                                    1,270,000.000 



t th j di t t

$16 million verdict in pharmacy 
mistake case upheld

A state appeals court has upheld a judgment
that Rite Aid Corp. and a pharmacist
pay $16 million to a girl who was giv
wrong medicine and suffered perman
brain damage.

 
 must 
en the 
ent 

2000                                         16,000.000 

Wal-Mart loses appeal of $840,000 
wrong-drug verdict

The Arkansas Court of Appeals affir
Wednesday an $840,000 judgment a
Wal-Mart Stores Inc. 
Enhanced Coverage LinkingWal-Ma
Stores Inc.  -Search using:
Company Profile
News, Most Recent 60 Days
for giving a Siloam Springs man an 
incorrect prescription that, a jury fou
caused him post-traumatic stress diso

med 
gainst 

rt 

nd, 
rder. 2004                                       840,000.000 

$100 million award in Propulsid 

The attorney who won a case against
makers of heartburn drug has said he

t th $100 illi j di texpec  e $100 million ury ver c  
stand.
Hazlehurst attorney Jim Shannon tol
legal symposium in Oxford on Frida
he expects a judge to reduce the awa

In September, a Claiborne County ju
drug manufacturer Janseen and its pa
company, Johnson & Johnson, knew
should have known about possible he
risks associated with Propulsid.

 the 
 doesn't 
to 

d a 
y that 
rd.

ry ruled 
rent 
 or 
alth 

2001                                100,000,000.000 

Ala. settles suits with 6 drug firms for 
$89M

Six pharmaceutical companies have 
Medicaid drug pricing lawsuits with 
state of Alabama for $89 million, the
in a string of drug fraud cases resulti
financial boon to the state.

settled 
the 
 latest 
ng in a 

2009                                  89,000,000.000 



g

Lilly loses patent fight with Ariad 
Pharmaceuticals

The U.S. District Court jury in Bosto
awarded Ariad and three co-plaintiff
including the Massachusetts Institute
Technology, 
Enhanced Coverage LinkingMassach
Institute of Technology,  -Search usi
Company Profile
News, Most Recent 60 Days
about $65.2 million. The award inclu
2.3 percent royalty on future U.S. sal
Evista and Xigris until the patent exp
2019. Last year, the two drugs had 
combined worldwide sales of about $
billion for the Indianapolis-based com

n 
s, 
 of 

usetts 
ng:

des a 
es of 
ires in 

1.3 
pany. 2006                                  65,200,000.000 

In re Lorazepam and Clorazepate 
Antitrust Litigation

On February 1, 2002, Judge Thomas
Hogan of the United States District C
for the District of Columbia signed a
in the matter of In re: Lorazepam and
Clorazepate Antitrust Litigation, MD
Docket No. 1290, finally approving 
settlements of two antitrust class acti
filed on behalf third-party payors wh
overpaid for two anti-anxiety drugs f
1998 through 1999. The settlements 
established two funds totaling $35.4 
payable to third-party payors through
United States. 

 F. 
ourt 

n order 
 
L 

ons 
o 
rom 

million 
out the 

2002                                  35,400,000.000 

Molecular Diagnostics Lab. V. 
Hoffman-LaRoche, Inc., et al.

 $33 million settlement against two l
biotechnology companies after more
four years of hard-fought litigation.  
class alleged that the two companies 
improperly exploited and enforced a 
claiming Thermus aquaticus DNA 
polymerase (“Taq”), an enzyme that 
been crucial to discoveries in medica
diagnostics and treatment, the study 
human genomes, and criminal forens
The court granted final approval to th
settlement.

arge 
 than 
The 

patent 

has 
l 
of the 
ics.  
e 

2007                                  33,000,000.000 



John Unnamed  old welder, was     

Mary & John Doe v. ABC Company

A woman who suffered acute renal f
after taking a prescription drug produ
defendant settled her claim against th
manufacturer for $275,000. 

ailure 
ced by 
e 

2003                                       275,000.000 

Doe Family v. Roe Health Care 
Providers and Roe Drug 
Manufacturers

In 2001, approximately two months b
his death, the plaintiffs' decedent, a 7
old male, was prescribed a cholestero
reducing drug (Drug #1) to be taken 
another cholesterol-reducing drug.

efore 
5-year-
l-

with 
2003                                    1,250,000.000 

Cortez Strong v. American Cyanamid 
Co., Georgia Santo-Jawaid

plaintiff Cortez Strong, then 4 month
and now 18, was orally administered
second dosage of Orimune, a polio v
by his pediatrician, Georgia Santo-Ja

s old, 
 his 
accine, 
waid. 2005                                    8,500,000.000 

John Doe v. Unnamed Drug  Doe v.  Drug
Company, Unnamed Pharmacy, 
Unnamed Orthopedist and Unnamed 
Infectious Disease Specialist

On March 27, 2000, plaintiff John D
year-old welder, was injured in an inyear    injured in an industrial
accident on the job. He suffered sign
internal injuries and a severely comm
left lower extremity …

oe, a 51-
dustrial 
ificant 
inuted 

2006                                       125,000.000 

Katherine and David King as legal 
representatives of Mary Ellen King v. 
Secretary of the Department of 
Health and Human Services

A girl who suffered crippling seizure
eventual brain damage after receivin
diphtheria-tetanus-pertusis (DTP) 
vaccination received $4.69 million fr
federally administered compensation

s and 
g a 

om a 
 fund 2002                                    4,690,000.000 

State of Alabama v. Sandoz Inc.

In January 2005, the state of Alabam
an action against the Germany-based
pharmaceutical company Sandoz Inc
alleging that it fraudulently misrepre
and concealed the costs of prescriptio, p q y

a filed 
 
., 
sented 
n 2009                                  78,400,000.000 

People of the State of California v. 
CVS Pharmacy Inc., a Rhode Island 
Corporation

Homolka, both attorneys, entered an 
agreement with attorneys Michael M
Nancy Armstrong, Joel Gatlin, and th
of Miller & Associates, Armstrong &

iller, 
e firms 
 ... 2009                                       975,000.000 

John J. Orzel and Sylvia E. Orzel, 
guardian v. Scott Drug Co. and 
Abbott Laboratories

Plaintiff went to the Figure Eight We
Loss Clinic and received a prescripti
the clinic doctors for a drug called D
which is an amphetamine used for w
control. Plaintiff filled …

ight 
on from 
esoxyn, 
eight 

1988                                    3,600,000.000 



medications which had been filled by

Estate of Lewis M. Conn and Irene, 
Peter and Deborah Conn v. 
Nationwide Pharmacy, John 
Newcomb and Rose Somerville

Decedent entered Defendant Nationw
Pharmacy to purchase a prescription 
penicillin. After making his purchase
decedent asked for a cup of water to 
one of the penicillin pills. DefendantPlaintiff had a prescription filled at 

ide 
of 
, 
take 
 c… 1990                                       845,000.000 

Janet M. and Richard C. Miller v. 
Drug Emporium

Defendant Drug Emporium's store in
Marietta. Defendant's pharmacist alle
gave plaintiff hypertension medicatio
instead of medication for migraine 
headache… p

 
gedly 
n 

2002                                       850,000.000 

Santos v. DeVillers, individually and 
d/b/a DeVillers Pharmacy

defendant pharmacist filled the presc
with the wrong dosage. 
Plaintiff alleged that defendant was 
negligent in failing to exercise reason

ription 

able 1994                                       143,000.000 

John and Rose Marie Oliver v. Evkin 
Pharmacy Corp., Ralph Ekstrand, 
and Vincent Conte

In January 1995, Defendants dispens
steroid Prednisone to Plaintiff, a 36-y
electrician. Plaintiff claimed that Def
failed to properly label the prescripti

ed the 
ear-old 
endants 
on, 1999                                    1,000,000.000 

Anonymous 49 Year Old Female v. 
Anonymous Drugstore

Plaintiff was taking several prescript
medications which had been filled by     
defendant drugstore. On the third day
taking the medications, she allegedly
suffered a seizure and uncontrolled b
m…

ion 
 
 of 
 
ody 

2000                                       200,000.000 

Tina Hartounian v. Thrifty Payless, 
Inc. dba Rite Aid

March 14, 1998, plaintiff, a 30-year-
female sales rep for Pitney Bowes, fi
prescription for Dexamethasone at de
Rite Aid Pharmacy located in the Cit
West Los Angeles. She had been…

old 
lled a 
fendant 
y of 

2000                                         72,000.000 

Anonymous 5 Year Old Male v. 
Anonymous Pharmacist

Plaintiff, a 5 year old male, was pres
Adderall for attention deficit hyperac
disorder (ADHD). His aunt had an A
prescription filled at defendant pharm
and began administering th…

cribed 
tivity 
dderall 
acy 

2000                                       325,000.000 

John Kilgore and Kelli Ann Kilgore 
v. Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.

John Kilgore and Kelli Ann Kilgore 
Mart Stores, Inc.

v. Wal-
2002                                       840,000.000 



Jane Doe, Age 45 v. Anonymous 
Pharmacy

A patient being treated for Wilson's 
Syndrome overdosed as a result of a 
pharmacist error in preparing the pre
medication. The woman settled her c
against the pharmacist for $650,000. 

scribed 
laim 

2003                                       650,000.000 

Concepcion Morgado v. Warner 
Lambert Co., Parke-Davis & Co., and 
Pfizer, Inc.

In May 1998, plaintiff Concepcion 
Morgado, 51, a dressmaker, began us
diabetes drug Rezulin. A blood test t
shortly thereafter was read as normal
August 1998, Morgado, a type-2 diab

ing the 
aken 
. In 
etic… 2003                                    2,000,000.000 

Vivian Collins; Emir Hernandez; and 
Amelia J. Ceballos, individually and 
as Personal Representative of the 
Estate of Palmira I. Rodriguez v. 
Bayer A.G.; SmithKline Beecham 
Corporation, d/b/a Glaxosmithkline, p , ,
and Glaxosmithkline, PLC.

Plaintiff Vivian Collins, 58, had a his
hyperlipidemia, hypertension and pe
vascular disease. In December 2000,
was prescribed 0.8 mg of Baycol, a sp g y ,
that is used to lower chole...

tory of 
ripheral 
 she 
tatin 

2003 !!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!2,100,000.000!

Doe Family v. Roe Health Care 
Providers and Roe Drug 
Manufacturers

In 2001, approximately two months b
his death, the plaintiffs' decedent, a 7
old male, was prescribed a cholestero
reducing drug (Drug #1) to be taken 
another cholesterol-reducing dru…

efore 
5-year-
l-

with 
2003                                    1,300,000.000 

Donna Kubitz, individually and as 
personal representative of the estate 
of Bruce K. Kubitz, deceased v. 
David B. Winkles, individually, and 
as David B. WInkles d/b/a Winkles 
Pharmacy

Plaintiffs' decedent Bruce Kubitz, 40
prescribed butlabital and Darvocet 
(propoxyphene) for headaches and st
problems. Both drugs are highly add
and linked to depression. His doctor 

, was 

omach 
ictive 
fi… 2003                                       800,000.000 

Ronald Gunderson, as administrator 
of the estate of Mary Margaret 
Gunderson, et al. v. Sandoz 
Pharmaceuticals Corporation, now 
Novartis Pharmaceuticals 
Corporation, and the estate of Dr. 

The plaintiff is the estate of Mary M
Gunderson, who died at age 32. 

argaret 
2004                                  19,000,000.000 



Rodger and Claudia Price v. 
Walgreen Co

In May 1996, plaintiff Roger Price, a
year-old photo lab worker, was diagn
with a severe case of peripheral vasc
disease resulting in the occlusion of t
the three arteries feeding his …

 56-
osed 

ular 
wo of 

2004                                    1,200,000.000 

Jerry Coffey, Individually and as 
Representative of the Estate of 
Cynthia Cappel-Coffey, Deceased 
and as Next Friend of Rachel Coffey, 
Sarah Coffey and Jennifer Coffey, 
Minors v. Wyeth, f/k/a American 
Home Products Corporation; Wyeth 
Pharmaceuticals, f/k/a Wyeth-Ayerst 
Laboratories Division of American 
Home Products Corporation; A.H. 
Robins Company; and Kevin Tyrrell, 
Jointly and Severally

From November 1996 through June 
plaintiffs' decedent Cynthia Cappel-C
was prescribed the diet drug Pondim
known as fenfluramine hydrochlorid
combination with phentermine. Dr. C

1997, 
offey 

in, also 
e in 
a… 2004                             1,000,000,000.000 

Anonymous Plaintiff v. Anonymous 
Pharmacist

A pharmacist who acknowledged havp g
made a mistake in compounding a 
prescription medication agreed to set
injury claim of a man who was totall
disabled after ingesting the medicatio
amo…

ing g

tle the 
y 
n. The 

2004                                    1,400,000.000 

Tracey Gerhke, individually, and as 
mother and next friend of Alexandra 
Gerhke, and David Gerhke vs. 
Walgreen Company d/b/a Walgreens 
and William Zaeske

On Feb. 9, 1999, plaintiff Alexandra 
Gerhke, who was 7-months-old, was
what her mother, Tracey Gerhke, tho
was Phenobarbital, an anti-seizure 
medication, by William Zaeske, a 
pharmacist at W…

 given 
ught 

2004                                  21,000,000.000 

Miguel Valverde v. Bayer Corp.

In 1997, plaintiff Miguel Valverde, 2
truck driver, sustained a hemorrhagic
due to a ruptured aneurysm. He alleg
11 hours earlier, he had taken Alka-S
Plus for cold symptoms, …

5, a 
 stroke 
ed that, 
eltzer 

2004                                       400,000.000 

Larry Hines v. Wyeth 
Pharmaceuticals

Plaintiff Larry Hines, 56, was prescr
Pondimin, a diet drug that serves as a
appetite suppressant, by his physicia
1996. He took Pondimin for eight mo
until early 1997 when he discontinu…

ibed 
n 

n in 
nths, 

2004                                       115,000.000 



, , ,

with    

Susan Rives, Lorraine Gordon, Sonia 
Jones v. Wyeth Pharmaceuticals

Va., Lorraine Gordon, 46, of Harriso
Va., and Sonia Jones, 50 of Oxon Hi
all took Pondimin (fenfluramine) for
period of months in 1996. 

nburg, 
ll, Md. 
 a 

2005                                    2,500,000.000 

Edward Guardiola and Nadine 
Guardiola v. Basinger's Pharmacy, 
Inc., an Illinois corporation, d/b/a 
Basinger's Marycrest Pharmacy; 
Basinger's Pharmacy City Center and 
Dr. Harish Bhatt

On Feb. 3, 2000, plaintiff Edward 
Guardiola, 52, a paint tester, went to 
Basinger's Marycrest Pharmacy, whi
located at 2130 West Jefferson St. in
He requested a refill of a prescription

ch is 
 Joliet. 
 f… 2005                                    1,000,000.000 

Anonymous Female v. Anonymous 
Pharmacist, Anonymous Pharmacy, 
Anonymous Residential Home, 
Anonymous Physician and 
Anonymous Psychiatrist

A mentally retarded woman died fro
overdose of lithium that was allegedl
recognized by any of her medical pro
for one month. Defendants pharmaci
pharmacy and residential home settle

m an 
y not 
viders 
st, 
d… 2006                                    1,000,000.000 

Barbara Pepe and Owney Pepe v. 
Septodont, Inc. and Deproco, Inc.

On May 29, 2001, plaintiff Barbara P
46, a telephone company worker, wa
injected with Septocaine, a prescriptiinjected  Septocaine, a prescription
local anesthetic, for a root canal, but 
numbness did not wear off. 

epe, 
s 
on 
the 

2006                                       305,000.000 

Stephanie Henderson, Individually 
and as Personal Representative of the 
Estate of Darryl A. Henderson, Sr., 
and Darryl A. Henderson, Jr., and 
Chelsea Henderson, a Minor, by 
Stephanie Henderson, Parent, Next 
of Friend, and Natural Guardian v. 
Bayer Corporation

On the afternoon of Feb 21, 2001, pl
decedent Darryl Henderson, 37, was 
sitting in bed watching television wh
son, plaintiff Darryl Jr., came home f
school. He asked the bo…

aintiffs' 
upstairs 
en his 
rom 

2006                                    2,000,000.000 

John McDarby, Irma McDarby and 
Thomas Cona v. Merck & Company

On June, 9, 2003, plaintiff Thomas C
57, owner of a medical-testing comp
was playing golf when he suffered a 
attack. He claimed it was caused by V
which he took daily for 22 months....

ona, 
any, 
heart 

ioxx, 
2006                                  14,000,000.000 



Individually XYZ Corp and John being given total parenteral nutrition (TPN)

Heineman v. Walgreens
A drugstore was found negligent for 
incorrectly filling a prescription. 2006                                       120,000.000 

Adam W. Mason v. John Doe

In the mid-1990s, plaintiff Adam Ma
20s, occupation not given, was presc
Accutane, a drug that is given to pati
with severe acne. Accutane is prescri
patients who suffer from sever…

son, 
ribed 
ents 
bed for 

2007                                    2,800,000.000 

Anonymous Male v. Anonymous 
Hospital g

A settlement was reached under the F
Tort Claims Act after a pharmacy all
gave an 80 year old patient the incor
dosage of blood clotting medication. 
Plaintiff was rendered a paraplegicy p

ederal 
egedly 
rect 

g 2007                                    1,000,000.000 
Next of Kin of Justin Young, a 
Minor, and Julie and John Young, 
Individually v. XYZ Corp. and John v.  .   
Doe

was severely injured when he receive
potentially lethal dosage of potassium
being given total parenteral nutrition    
at home through an intrav…

d a 
 while 

(TPN)  
2009                                    7,500,000.000 

Mace v. Hoffmann-La Roche
Atlantic Co., N.J.; Super. Ct.; No. 
ATL-L-199-05 (12/10/08) 

Three plaintiffs claimed acne medica
to inflammatory bowel disease and th
drug's maker warned doctors but not 
patients. Defense challenged causal l
plaintiffs' illness. 

tion led 
at 

ink of 
2008                                  13,000,000.000 

$58 MILLION MERCK 
SETTLEMENT TO CHANGE 
DECEPTIVE TV DRUG 
ADVERTISEMENTS

California Attorney General Edmund
Brown Jr. today announced a 
"groundbreaking settlement" with M
Co. which requires the pharmaceutic
manufacturer to obtain Federal Drug
Administration approval before runn
television drug advertisements for ne
medications.

 G. 

erck & 
al 
 
ing any 
w pain 

2008                                  58,000,000.000 



Merck paying $671M to settle case 
over drug rebates, marketing

In one of the biggest U.S. health care
settlements ever, Merck & Co. will p
$671 million to settle claims it overc
the government for four popular drug
bribed doctors to prescribe its drugs,
prosecutors said Thursday.

The alleged overcharges, dating back
mid-1990s, involved Medicaid progr
the District of Columbia and every st
Arizona, as well as federal health-ins
programs at agencies including the 
Department of Defense and Veterans
Administration.

 fraud 
ay 
harged 
s and 

 federal 

 to the 
ams in 
ate but 
urance 

 

2008                                671,000,000.000 

Reaches $2.3 Billion Tax Settlement 
With IRS

New Jersey-based Merck has reached
billion settlement with the Internal R
Service related to three separate tax dp p
from 1993 to 2006, the Wall Street J
reports. The largest dispute involved
transaction under which Merck trans
patents for the drugs Zocor and Mev
a subsidiary in Bermuda. Merck said
settlement is actually for $2.9 billion
$1.2 billion is tax-deductible interest
$200 million already has been paid to
government.

 a $2.3 
evenue 
isputes 

ournal 
 a 1993 
ferred 
acor to 
 that the 
, but 
 and 
 the 

2007                             2,300,000,000.000 

MERCK-MEDCO: MERCK 
OFFERS $42.5M TO SETTLE 
BENEFITS SUIT

Merck yesterday offered to pay $42.5
million to settle
"long-running" class-action lawsuits 
alleging that its pharmacy
benefit manager subsidiary Medco H
Solutions

 

ealth 
2002                                  43,000,000.000 

DuPont Merck: $ 22 M for over-
pricing affair

DuPont Merck Pharmaceutical 
Enhanced Coverage LinkingDuPont 
P

Merck 
1998                                  22,000,000.000 



2007                                   3,600,000 000

$176M Settlement in Drug Price Suit

Nineteen drug companies will pay m
$176 million to settle a class-action l
alleging they overcharged for medici
at independent pharmacies in Califor
San Francisco Chronicle reported tod
In addition, the companies will have 
$27 million in fees to attorneys who 
represented the plaintiffs in the suit b
on behalf of California's 32 million 
consumers.

g y

ore than 
awsuit 
ne sold 
nia, the 
ay.
to pay 

rought 

1999                                176,000,000.000 

BAYER TO PAY $20 MILLION TO 
CORRECT AD 
MISINFORMATION

Enhanced Coverage LinkingPharmac
giant Bayer  -Search using:
News, Most Recent 60 Days
Company Profiley

eutical 

2009                                  20,000,000.000 

Competition Bureau fines Bayer 
$3.65M over price-fixing 
conspiraciesconspiracies

Enhanced Coverage LinkingBayer A
Search using:
News, Most Recent 60 Days
Company ProfileCompany Profile

G,  -

2007                                   3,600,000.000 .  
Bristol-Myers SquibbEnhanced 
Coverage 
: Second drug company to pay more 
than $1 billion in fines 2007                                    1,000,000.000 
Here is a list of aggregated fines paid 
by a few drug companies to the 
Justice Depatment, SEC and FDA 
over the last few years due to 
marketing fraud, accounting fraud, 
and bad manufacturing:

                                                       -   



Bristol-Myers Squibb

Bristol-Myers Squibb Enhanced Cov
LinkingBristol-Myers Squibb 
Co. and a subsidiary have agreed to p
more than $515 million to settle fede
state investigations into their drug m
and pricing practices, U.S. Attorney 
Sullivan announced today.Last year,
8, 2006, the Securities and Exchange
Commission announced that BMS w
pay $750 million which would be 
distributed to compensate shareholde
injured by fraudulent earnings manag
at Bristol-Myers Squibb

erage 

ay 
ral and 
arketing 
Michael 
 on June 
 
ould 

rs 
ement 

2007                                515,000,000.000 

Here is a list of aggregated fines 
paid by a few drug companies to 
the Justice Depatment, SEC and 
FDA over the last few years due to 
marketing fraud, accounting fraud, g , g ,
and bad manufacturing:

                                                       -   

Schering-Plough                             1,200,000,000.000 
GlaxoSmithKline 563                               563,000,000.000 
Bristol!Myers!Squibb                            1,200,000,000.000 
Pfizer!514!                                      514,000.000 
Takeda"Abbott                               875,000,000.000 
Eli Lilly 36                                 36,000,000.000 
Bayer 271                               271,000,000.000 
AstraZeneca 355                               355,000,000.000 
Abbot 482                               482,000,000.000 



MEDICAL DEVICE 
MANUFACTURER AND ITS 
PRESIDENT SENTENCED FOR 
CONSPIRING TO DISSEMINATE 
ADULTERATED COMPUTER 
SOFTWARE DEVICE

The following information was released by 
the United States Attorney's Office for the 
District of Massachusetts:

A Clinton Township, Michigan medical 
device manufacturer and its President were 
sentenced today in federal court after 
pleading guilty to conspiring with others to 
disseminate, without first obtaining approval 
from the U.S. Food and Drug 
Administration (FDA), adulterated computer 
software devices for use in interpreting 
bioelectrical impedance analysis (BIA) test 
results in order to promote diagnoses of 
AIDS wasting and to increase sales of an 
AIDS wasting drug.

                                                       -   

LIEDTKE 

RJL and LIEDTKE admitted that, ,
commencing in September 1996, they and 
others, including Serono Labs, conspired to 
introduce three BIA computer software 
packages into interstate commerce for use in 
calculating body cell mass and diagnosing 
AIDS wasting. These software devices were 
adulterated in that neither RJL, LIEDTKE, 
nor others had obtained premarket approval 
from the FDA before disseminating 
them.LIEDTKE was sentenced to 3 years 
probation and a $10,000 fine.

                                        10,000.000 

Executive sentenced in Serono fraud 
case

On Wednesday, prosecutors asked U.S. 
District Judge Edward Harrington to 
sentence Liedtke to a prison sentence of just 
less than 3 1/2 years. But Harrington 
refused, citing the case of Dr. Norma 
Muurahainen, who worked as a medical 
director for Serono and pleaded guilty to 
disseminating an adulterated device, but 
does not face prison time.                                                        -   



Halcion maker found partly liable in 
killing

A Dallas jury, in the first verdict of s
civil suits against the makers of Halc
Thursday found the USA's most pop
sleeping pill partly responsible for a 
The jury awarded up to $ 2.15 millio
family of ex-Fort Stockton, Texas, p
officer William Freeman, who blame
Halcion for his 1987 killing of his cl
friend.

everal 
ion, 
ular 
killing.
n to the 
olice 
d 

ose 

1992                                    2,150,000.000 

Tylenol Verdict Puts Spotlight On 
Drug Labelsg

As doctors and drug-makers measured the 
effects yesterday of a jury verdict awarding 
$ 8.8 million to a Fairfax County man who 
lost his liver after he took Tylenol and drank 
wine, medical specialists said the case 
apparently was the first in which serious 
injury resulted from moderate amounts of 
the medication and alcohol.                                    8,800,000.000 , ,

Md. Woman Upheld on Appeal Over 
Birth Defects Tied to Drug

Oxendine, 18, a young girl when litigation 
began, convinced a D.C. Superior Court jury 
in 1983 that her mother's use of Bendectin 
during pregnancy had been responsible for 
the deformity of her right arm at birth. That 
verdict, the first in the nation to go against 
Merrell Dow, won her $ 750,000 in 
compensatory damages.                                       750,000.000 

WYETH IS ORDERED TO PAY $1 
BILLION IN DIET-DRUG CASE

Texas jury awards $1 billion to the e
a deceased woman after finding that 
Pondimin, a diet drug from Wyeth ca
her death; about $100 million was ac
damages, while the remainder was pu
damages; the verdict is the first in a c
alleging that a Wyeth diet drug cause
disease called primary pulmonary 
hypertension (M)

state of 

used 
tual 
nitive 
ase 
d a rare 

2004                                    1,000,000.000 

Dalkon 

 The first case to reach a jury verdict
in an award of $85,000 in damages in
Wichita, Kan.

 results 
 

1975                                         85,000.000 



GUILTY TO NOT REPORTING fine

Dalkon 

A Colorado jury awards $6.2 million
punitive damages and $600,000 in 
compensatory damages in the largest
in a shield case.

 in 

 verdict 
1984                                    6,200,000.000 

Dalkon 

A settlement reportedly for around $
million is announced and called the l
non-class action settlement in the nat
history.

38 
argest 
ion's 

1984                                  38,000,000.000 

Jury awards $15 million in DPT case

A federal jury awarded $15 million 
Wednesday to a couple who claimed
daughter suffered permanent brain da
after receiving a DPT vaccination se
years ago.with federal regulators over its epilepsy

 their 
mage 

ven 

 drug 1987                                  15,000,000.000 

WARNER-LAMBERT CO PLEADS 
GUILTY TO NOT REPORTING    
EPILEPSY DRUG'S FLAWS

Dilantin; pleads guilty to a felony charge of 
failing to notify FDA about problems with 
the drug, and agrees to pay a $10 million 
fine .

                                 10,000,000.000 

Georgia Receives $5 Million in Drug 
Settlement

Georgia Department of Community H
(DCH) announced that the state will 
$5 million in a drug settlement from 
Myers Squibb Company 

ealth 
receive 
Bristol-

2008                                    5,000,000.000 

Two Chicago clinics benefit from 
drug settlement

A The Ark clinic and the Community
clinic willreceive $100,000 and $275
respectively to buy pharmaceuticals 
patients.

Health 
,000 

for poor 
2009                                       375,000.000 

Amgen Plans Charge to Cover Drug 
Settlement

Amgen Inc. said it will take a third-q
charge of 35 cents a share to pay Joh
Johnson a $96-million settlement ove
Amgen's marketing of a drug.

uarter 
nson & 
r 

1997                                  96,000,000.000 

Colorado gets $3.5 million from drug 
settlement

Colorado will receive $3.5 million as
two settlements with drug manufactu
Pfizer

 part of 
rer 

2009                                    3,500,000.000 



ATTORNEY GENERAL 
ANNOUNCES CANCER DRUG 
SETTLEMENT

Attorney General Mark Shurtleff ann
today that the manufacturer of a pros
cancer drug has offered to reimburse
$35,000 to Utah for defrauding the s
health care programs. TAP Pharmace
Products, Inc. has also agreed to pay
of $875 million to resolve criminal c
and civil liabilities for fraudulent dru
pricing and marketing.

ounced 
tate 
 
tate's 
utical 

 a total 
harges 
g 

2001                                910,000,000.000 

Utah receiving payment from drug 
settlement

The state is receiving a second paym
from drug manufacturer Bristol-Mye
Squibb as part of a settlement over th
anxiety drug BuSpar.
The Utah Attorney General's Office 
announced Friday that the most recen
payment of $565,192 will be divided
between the University of Utah Med
Plan, the state Medicaid office, the U
Developmental Center, Utah State H
the Public Employees Health Programp y g
the Attorney General Antitrust Litiga
Fund.

ent 
rs 
e anti-

t 
 
ical 
tah 
ospital, 

 and 
tion 

2005                                565,000,000.000 

Mass. gets nearly $4.7M in drug 
settlement

The Massachusetts attorney general's
says Pennsylvania drug maker Cepha
has agreed to a nearly $4.7 million p
to the state to settle allegations of off
marketing of three pharmaceutical pr

 office 
lon Inc. 

ayment 
-label 
oducts. 2008                                    4,700,000.000 

Washington to get $2.7 million from 
drug settlement

Attorney General Rob McKenna say
Washington state will collect about $
million from a settlement with make
painkiller OxyContin.

s 
2.7 

rs of the 

2007                                    2,700,000.000 

Colorado gets $100K in national 
drug settlement

Colorado receives $100k in a settlem
with drug makers in a dispute over tw
cholesterol medications

ent 
o 

2009                                       100,000.000 

Nevada to get $1.1 million in drug 
settlement Settlement with Eli Lilly 2008                                    1,100,000.000 



AG says Vermont received $725,000 
drug settlement 

Vermont Attorney General William S
said Monday the state received more
$700,000 from an August settlement
Schering-Plough

orrell 
 than 
 with 

2007                                       725,000.000 

Arizona to get part of drug marketing 
settlement

Attorney General Terry Goddard say
Arizona will receive at least $804,88
a settlement with Pfizer Inc.

s 
8 from 

2009                                       804,000.000 

Ranbaxy and the Scottish 
government have reached a one 
million pound settlement.

Ranbaxy and the Scottish governmen
reached a one million pound settleme

The agreement follows accusations b
former of anti-competitive cartel con
connection with drugs that were supp
the NHS.

t have 
nt.

y the 
duct, in 
lied to 

2008                                                        -   

Banner Health Systems settlement 
money being distributedy g

Money from a $1 million settlement 
Banner Health Systems is being distr
to long-term care centers, Attorney G
Wayne Stenehjem saysy j y

with 
ibuted 
eneral 

2004                                    1,000,000.000 , ,

The $30.7 million settlement came in 
a lawsuit filed on behalf of 
consumers who purchase the drug 
Hytrin, which doctors prescribe to 
treat hypertension and enlarged 
prostates. Abbott Laboratories 
manufactures the name brand drug, 
while Geneva Pharmaceuticals makes 
its generic version, called Terazosin.

According to the lawsuit, Abbott wro
paid Geneva to delay introduction of
generic version of Hytrin and took ot
steps to delay competitions from the 
priced versions of its product. The 
complaint alleges those moves hurt 
consumers, who paid higher prices fo
drug as a result. 

ngfully 
 its 
her 
lower-

r the 

2005                                  30,700,000.000 

Synthroid Lawsuit Settled

Settlement in the thyroid drug Synth
case for those who purchased the dru
between January 1, 1990 and Octobe
1999, settles for $87.4 million. 

roid 
g 
r 21, 

2003                                  87,400,000.000 



Texas Personal Injury Attorney Wins 
$19.4 million Defective Drug 
Settlement For Remicade User

 Texas jury ruled that Remicade 
manufacturer Centocor failed to warn 
doctors and their patients about  adverse 
reactions associated with the arthritis drug 
and therefore was at fault for the personal 
injury illnesses Hamilton suffered due to her 
use of Remicade.   The Texas personal 
injury award for the defective drug claim 
included $16 million in punitive damages 
against the Pennsylvania bio medicine 
company.

                                 19,400,000.000 

Walgreens agrees to $35M drug-g g g
switching settlement

Walgreen Co. has agreed to pay $35 
to the U.S. Department of Justice to 
allegations that it had switched patie
more expensive drugs to boost its Me
reimbursement. In the settlement, 

million 
resolve 
nts to 
dicaid 

2008                                  35,000,000.000 

MADIGAN ANNOUNCES $7.2 
MILLION SETTLEMENT IN 
DRUG PRICING CASE

Attorney General Lisa Madigan toda
announced that her office has broker
$7.2 million settlement agreement w
Amgen Inc., and its wholly-owned 
subsidiary, Immunex Corporation, to
allegations that the drug companies i
the wholesale price index used for se
Medicaid reimbursements. The funds
Madigan’s settlement have been dep
into the State of Illinois’ General Rev
Fund for use in paying Medicaid bill
Illinois’ neediest patients.

y 
ed a 
ith 

 settle 
nflated 
tting 
 from 

osited 
enue 

s for 

2009                                    7,200,000.000 

STATE RECEIVES SETTLEMENT 
MONEY IN DRUG PRICE-FIXING 
CASE

Montana Attorney General Mike Mc
said Wednesday that 644 Montana re
will split more than $149,000 as part
settlement in a drug price-fixing case

Grath 
sidents 
 of a 
.

2002                                       149,000.000 



Drugs: The $120 Million Settlement

Five leading drugmakers swallowed 
pill last week. In a surprise move, the
offered to pay $120 million to settle 
damage claims against them for alleg
rigging the price of a widely used an
tetracycline. While proposing the set
the five companies—American Cyan
Chas. Pfizer, Bristol-Myers, Upjohn 
Squibb Beech-Nut—asserted that the
not violated the antitrust laws."

a bitter 
y 

treble-
edly 

tibiotic, 
tlement, 
amid, 
and 
y "have 

1969                                120,000,000.000 

KING PHARMACEUTICALS TO 
PAY U.S. $124 MILLION FOR 
MEDICAID REBATE 
UNDERPAYMENTS & 
OVERCHARGING FOR DRUG 
PRODUCTS

King Pharmaceuticals has agreed to 
$124 million plus interest to resolve 
allegations that it underpaid rebates o
under the Medicaid program and 
overcharged various federal and state
governmental entities for its drug prog g p
the Justice Department announced to

pay 

wed 

 
ducts, ,
day. 2005                                124,000,000.000 

Connecticutt Attorney General 
Announces $6.15 Million Settlement 
For Illegal Drug Marketing

Attorney General Richard Blumenth
announced a  national Medicaid frau
settlement of  $6.15 million that will
Connecticut. Cephalon, Inc., resolvin
investigation into illegal off-label dru
marketing that endangered patients, c
serious side effects, addiction and ev
death. 

al today 
d 
 go to  
g an 
g 
ausing 
en 

2008                                    6,150,000.000 

Article: Heart drug settlement may 
net state $165,000 

Hawaii expects to receive about $165
out of a proposed $80 million settlem
an antitrust lawsuit filed by state atto
general involving the heart medicatio
Cardizem CD. 

,000 
ent of 
rneys 
n 

2003                                       165,000.000 

ADERIS PHARMACEUTICALS: 
$1M milestone payment received for 
initiation of Binodenoson trial

receipt of a $1 million milestone pay
from King Pharmaceuticals, Inc., in 
connection with King's commencem
the pivotal phase III clinical trial pro
involving binodenoson.

ment 

ent of 
gram 

2004                                    1,000,000.000 



HealthSouth Boss on Hook for $2.9B 
Fraud

Four years after Richard Scrushy was 
acquitted of directing accounting fraud at 
HealthSouth, a judge has held him 
accountable for $2.876 billion, Bloomberg 
reports. “Scrushy was the CEO of the 
fraud,” said the judge, who ruled without a 
jury. The decision “is a shot across the bow 
for those who engage in corporate greed and 
fraud in our country,” said an attorney for 
the plaintiffs. 
Shareholders suing Scrushy held that the 
hospital chain's founder had spent the firm’s 
cash on real estate, 400 flights to his lake 
house in a HealthSouth helicopter, and 
breast implants for a member of a band he 
put together. His lawyers said he advanced 
money to the company for expenses, the 
helicopter use was in his contract, and the 
band member needed emergency implants g y p
because her current ones had made her sick. 

                            2,900,000,000.000 

Jury Awards $ 8.4 Million in Age 
Discrimination Case

A jury has awarded a former sales 
representative for a pharmaceutical c
$ 8.4 million after finding the compa
guilty of age discrimination for firing
Ferdinand Maiorino, 67, had worked
Schering-Plough Corp. for 35 years b
he was fired July 15, 1991.

Maiorino contended that he was fired
because of his age; the company said
him because of poor performance.

ompany 
ny 
 him.

 for 
efore 

 
 it fired 

1994                                    8,400,000.000 



Indianapolis Drugmaker Eli Lilly Is 
Party to Two Other Pricing 
Settlements

Besides a national class-action lawsu
pharmacies, Eli Lilly and Co. also ha
settled at least two other lawsuits alle
price discrimination in its drug sales.
Within the last several months, the 
Indianapolis drugmaker settled a sep
lawsuit by 3,800 independent pharm
accusing it and 34 other drug compan
wholesalers of antitrust violations an
discrimination, said Larry L. Braden
Atlanta-area pharmacist who is a pla
the case in federal court in Chicago. 
Terms of Lilly's settlement in that ca
confidential, he said. 
In addition, Lilly agreed last year to 
$11.9 million worth of free ... 
The prices of more than a thousand b
name drugs are about to get a little ch
thanks to a huge settlement with a mg j
drug distributor.
The settlement is for more than $350
and ends a long court battle over a an
alleged drug industry scheme to boos
pharmacy profits at your expense.

it by 
s 
ging 
 

arate 
acies 
ies and 

d price 
, an 
intiff in 

se are 

give 

rand 
eaper, 

ajor 

 million 
 
t 

2000                                350,000,000.000 

AG says Vermont received $725,000 
drug settlement

Vermont Attorney General William Sorrell 
said Monday the state received more than 
$700,000 from an August settlement with 
Schering-Plough.
The company was charged with illegal 
marketing practices and pled guilty to one 
count of conspiracy to make false statements 
to the government and paid a $180 million 
fine.
A civil penalty of $255 million was then 
divvied to the state attorneys general to be 
put into the state's Medicaid fund.

                                      725,000.000 



FIFTY-SIX ATTORNEYS 
GENERAL ANNOUNCE 
MULTIMILLION DOLLAR 
ANTIDEPRESSANT DRUG 
SETTLEMENT

Attorneys General from the 50 states, the 
District of Columbia and the U.S. territories 
and commonwealths announced the 
completion of a $36 million settlement with 
drug maker, Organon USA Inc., and its 
parent company, Akzo Nobel N.V., over the 
antidepressant drug, Remeron.                                         36,000.000 

THIRTY-TWO STATES AND THE 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
REACH $ 100 MILLION 
ANTITRUST SETTLEMENT WITH 
PRESCRIPTION DRUG 
MANUFACTURER

Thirty-two States, the District of Col
and the Federal Trade Commission h
reached a $ 100 million settlement w
pharmaceutical giant Mylan Laborat
and other drug companies. 

umbia 
ave 
ith 
ories 

2007                                100,000,000.000 

Vioxx

a jury in Angleton, Texas, found Vio
producer Merck liable for the death o
nine-year-old Robert Ernst. The Braz
county jury assessed a staggering $2y j y gg g
million ($24 million compensatory, $
million punitive) in damages against
although Texas law will cap the puni
damages at less than $2 million and t
reduce the total award to about $26 m

xx 
f fifty-
oria 

53 
229 

 Merck, 
tive 
hus 
illion. 2005                                253,000,000.000 

$4 million against McNeil 
Pharmaceutical. Directed verdict for 
Burgerman and Smith

Breakdown: $1.5 million compensatory and 
$2.5 million punitives. - Products Liability 
Product Liability - Muscle Relaxant - 
Fatality - Punitive Damages - Wrongful 
Death 
Facts: Plaintiff's decedent, a 75 year-old 
woman, was prescribed Parafon Forte DSC 
(chlorzoxazone), a muscle relaxant 
manufactured by Defendant McNeil, to treat 
numbness and stiffness in her hands. 
Defendant physicians read the drug's 
warnings and believed the drug to be safe. 
Two months thereafter decedent presented 
to the emergency room with a two-week 
history of progressively worsening...

                                   4,000,000.000 



Bayer Agrees to $14 Million 
Settlement Over Medicaid Pricing

 class action lawsuit was brought aga
OSI Pharmaceuticals Inc., over its lu
cancer drug, Tarceva. The class actio
filed in December 2004, accusing OS
making false and misleading stateme
about Tarceva's potential to increase 
survival from lung cancer.

inst 
ng-
n was 
I of 
nts 

2001                                  14,000,000.000 

Hawai'i to get $165,000 from drug 
settlement 

Hawai'i Attorney General Mark Ben
the state will use its $165,000 share t
reimburse Hawai'i consumers and sta
agencies for their purchases of the dr
Cardizem CD, made by Aventis.

nett said 
o 
te 
ug 

2003                                165,000,000.000 

Merck - $650,000 under the False 
Claims Act

Merck settled the very first nominal pricing 
fraud case in which the company was 
accused of taking kickback and violating 
Medicaid best price regulations for Vioxx 
(an arthritis drug), Zocor (a cholesterol 
drug), Pepcid (an acid-reflux drug), Cozaar g), p ( g),
(a  hypertensive medication), Fosamax (a 
bone loss drug) Maxalt (a migraine 
medication) and Singulair (an asthma 
medication).

                                      650,000.000 



Serono-- $567,000,000 under the 
False Claims Act 

In October of 2005, Serono agreed to
$704 million to settle a fraud case in
Serostim, a human growth hormone 
used to fight AIDS-related wasting. T
charges involved kickbacks to doctor
prescribing Serostim, kickbacks to sp
pharmacies for recommending Seros
illegal off-label marketing of the dru
non-FDA approved diagnosis equipm
designed to spur more Serostim 
prescriptions.  Serostim cost as much
$20,000 for a three-month regime. O
total $704 million settlement, $567 m
is earmarked to settle federal and sta
claims ($305 million federal), with $
million paid as a related criminal fine

 pay 
volving 
product 
he 
s for 
ecialist 

tim, 
g, and 
ent 

 as 
f the 
illion 

te civil 
136.9 
.

2005                                567,000,000.000 

TAP [Taketa-Abbott Pharmaceutical] 
Pharmaceutical Products Inc. -- 
$875,000,000 under the False Claims 
Act

In October 2001, TAP Pharmaceutic
Products Inc. agreed to pay $875 mil
resolve criminal charges and civil lia
in connection with fraudulent drug p
and marketing of Lupron, a drug sold
treatment of prostate cancer. Of this 
$559,483,560 was recovered under th
Claims Act. In addition, TAP pled gu
a conspiracy to violate the Prescripti
Marketing Act and paid a $290 milli
criminal fine, the largest criminal fin
in a health care fraud prosecution. U
Lupron scheme, TAP gave doctors 
kickbacks by providing free samples
the knowledge that the physicians wo
Medicare and Medicaid $500 per dos
the time the Lupron fraud was discov
Lupron accounted for 10% of the mo
spent on prescription drugs under Me
Part-A. As part of the settlement, TA
entered into what prosecutors called 
"sweeping" corporate integrity agree

al 
lion to 
bilities 
ricing 
 for the 

amount, 
e False 
ilty to 

on Drug 
on 
e ever 
nder the 

 with 
uld bill 
e. At 
ered, 
ney 
dicare 
P 
a 
ment. 2001                                875,000,000.000 



Abbott Labs-- $400,000,000 under 
the False Claims Act

In July of 2003, a unit of Abbott 
Laboratories, Inc. pled guilty to obst
a criminal investigation and defraudi
Medicare and Medicaid programs an
agreed to pay $400 million to resolve
claims. In addition, the subsidiary of
Labs, CG Nutritionals, Inc., agreed t
criminal fine of $200 million. The 
Abbott/CG Nutritionals scam involv
sale of enteral products which pump 
foods into the stomachs and digestiv
systems of patients who, because of 
or some other disorder, are not able t
meals in a normal manner. 

ructing 
ng the 
d 
 civil 

 Abbott 
o a 

ed the 
special 
e 
disease 
o ingest 

2003                                400,000,000.000 



Fresenius Medical Care of North 
America (National Medical Care) -- 
$385,000,000 under the False Claims 
Act

In January of 2000, Fresenius Medic
of North America, the world's larges
provider of kidney dialysis products 
services, agreed to pay the United St
$486 million to resolve a sweeping 
investigation of health care fraud at N
Medical Care, Inc. (NMC), a kidney 
subsidiary owned by Fresenius. Of th
amount, $385,000,00 was recovered 
the False Claims Act. Three NMC 
subsidiaries also pled guilty to three 
conspiracies and were levied fines of
million. Fresenius has also entered in
corporate integrity agreement with th
Department of Health and Human Se
The Fresenius/NMC scam involved 
fraudulent and fictitious blood testing
by LifeChem, Inc., NMC's clinical by , ,
testing laboratory, kickbacks to dialy
facilities to obtain blood testing cont
LifeChem, and fraudulent claims sub
to Medicare for intradialytic parenter
nutrition (IDPN), a nutritional therap
provided to patients during their dial
treatments. 

al Care 
t 
and 
ates 

ational 
dialysis 
is 
under 

separate 
 $101 
to a 
e U.S. 
rvices. 

 claims 
lood 
sis 
racts for 
mitted 
al 
y 
ysis 

2000                                385,000,000.000 

 Cephalon - $375,000,000 under the 
False Claims Act

In September of 2008, Cephalon sett
off-label marketing case in which the
company was accused of marketing t
narcotic lollipop Actiq ("fentanyl cit
well as Gabitril (an epilepsy medicat
Provigil  (a narcolepsy medication). 
additional sum of $50 million was pa
settle criminal charges in this case.

led an 
 
he 
rate") as 
ion) and 
 An 
id to 

2008                                375,000,000.000 



a c o S t e a

Bristol Myers Squib -- $515,000,000 
under the False Claims Act

Bristol-Myers Squibb agreed to pay $515 
million to settle allegations brought in seven 
qui tam cases (six in Boston and one in 
Florida) involved pricing and promotional 
activities (including kickbacks to doctors) 
for more than 50 drugs, including 13 drugs 
with a combined 2007 sales of $10.7 billion -
- a total of 69 percent of Bristol-Myers' 2007 
pharmaceutical revenue.  Drugs included in 
this settlement include the blood thinner 
Plavix, antipsychotic Abilify, the cholesterol 
treatment Pravachol, the cancer therapy 
Taxol, and the antidepressant, Serzone.  Of 
the $515 million, approximately $328 
million will be paid under the Federal False 
Claims Act, with the state's getting a total of 
$187 million                                515,000,000.000 

SmithKline Beecham Clinical 
Laboratories Inc. doing business as 
GlaxoSmith Kline -- $325,000,000 
under the False Claims Act

In March of 1997, SmithKline Beech997, eec
Clinical Laboratories Inc. (SBCL) w
ordered to pay $325 million for filing
false claims relating to laboratory tes
for in whole or in part by the federal 
government. SmithKline Beecham C
Laboratories also agreed to adopt a 
corporate compliance agreement. Th
multiple scams involved adding on 
laboratory tests not requested by doc
which were not medically necessary,
for lab tests that were not actually 
performed, giving kickbacks to docto
order to get their business, and billin
Medicare for dialysis testing already
by kidney dialysis centers. 

am 
as 
 of 
ts paid 

linical 

e 

tors and 
 billing 

rs in 
g 
 paid for 

1997                                325,000,000.000 



HealthSouth -- $325,000,000 under 
the False Claims Act 

In December of 2004, HealthSouth 
Corporation, the nation's largest prov
rehabilitative medicine services, agre
pay the United States $325 million to
allegations that the company systema
defrauded Medicare and other federa
healthcare programs. Said Assistant 
Attorney General Peter Keisler, 
"HealthSouth's fraud on Medicare w
driven both by longstanding business
practices in its outpatient physical th
business and improprieties in its inpa
rehabilitation business."

ider of 
ed to 
 settle 
tically 
l 

as 
 

erapy 
tient 

1997                                325,000,000.000 

National Medical Enterprises -- 
$324,200,000 under the False Claims , ,
Act

NME agreed to pay  $379 million in 
criminal fines, civil damages, and penalties  
for kickbacks and fraud at NME psychiatric 
and substance abuse hospitals in more than 
30 states.   Of this amount, $33 milllion will 
be paid in criminal fines.  After this 
settlement, NME renamed itself "Tenet".  ,
See #1 at top of this list.                                324,000,000.000 

Gambro Healthcare -- $310,000,000 
under the False Claims Act 

In December 2004, Gambro Healthc
agreed to pay $310.5 million to resol
liabilities stemming from alleged kic
paid to physicians, false statements m
procure payment for unnecessary tes
services, and payments made to Gam
Supply, a sham durable medical equi
company. The settlement also requir
Gambro to allocate $15 million to re
potential liability with various state 
Medicaid programs. Gambro Healthc
also entered into a comprehensive Co
Integrity Agreement. The Gambro Su
Corporation, a wholly-owned subsid
Gambro Healthcare, has also agreed 
guilty to criminal felony charges; adm
execution of a healthcare fraud schem
a $25 million fine; and be permanent
excluded from the Medicare program

are 
ve civil 
kbacks 
ade to 

ts and 
bro 
pment 
es 
solve 

are has 
rporate 
pply 

iary of 
to plead 

it to 
e; pay 

ly 
.

2004                                310,000,000.000 



Schering-Plough-- $292,969,482 
under the False Claims Act 

In July 2004, Schering-Plough, a ma
pharmaceutical manufacturer, agreed
plead guilty to fraud in the pricing of
Claritin sold to the Medicaid program
settlement agreement included a crim
fine of $52.5 million, $117 million to
state claims, and nearly $176 million
settle federal False Claims Act claim

jor 
 to 
 
. The 
inal 
 settle 
 to 
s

2004                                293,000,000.000 

AstraZeneca Pharmaceuticals -- 
$266,127,844 under the False Claims 
Act 

In June 2003, AstraZeneca Pharmaceuticals 
LP, a major pharmaceutical manufacturer, 
pled guilty to health care fraud and agreed to 
pay $355,000,000 to resolve criminal 
charges and civil liabilities in connection 
with its drug pricing and marketing practices 
with regard to Zoladex, a drug sold for the 
treatment of prostate cancer. Of this amount, 
$266,127,844 was recovered under the False $ , ,
Claims Act, and the remainder was levied as 
criminal fines. AstraZeneca pled guilty to 
giving doctors kickbacks by providing free 
drug samples knowing that the doctors 
would then turn around and bill Medicare 
and Medicaid hundreds of dollars per 
sample. 

                               266,000,000.000 



Bayer Corporation -- $257,200,000 
under the False Claims Act 

In April 2003, Bayer Corp. paid 
$257,200,000 to settle Medicaid frau
charges involving a "lick and stick” s
in which Bayer sold re-labeled produ
an HMO at deeply discounted prices
then concealed this price discount in
to avoid paying additional rebates to
government. $143 million of the Bay
settlement went to resolve a whistleb
allegations that Bayer defrauded the 
Medicaid and Public Health Service 
programs by relabeling products sold
health maintenance organization at d
discounted rates and then concealing
discounts to avoid paying rebates, in 
violation of the Medicaid Rebate pro
In addition, Bayer paid $108 million
reimburse state Medicaid programs fp g
same conduct. An additional $5.5 mi
criminal fine was also levied.

d 
cheme 
cts to 
, and 
 order 
 the 
er 
lower's 

 to a 
eeply 
 the 

gram. 
 to 
or the 
llion 

2003                                257,000,000.000 



,

First American Health Care of 
Georgia -- $225,000,000 under the 
False Claims Act 

organization and its purchaser agreed
reimburse the federal government $2
million for overbilling and making 
fraudulent Medicare claims. Under th
agreement, First American Health Ca
Georgia, Inc., the nation's largest hom
health care provider, and its new own
Integrated Health Services, Inc, agre
reimburse the federal government fo
stolen from Medicare through fraudu
billing practices. The alleged fraud w
First American billed Medicare for c
unrelated to the care of patients in th
homes, including the personal expen
First American's senior management
as for the company's marketing and l
expenses. In a related criminal action
company's two major principals, Jack
Margie Mills, were found guilty of 
defrauding Medicare, and were senteg ,
prison terms of 90 months and 32 mo
respectively for their participation in
fraud. An Epilogue: IHS never paid t
Federal Government under the terms
settlement, and IHS itself filed for 
bankruptcy in February of 2000. The
bankruptcy courts later collected 7.5
on the dollar, or $19.1 million of the 

 to 
55 

e 
re of 
e 
er, 

ed to 
r money 
lent 
as that 
osts 
eir 
ses of 
, as well 
obbying 
, the 
 and 

nced to 
nths 

 the 
he 
 of the 

 
 cents 

1996                                225,000,000.000 

Laboratory Corporation of America -- 
$182,000,000 under the False Claims 
Act 

In November 1996, Laboratory Corp
of America Holdings (LabCorp), agr
pay $182 million to resolve charges t
submitted false claims for medically 
unnecessary laboratory tests to feder
state health care programs. The fraud
involved bundled lab tests that were 
to Medicare as free-standing tests, re
in an eight-fold increase in charges to
Medicare. 

oration 
eed to 
hat it 

al and 
 
billed 
sulting 
 

1996                                182,000,000.000 



Medicaid Fraud Busts Net More 
Than $20 Million In 07, Says North 
Carolina AG Cooper

December 17, 2007 -- Raleigh: North
Carolina’s Medicaid fraud investigat
recovered more than $20 million and
investigated dozens of cases of fraud
patient abuse in 2007, North Carolin
Attorney General Roy Cooper said to

 
ors 
 
 and 
a 
day.

2007                                  20,000,000.000 

$634 Million FCA Settlement for 
OxyContin

Purdue Frederick Co. and three of its
executives have pled guilty to misbra
prescription painkiller OxyContin an
pay more than $634.5 million, includ
$276 million criminal fine, $160 und
federal and state false claims acts, an
million to settle private civil claims. 

 
nding 
d will 
ing a 
er 
d $130 

2007                                634,000,000.000 

Quest Reserves $241 Million 

Quest Diagnostics has increased its litigation 
reserves to $241 million, noting that this 
amount "represents the minimum expected p p
probable loss" due to False Claims Act 
litigation related to the government 
investigation of NID, a test-kit 
manufacturing subsidiary closed in 2006.  
Settlement talks with the U.S. Government 
are ongoing.                                241,000,000.000 

$215 Million Alabama Jury Award 
Sends Message on Average 
Wholesale Price Fraud

AstraZeneca was hit with a $215 million 
judgment in Alabama over Medicaid drug 
pricing fraud.  The jury said AstraZeneca 
must pay $40 million in compensatory 
damages and $175 million in punitive 
damages for alleged false and misleading 
reporting of drug prices reimbursed by the 
Alabama State Medicaid Agency.  
Remember, this is just one drug company in 
one state. If we scale up the compensatory 
award alone, based on population, 
AstraZeneca seems to face a potential 
liability of $2.4 billion for Average 
Wholesale Price and Medicaid Best Price 
violations.  AstraZeneca is just one of more 
than 75 drug companies in line to face 
similar charges in Alabama.                                215,000,000.000 



Alabama Jury Returns $78.4 Million 
Judgment Against Drug 
Manufacturer 

against the drug manufacturer Sando
subsidiary of Novartis.  The Alabam
lawsuit was one of more than 70 law
that have been brought on behalf of t
of Alabama against various drug 
manufacturers.  The Alabama lawsui
center around Average Wholesale Pr
(AVP) that drug manufacturers were
that were much higher than the price
doctors and pharmacists were actuall
paying for the drugs.  Essentially, the
of Alabama is claiming that these dru
manufacturers were committing a fra
upon Alabama's Medicaid program b
having the state pay an average whol
price for a drug that was actually bei
at a much cheaper rate.  

z, a 
a 
suits 
he state 

ts 
ices 
 posting 
s 
y 
 state 
g 
ud 
y 
esale 
ng sold 

2009                                  78,000,000.000 

Pfizer Loses $38 Million Trade 
Secret Jury Verdict in California - 
Punitive Damages Phase Still to 
Come 

A Santa Clara County jury has order
drugmaker Pfizer to pay $38 million
compensatory damages to a leading m
research nonprofit for stealing trade 
to develop a pain relief drug. The Su
Court jury reached the verdict Mond
2004 lawsuit filed against Pfizer... 

ed 
 in 

edical 
secrets 
perior 
ay in a 

2008                                  38,000,000.000 

MedQuist Announces Entry of Final 
Judgment Approving Settlement and 
Dismissing Medical Transcriptionist 
Class Action

As part of the settlement, the Compa
agreed to pay $1.5 million, approxim
$1.1 million of which will be given t
Association for Healthcare Documen
Integrity (AHDI) to fund programs f
general benefit of medical transcripti
and the medical transcription industr

ny also 
ately 
o the 
tation 

or the 
onists 
y. 2009                                    1,500,000.000 



s c o ss c d e O ce o

AMA Claims Victory With Record 
Breaking Settlement in Case Against 
Insurer

The American Medical Association (
along with the Medical Society of th
of New York and the Missouri State 
Medical Association, claims victory 
settlement agreement reached today 
lawsuit against United Health Group
Enhanced Coverage LinkingUnited H
Group.  -
The $350 million settlement marks th
largest monetary settlement of a clas
lawsuit against a single health insure
U.S (see also American Medical 
Association).

AMA), 
e State 

with the 
in the 
. 
ealth 

e 
s action 
r in the 

2009                                350,000,000.000 

GLAXOSMITHKLINE - Civil 
settlement reached on Zofran and 
Kytril

GlaxoSmithKline 
announced that it has reached a civil 
settlement with the U.S. Department
Justice, the U.S. Attorney's Office fo
District of Massachusetts, and the Ofuse s,
the Inspector General of the U.S. 
Department of Health & Human Serv
resolve the federal government's "av
wholesale price" (AWP)investigation
concerning Zofran and Kytril, drugs 
treat nausea associated with 
chemotherapy.The company has agre
pay the government a civil settlemen
$149 million plus certain interest. Th
amount of the settlement is covered b
GSK's existing legal reserve.

 of 
r the 
fice of 

ices to 
erage 
 
used to 

ed to 
t of 
e total 
y 

2005                                149,000,000.000 



Airborne, Inc., Reaches Agreement 
With the Federal Trade Commission 
Over Older Advertising and Labeling 
of Products

The enhanced settlement fund of up 
million ($23.5 million for the class a
settlement and $6.5 million for the re
FTC settlement) will be divided amo
consumers who joined the class actio
filed for refunds; the plaintiff; his att
who include private practitioners in 
California; and the Center for Scienc
Public Interest (CSPI) in Washington
A large share of the settlement will b
distributed to class action attorneys. 
claims administrator will approve an
individual claims by October 15, 200

to $30 
ction 
cent 
ng 
n and 
orneys, 

e in the 
, D.C. 
e 
The 
d pay 
8. 2008                                  30,000,000.000 

Zimmer Announces Settlement of 
Federal Investigation

Zimmer Holdings, Inc.
 announced that it has settled with th
Attorney's Office in New Jersey an o
federal investigation into its financia
relationships with consulting orthopa
surgeons. Under the terms of the settg ,
Zimmer entered into a Deferred Pros
Agreement, will pay a civil settlemen
amount of $169.5 million and will be
subject to oversight by a federal mon
appointed by the U.S. Department of
for 18 months.

e U.S. 
ngoing 
l 
edic 
lement, 
ecution 
t 
 
itor 
 Justice 

2007                                170,000,000.000 



EpiCept settles Maxim securities 
litigation

Enhanced Coverage LinkingEpiCept
Corporation  -
(EPCT) announced the settlement of
derivative securities lawsuit filed in O
2004 by a shareholder of Maxim 
Pharmaceuticals Enhanced Coverage
LinkingPharmaceuticals  -Search usi
The terms of the settlement call for E
to pay $50,000 in EpiCept common s
cover the plaintiff's legal expenses. T
settlement is subject to customary co
such as the execution of settlement 
documents, the final court approval o
settlement and dismissal of the Putna
claims with prejudice.

 

 a 
ctober 

 
ng:
piCept 
tock to 
he 
nditions 

f the 
m 

2006                                         50,000.000 

Tenet reaches partial settlement with 
IRS, expects to make $80 million 
payment in Q4 2006

Tenet Healthcare Corporation p
Enhanced Coverage LinkingTenet 
Healthcare Corporation  -Search usin
Company Dossier
Company Profile
News, Most Recent 60 Days
(THC) announced that it has reached
settlement with the Internal Revenue
(IRS) to resolve certain disputed issu
connection with the audit of its tax re
for the fiscal years 1995, 1996 and 1

g:

 a 
 Service 
es in 
turns 

997. 2006                                  80,000,000.000 

Attorney General Corbett Announces 
$36.7 Million Multi-State Settlement 
With CVS/Caremark Enhanced 
Coverage LinkingCVS/Caremark  -
Search using:
Company Profile
News, Most Recent 60 Days
in National Dosage-Switching 
Investigation

Corbett said that Pennsylvania will r
$495,628 from CVS/Caremark as the
of this settlement. The payment will 
to reimburse the PA Medicaid progra
higher prescription payments that we
generated by the switch from ranitidi
tablets to capsules.

eceive 
 result 
be used 
m for 
re 
ne 

2008                                  36,700,000.000 



Enhanced

Dey, L.P. reaches settlement with 
State of Ohio on pricing litigation

John Kling, senior vice president of l
affairs at DEY, stated, "We are pleas
this settlement achieves a resolution 
pricing litigation brought by the Stat
Ohio. The net amount of cash paid to
State of Ohio, after legal fees and the
Federal government's share of the 
settlement, is $952,925. In addition, 
will donate respiratory pharmaceutic

egal 
ed that 
to the 
e of 
 the 
 

Dey 
als 2006                                952,000,000.000 

Medtronic

Medtronic has agreed to pay the Uni
States $75 million to settle allegation
caused the submission of false claim
Medicare, the Justice Department 
announced. 

ted 
s that it 
s to 

2008                                  75,000,000.000 

Stryker Corporation

Kalamazoo, Michigan-based Stryker
Corporation 
Enhanced Coverage LinkingStryker  Coverage LinkingStryker 
Corporation 
have agreed to pay the United States
million to settle allegations that 
Physiotherapy submitted false claims
Medicare and other federal health ca
programs, the Justice Department 
announced (see also Medicare and 
Medicaid). "Submitting false claims 
nation's health care programs is tanta
to stealing from the American taxpay
said Peter D. Keisler, Assistant Attor
General for the Civil Division. "Toda
settlement sends a strong signal that 
government aggressively pursues tho
engage in such conduct and makes th
a steep price for their misdeeds."

 

 $16.6 

 to 
re 

to our 
mount 
er," 
ney 
y's 

the 
se who 
em pay 

2007                                  16,600,000.000 



Repligen Announces Settlement with 
ImClone In Erbitux Lawsuit

Repligen Corporation ) announced it
reached a settlement with ImClone S
Incorporated Enhanced Coverage 
LinkingImClone Systems,  in the law
against ImClone for infringement of 
Patent No. 4,663,281 based on ImClo
manufacture and sale of Erbitux(R). 
settlement provides for ImClone to m
payment of $65 million to co-plaintif
Repligen and The Massachusetts Ins
Technology Enhanced Coverage 
LinkingMassachusetts Institute of 
Technology   and will result in net pr
to Repligen of approximately $40 mi
after payment of obligations to MIT 
legal expenses.

 has 
ystems, 

suit 
U.S. 
ne's 

The 
ake a 
fs 

titute of 

oceeds 
llion 
and 

2007                                  65,000,000.000 

Medtronic Resolves Marquis q
Defibrillator Lawsuits

Under terms of the settlement, Medtr
has agreed to settle 2,682 cases for $g ,
million plus $18.5 million in attorney

onic 
95.6 
s' fees. 2008                                114,100,000.000 

Plaintiffs Obtain $240 Million 
Amended Settlement In Guidant 
Defibrillators Products Liability 
Litigation

The amended settlement expands a p
agreement obtained in July 2007, wh
provided for a recovery of $195 mill
settle over 5,600 claims. After additi
injured patients stepped forward, the 
agreement was amended to provide u
$240 million in compensation. The 
successful settlement mediation sess
were conducted before U.S. Magistra
Judge Arthur J. Boylan in Minneapo
a 15-month period.

Charles S. Zimmerman

rior 
ich had 
ion to 
onal 

p to 

ions 
te 

lis over 

2007                                240,000,000.000 



Synergetics Announces Settlement of 
Patent Litigation

The parties have entered into a Settle
Agreement and a Manufacture and S
Agreement to resolve both lawsuits a
claims between the parties. The term
these agreements require the dismiss
pending legal actions between the pa
cross licensing of various patents bet
the two companies, the payment of $
million by Synergetics to Iridex on A
2007 and $800,000 annually over the
five years. Under the Manufacture an
Supply Agreement, Synergetics obta
right to manufacture and supply vari
laser disposables, which could result
approximately $3.0 million in revenu
Synergetics over the next five years

ment 
upply 
nd all 
s of 
al of all 
rties, a 
ween 
2.5 
pril 16, 
 next 
d 

ined the 
ous 
 in 
e for 

2007                                    3,000,000.000 

Novo Nordisk 
Agrees To Pay $9 Million Fine in 
Connection With Payment of $1.4 
Million in Kickbacks Through the 
United Nations Oil-for-Food 
Program

Novo Nordisk A/S (Novo), a Danish( ),
corporation based in Bagsvaerd, Den
has agreed to pay a $9 million penalt
illegal kickbacks paid to the former I
government, Assistant Attorney Gen
Lanny A. Breuer of the Criminal Div
announced. Novo agreed to pay the f
part of a deferred prosecution agreem
with the Department. The matter is p
the Justice Department's ongoing 
investigation into the U.N. Oil-for-Fo
program (see also U.S. Department o
Justice).

 
mark, 
y for 
raqi 
eral 
ision 
ine as 
ent 

art of 

od 
f 

2009                                    1,400,000.000 



Ligand announces agreements to 
settle securities class action and 
derivative lawsuits

 Under the agreements, in exchange 
release of all claims, the company w
total of $12.15 million in cash. The 
settlement amounts and a portion of 
company's total legal expenses will b
funded by the company's insurance c
while the remainder of the company'
fees incurred will be paid by the com
As part of the settlement of the state 
derivative action, the company has a
adopt certain corporate governance 
enhancements.

for a 
ill pay a 

the 
e 
arrier 
s legal 
pany. 

greed to 

2006                                  12,100,000.000 

Advanced Medical Optics Enhanced 
Coverage LinkingAdvanced Medical 
Optics  -Search using:p g
Company Dossier
News, Most Recent 60 Days
Company Profile
announces settlement with Alcon of 
patent infringement suits

Under the agreement, which has an e
date of June 30, 2006, Alcon will pay
a lump sum of $121 million. The par
agree to dismiss all existing patent li
and not to sue on the patents at issue
including the use of multiple viscoel
one surgical procedure. In addition, eg p ,
company is granted a license to the p
covering its existing phacoemulsifica
equipment features, which allows the
market their current products withou
threat of litigation

ffective 
 AMO 

ties 
tigation 
, 
astics in 
ach 
atents 
tion 
m to 
t the 

2006                                121,000,000.000 

Impax settles Solvay litigation

Issue: false advertising practices dati
to 1998 in connection with the marke
2 of the company's 10 Lipram pancre
enzyme supplements as well as 2 
discontinued pancreatic enzyme 
supplements.

Under the settlement, IMPAX will p
million to the plaintiffs, of which $12
million will be paid immediately from
company's cash reserves, which total
approximately $42 million currently.
balance will be paid over the next 6 y
Sales and gross profits from these tw
Lipram products were not material to
IMPAX's results.

ng back 
ting of 
atic 

ay $23 
 
 the 

 
 The 
ears. 
o 
 

2006                                  23,000,000.000 



Cynus announces settlement of Ortho-
McNeil arbitration over sale of drug-
delivery business

In the settlement, Ortho-McNeil has 
to make a cash payment to Cygnus o
million. The arbitration hearing had b
scheduled to commence in early Oct
2005.

agreed 
f $4 
een 

ober 
2005                                    4,000,000.000 

Company announces settlement, 
license agreement with Georgetown

Digene will record a pretax charge o
million in settlement expense in its 2
fiscal fourth-quarter results. 

f $7.5 
005 

2005                                    7,500,000.000 

BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBBE;
Settlement awards $11.3 million to 
U.S. government for Medicaid 
expenses

Resolving a massive lawsuit filed 4 y
ago by the U.S. government, major b
implant manufacturers Bristol-Myers
Squibb, 
Enhanced Coverage LinkingBristol-M
Squibb,  -Search using:
Company Dossier
News, Most Recent 60 Days
Company Profile
Baxter Healthcare Co., 3M, Union C, ,
and other parties have agreed to pay 
million to reimburse expenses paid o
women injured by silicone gel breast
implants.

ears 
reast 
 

yers 

arbide, ,
$11.3 
ut to 
 

2004                                  11,300,000.000 

Ceres group announces settlement of 
class action litigation

The company estimates these settlem
will result in a charge in the third qua
ending September 30, 2004 of 
approximately $2.1 million (after tax
$0.06 per diluted share. Although the
amount of the settlement payout may
the company believes that the ultima
payout will not materially exceed thi
amount.

ents 
rter 

), or 
 final 
 vary, 
te 
s 

2004                                    2,100,000.000 



Kos obtains settlement for trademark 
infringement of Advicor

As part of this settlement, Andrx wil
Kos $6 million and has agreed to cea
using the Altocor trademark for any 
products to avoid further confusion b
Andrx's cholesterol product, Altocor
Kos' highly differentiated cholestero
product, Advicor.

l pay 
se 
of its 
etween 
, and 
l 

2004                                    6,000,000.000 

Hagens Berman: Pfizer 
Settles Lawsuits Over Prescription 
Pain Killers Bextra and Celebrex

Hagens Berman announced it reache
$89 million settlement with Pfizer 
 on behalf of purchasers of Celebrex 
Bextra in a suit claiming the pharmac
giant launched misleading marketing
campaigns for its drugs (see also Hag
Berman).

d an 

and 
eutical 
 
ens 

2008                                  89,000,000.000 

Cardinal Health Resolves Controlled 
Substance License Suspensions

The administrative and civil settleme
agreements also resolve all DEA clai
related to the company's controls aga
diversion of controlled substances. W
admitting any wrongdoing, Cardinal 
also agreed to pay a $34 million settl
payment, an amount the company fu
reserved during fiscal 2008.

"Protecting the integrity of the 
pharmaceutical supply chain is a 
responsibility we take very seriously
preventing prescription 

nt 
ms 
inst the 
ithout 

Health 
ement 
lly 

, and 

2008                                  34,000,000.000 



People with flu shot twice as likely to 
get swine flug

(PRX) announced that its partner, Sp
Pharmaceuticals, Inc.Enhanced Cove
LinkingSpectrum Pharmaceuticals, I
entered into a settlement agreement w
GlaxoSmithKline (GSKEnhanced Co
LinkingGlaxoSmithKline) that resolv
patent litigation related to GSK's Imi
Injection, thereby eliminating the inh
uncertainty and costs of litigation.Th
confidential terms of the settlement, 
remain subject to government review
Par to sell generic versions of certain
sumatriptan injection products with a
expected launch date during GSK's 
sumatriptan pediatric exclusivity per
which begins on August 6, 2008, but
the launch occurring not later than 
November 

ectrum 
rage 
nc., has 

ith 
verage 
es U.S. 
trex 
erent 
e 
which 
, permit 
 
n 

iod 
 with 

2006                                                        -   

EpiCept settles Maxim securities 
litigation

EpiCept Corporation (EPCT) announ
settlement of a derivative securities l
filed in October 2004 by a sharehold
Maxim Pharmaceuticals Enhanced C
LinkingPharmaceuticals The terms o
settlement call for EpiCept to pay $5
in EpiCept common stock to cover th
plaintiff's legal expenses. The settlem
subject to customary conditions such
execution of settlement documents, t
court approval of the settlement and 
dismissal of the Putnam claims with 
prejudice.

ced the 
awsuit 
er of 
overage 
f the 
0,000 
e 
ent is 

 as the 
he final 

2006                                         50,000.000 



p

Sanofi-aventis Enhanced Coverage 
LinkingSanofi-aventis Announces 
Settlement of Average Wholesale 
Price Civil Suits With the U.S. 
Department of Justice Relating to 
Anzemet

The agreement calls for payment of a
settlement of $182.82 million (plus i
which includes $172.6 million to the
government to resolve all federal cla
civil damages and a $10.22 million "
fund for states desiring to resolve any
alleged Medicaid overpayment claim
Anzemet(R) relating to the same con
The total amount of the settlement is
covered by existing reserves. The Gr
U.S. pharmaceutical subsidiary has a
entered into a five-year Corporate In
Agreement with the Office of the Ins
General of the Department of Health
Human Services.

 civil 
nterest) 
 U.S. 
ims for 
opt-in" 
 
s for 
duct. 
 fully 
oup's 
lso 
tegrity 
pector 
 and 

2007                                182,000,000.000 

Pennsylvania Attorney General y y
Corbett Recovers $7.8 Million in 
Settlement Funds for State's 
Medicaid Program

Attorney General Tom Corbett annou
that Pennsylvania has received $7.8 m
as part of a national settlement with t
Schering-Plough over improper prici
marketing practices for several of the
company's prescription medications.

nced 
illion 

he 
ng and 
 

2007                                    7,800,000.000 

Proposed Settlement Will Make Up 
to $28 Million Available to 
Individuals Who Purchased and 
Companies That Reimbursed for 
Paxil CR®

If approved, the Proposed Settlemen
provide up to $28 million to settle th
claims in the lawsuit. Some of this m
will be paid to insurance companies 
other entities that made reimburseme
(in whole or in part) Paxil CR(R) and
of this money will be paid to consum
purchased or paid for (in whole or in
Paxil CR(R). The recovery available
insurance companies and other Third
Payors ("TPPs") will be based on the
number of covered lives as of Decem
2004. Consumer class members' reco
will be based on the number of Paxil
tablets that they paid for or purchase
$150, that were defective in that they
split before they were removed from
container in which they were purcha

t will 
e 
oney 
and 
nts for 
 some 
ers who 
 part) 
 to 
-Party 
ir 
ber 31, 
very 
 CR(R) 
d, up to 
 were 
 the 
sed. 2009                                  28,000,000.000 



Caraco Pharmaceutical Laboratories, 
Ltd.
Announces Settlement of Ethyol® 
ANDA Patent Litigation

Caraco Pharmaceutical Laboratories,
Enhanced Coverage LinkingCaraco 
Pharmaceutical Laboratories, Ltd. 
announces that it has executed a settl
agreement with MedImmune, stipula
dismissal of the lawsuits filed in the 
States District Court for the District o
Maryland regarding the submission o
Abbreviated New Drug Application 
(ANDA) for a generic version of Eth
also Generics).Under the settlement 
agreement, MedImmune grants Cara
license to certain patents, permitting 
to continue marketing a generic vers
Ethyol in the United States. The settl
resolves the entirety of the litigations
between the parties.

The terms of the settlement are confi

 Ltd.

ement 
ting the 
United 
f 
f an 

yol (see 

co a 
Caraco 
ion of 
ement 
 

dential.
2009                                                        -   



y p

Ferro Announces Settlement of 
Litigation

As a result of the settlement agreeme
as part of Ferro's second quarter fina
results, Ferro will record a $6.25 mil
reserve for a $5.5 million settlement 
payment to the direct purchasers and
$750,000 settlement payment to Poly
Corporation, which opted out of the 
direct purchasers and entered into a s
settlement agreement with Ferro. Th
settlement agreement with PolyOne 
Corporation did not require payment
Ferro entered into a settlement agree
with the class of direct purchasers. T
impact of the reserve settlement is ex
to lower net income per share for the
quarter, ended June 30, 2007, by 
approximately 10 cents. Previously, 
had indicated that it expected to earn
approximately 16 to 21 cents per shapp
the quarter, including 4 cents for cha
related to its manufacturing rationali
programs.

nt and 
ncial 
lion 

 a 
One 

class of 
eparate 
e 

 until 
ment 
he 
pected 
 second 

Ferro 
 
re in 
rges 
zation 

2007                                       750,000.000 

Ligand Pharmaceuticals 
and the Rockefeller University Enter 
Settlement Agreement and Mutual 
Release

As part of the settlement, Ligand agr
pay Rockefeller $5 million upon ente
into the Settlement Agreement, $2 m
payments over the next two years, pl
royalties derived from product sales 
including for TPO mimetic compoun
licensed to GlaxoSmithKline (GSK
Enhanced Coverage 
LinkingGlaxoSmithKline (GSK 

eed to 
ring 
illion in 
us 

ds 

2009                                    5,000,000.000 



Synovics Pharmaceuticals 
Announces the Settlement of all 
Legal Proceedings with Nostrum 
Pharmaceuticals
Inc., Dr. Nirmal Mulye and Anil 
Anand

Synovics Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Enhanced Coverage LinkingSynovic
Pharmaceuticals, Inc.(OTCBB:SYVC
specialty pharmaceutical company, 
announced that on July 31, 2007, the
Company together with its subsidiary
Synovics Laboratories, Inc. ("Synovi
Labs") settled its dispute with Nostru
Pharmaceuticals,Enhanced Coverage
LinkingPharmaceuticals, -Search usi
Biographies Plus News
News, Most Recent 60 Days
Inc. ("Nostrum"), Nirmal Mulye, Ph.
("Mulye") and Anil Anand.

s 
), a 

 
 
cs 
m 
 
ng:

D. 
2007                                    7,500,000.000 

Otsuka to Pay More Than $4 Million 
to Resolve Off-Label Marketing 
Allegations Involving Abilify

Otsuka American Pharmaceutical Inc
U.S. subsidiary of Japanese pharmac
manufacturer Otsuka Pharmaceutical
Ltd.,
has agreed to pay more than $4 millig p y
resolve allegations that it marketed A
an atypical antipsychotic drug, for "o
label" uses, the Justice Department 
announced (see also Pediatrics).

., the 
eutical 
 Co., 

on to 
bilify, 
ff-

2008                                    4,000,000.000 

Repligen Announces Settlement with 
Bristol-Myers Squibb 
Company Profile
in Orencia(R) Lawsuit

on  announced that it has reached a 
settlement with Bristol-Myers Squib
Enhanced  in its lawsuit alleging 
infringement of U.S. Patent No. 6,68
("the '941 patent"), based on Bristol-
SquibbEnhanced 's sale of Orencia(R
the treatment of rheumatoid arthritis.
settlement provides for Bristol-Myer
Squibb to make an initial payment of
$5,000,000 and to pay royalties on th
net sales of Orencia for any clinical 
indication at a rate of 1.8% for the fi
$500,000,000 of annual sales, 2.0% f
next $500,000,000 of annual sales an
of U.S. annual sales in excess of $1 b
for each year from January 1, 2008 u
December 31, 2013. 

b 

5,941 
Myers 
) for 
 The 
s 
 
e U.S. 

rst 
or the 
d 4% 
illion 
ntil 

2008                                                        -   



Subsidiaries Reach $34.7 Million 
Settlement with DOJ; Resolve 
Allegations of Improper Activities 
Prior to Acquisition by Pfizer

Pfizer announced that two subsidiari
Pharmacia have reached separate set
with the United States Department o
to address charges stemming from th
label marketing of Genotropin -- a hu
growth hormone medicine -- and the 
inappropriate use of a vendor contrac
increase the sales of other Pharmacia
medicines. Both settlements cover ac
that occurred at Pharmacia before tha
company was acquired by Pfizer in 2
The subsidiaries have agreed to pay f
totaling $34.7 million.

es of 
tlements 
f Justice 
e off-
man 

t to 
 
tivities 
t 
003. 
ines 

2007                                  34,700,000.000 

Genzyme Announces Settlement of 
Lawsuit Concerning Consolidation of 
Tracking Stocksg

Under the terms of the settlement, G
will pay a total of $64 million to a cl
shareholders who held Genzyme Bio
E
stock on May 8, 2003. y ,

enzyme
ass of 
surgery 

2007                                  64,000,000.000 , ,

Endocare, Inc., has reached an 
agreement with lead plaintiffs and 
their counsel in the securities class 
action lawsuit pending against the 
company and certain of its directors 
and former officers in the U.S. 
District Court for the Central District 
of California.

A settlement agreement has been exe
and will be submitted to the court for
preliminary approval and for authori
to provide notice of its terms to class
members. 

Under the agreement, in exchange fo
release of all claims, the company an
individuals will pay a total of $8.95 m
in cash.

cuted 
 its 

zation 
 

r a 
d the 
illion 

2004                                    8,900,000.000 

Enzo Biochem announces settlement 
agreement

Enzo Biochem, Inc., (ENZ), a 
biotechnology company, announced 
its wholly owned subsidiary Enzo Li
Sciences, Inc., and Digene Corp. (DI
have entered into a settlement and lic
agreement, and joint stipulation and 
dismissal with prejudice related to lit
involving Enzo's U.S. Patent No. 6,2
(the '581 patent).The settlement invo
minimum payments to Enzo of $30.5
million .

that it, 
fe 
GE) 
ense 

order of 
igation 
21,581 
lves 
 

2004                                  30,500,000.000 



Dey, L.P. reaches settlement with 
State of Idaho on pricing litigation

"The net amount of cash paid to the S
Idaho, after legal fees, is $1,072,700
Federal government's share of the se
will be paid out of this amount by the
of Idaho."

tate of 
; the 
ttlement 
 State 

2006                                    1,000,000.000 

Bristol-Myers Squibb Company 

The Department of Justice announce
Bristol-Myers Squibb Company (BM
agreed to plead guilty and pay a $1 m
criminal fine for lying to the federal 
government about a patent deal invo
popular blood-thinning drug. The 
Department said that BMS's illegal a
threatened to reduce competition for 
drug Plavix that could have reduced 
of blood-thinning drugs sold to heart
stroke and other patients.

d that 
S) has 
illion 

lving a 

ctions 
the 
the cost 
 attack, 

2007                                    1,000,000.000 

Rite Aid Corporation and 
Subsidiaries Agree to Pay $5 Million 
in Civil Penalties to Resolve 
Violations in Eight States of the 
Controlled Substances Act

In addition to the $5 million penalty,
Aid and all of its subsidiaries agreed
compliance plan with the U.S. Drug 
Enforcement Administration (DEA) 
ensure compliance with all requirem
the CSA and applicable DEA regulat
and to prevent diversion of controlle
substances. The compliance plan also
requires Rite Aid to implement a 
pseudoephedrine and ephedrine track
system in each of its 4,915 stores tha
designed to prevent the abuse of 
pseudoephedrine and ephedrine prod
which are used to make methamphet

 Rite 
 to a 

to 
ents of 
ions 
d 
 

ing 
t is 

ucts, 
amine. 

2009                                    5,000,000.000 



Advanced Cell Technology 
Enhanced Coverage 
LinkingAdvanced Cell Technology  
announces settlement of patent 
interference action

Under the terms of the settlement agr
Start agreed to pay ACT an initial pa
of $500,000 and milestone payments
to $750,000. Start, Geron, Exeter and
each further agreed not to sue ACT o
UMass under the involved Roslin pa
applications. In exchange, ACT and 
dismissed their appeals with prejudic
transferred control of related UMass 
and patent applications to Start in the
human animal field, and ACT paid c
legal fees. Under the terms of the set
agreement, ACT retained its rights u
UMass patents in the human field.

eement, 
yment 
 of up 
 Roslin 
r 
tent 
UMass 
e, 
patents 
 non-

ertain 
tlement 
nder the 

2006                                       750,000.000 

Biosurgical-device company reports 
settlement of cases

CryoLife, Inc., (CRY), a biomaterial
biosurgical-device company, reporte
on Monday, October 25, 2004, it agr
binding settlement of three general lig g
lawsuits pending in the Multnomah C
Court in Oregon.

s and 
d that 
eed to a 
ability y
ircuit 

2009                                  15,200,000.000 

Advanced Magnetics Announces 
Settlement of Lawsuit with Cytogen 
Corporation

Under the terms of the settlement agr
Advanced Magnetics will pay Cytog
lump sum payment of $4 million in c
release to Cytogen the 50,000 shares
Cytogen common stock currently bei
in escrow under the terms of the orig
license and marketing agreement.

eement, 
en a 
ash and 
 of 
ng held 
inal 

2007                                                        -   

Depomed Enhanced Coverage Settles 
Patent Litigation Against IVAX

The parties have entered into a settle
and license agreement that provides 
one-time payment to Depomed of $7
million, and a non-exclusive license 
asserted patents in favor of IVAX an

ment 
for a 
.5 
to the 
d Teva. 2008                                    7,500,000.000 



BROOKHILL-WILK 1, LLC: 
Intuitive Surgical settles pending 
litigation

Intuitive Surgical, Inc., (ISRG), a rob
company, has settled its pending litig
with Brookhill-Wilk 1, LLC.
Under the terms of the settlement, Br
Wilk will grant a perpetual, exclusiv
license and certain covenants to Intu
consideration of a one-time license f
amount of $2.6 million.

otics 
ation 

ookhill-
e 
itive in 
ee in the 

2004                                    2,600,000.000 

Emisphere Technologies, Inc.and Eli 
Lilly and Company Settle Ongoing 
Litigation

Emisphere Technologies, Inc. 
(NASDAQ:EMIS) has agreed to acc
million from Eli Lilly and Company 
the pending litigation between the tw
companies.

ept $18 
to settle 
o 

2007                                  18,000,000.000 

Auriga Settles Lawsuit to Reduce 
Royalties Payable on Levall Product 
Line by Approximately $10 Million

The new agreement reduces the initia
period of time for which Auriga is ob
to make royalty payments at the rate 
of net sales, reducing it from the first
following the closing date of the liceg g
agreement to the date of December 3
2006. Further, effective February 1, 2
the royalty payment rate on all sales 
Auriga is reduced to 25% of net sale
the aggregate royalty payments total 
million. Once the aggregate royalty 
payments total $10 million, Auriga w
be required to make any further roya
payments to Athlon.

l 
ligated 
of 50% 
 year 
nse 
1, 
007, 

by 
s until 
$10 

ill not 
lty 

2007                                  10,000,000.000 

MASIMO; 
Settlement of all existing patent 
litigation regarding pulse oximetry 
products announced

Masimo announced a settlement of a
existing patent litigation with Nellco
division of Tyco Healthcare.

Under the terms of the settlement, al
pending patent litigation will be dism
and Nellcor has paid Masimo $265 m
for damages through January 31, 200
addition, Nellcor made an advance ro
payment of $65 million related to sal
Nellcor's new products during the rem
of calendar 2006.

ll 
r, a 

l 
issed, 
illion 
6. In 
yalty 
es of 

ainder 

2006                                330,000,000.000 



GIFT AWARDS: Eli Lilly gives $6 
million to group that sued a year ago

A medical research foundation that s
$100 million drug patent lawsuit aga
Lilly and Co. a year ago found itself 
receiving end of a $6 million gift fro
drug maker April 6, 2004, with past 
words replaced by mutual praise.
The money to create two endowed fa
chairs in biomedical research is the l
gift in the Oklahoma Medical Resear
Foundation's 58-year history, said Ad
Cohen, director of legal and public a

ettled a 
inst Eli 
on the 
m the 
harsh 

culty 
argest 
ch 
am 

ffairs.
2004                                    6,000,000.000 

OMRF, Eli Lilly reach settlement 
over Xigris

OMRF alleged patent infringement, 
breach of contract and unjust enrichm
against Lilly in a $100 million suit. I
suit, OMRF alleged that Lilly had sto
paying for the license to use activate
protein C.p

fraud, 
ent 

n the 
pped 

d 

2003                                100,000,000.000 

Martek Announces Settlement of 
Class Action Lawsuit

Martek Biosciences Corporation ann
that it has entered into a tentative set
of all claims in the securities class ac
litigation filed in the United States D
Court for the District of Maryland al
among other things, violations of Sec
10(b) and 20(a) of the Securities Exc
Act of 1934. The settlement will resu
dismissal of the claims against Marte
all other defendants, subject to final 
approval (see also Martek Bioscience
Corporation).

The proposed settlement of the class
will include a cash payment to the 
settlement fund of $6 million.

ounced 
tlement 
tion 
istrict 
leging, 
tion 
hange 
lt in the 
k and 

court 
s 

 action 

2007                                    6,000,000.000 



Pharmacia & Upjohn Company In

Pharmacia & Upjohn Company Inc. 
plead guilty to a single count of offer
an outside vendor remuneration in th
of an award of a contract to manage 
Genotropin patient assistance progra
inducement for recommending the pu
of Pharmacia medicines. The contrac
awarded in 2000. The subsidiary, wh
no operational role in Pfizer today, w
assessed a fine of $19.7 million and w
disqualified from participation in 
government healthcare programs. 

-- will 
ing to 
e form 
a 
m as an 
rchase 
t was 
ich has 
as 
ill be 

2007                                  20,000,000.000 

Pharmacia & Upjohn Company In

 Pharmacia & Upjohn Company LLC
entered into a Deferred Prosecution 
Agreement with the Department of J
(DOJ) that includes a fine of $15 mil
address the improper promotion of 
Genotropin, which Pfizer discoveredp ,
self-reported to the Department of Ju
the FDA and the Office of the Inspec
General within the first month follow
completion of the Pharmacia 
acquisition. Under the agreement, no
criminal charges will be filed against
Pharmacia Enhanced Coverage 
LinkingPharmacia  -Search using:
News, Most Recent 60 Days
Company Profile
in return for compliance with the term
the agreement.

 -- has 

ustice 
lion to 

 and 
stice, 
tor 
ing 

 
 

s of 
2007                                  15,000,000.000 

Cutera settles patent litigation with 
Palomar

Under the terms of the settlement, Cu
will pay Palomar for sales of its syste
contain Nd:YAG and/or ProWave77
handpieces for hair removal. A one-t
estimated payment of $22 million wi
paid to Palomar for royalties due on 
sales of those systems, accrued intere
penalties and reimbursement of Palo
legal costs.

tera 
ms that 

0 
ime 
ll be 
past 
st, 

mar's 
2006                                  22,000,000.000 



HIV Contamination Case Settles

A $100,000 settlement was reached f
estate of a male who died after he wa
HIV-contaminated blood products 
administered or manufactured by the
defendants. The plaintiff contended t
defendants were negligent by failing
properly inspect the product and by f
to warn the decedent of the risks.
Biles, Estate of v. Alpha Therapeutic

or the 
s given 

 
hat the 
 to 
ailing 

 Corp.; 
1998                                       100,000.000 



Bayer says it has entered into a settlement 

   

Bayer Says It Settled Decades-Old 
HIV-Tainted Blood Cases

with “the vast majority” of plaintiffs
decades-old piece of litigation broug
hemophiliacs who were infected with
tainted blood transfusions in the 198

The suit claimed that three companie
Alpha, Baxter and Bayer’s Cutter Bi
unit:

… recruited and paid donors from hi
populations, including prisoners, 
intravenous drug users, and blood ce
with predominantly homosexual don
obtain blood plasma used for the pro
of Factor VIII and IX.

Plaintiffs allege that these companies
to exclude donors, as mandated by fe
law, with a history of viral hepatitis. 
testing could have substantially redutesting could have substantially reduced
likelihood of plasma containing HIV
HCV entering plasma pools.

It is not known how much the settlem
for. Bayer said in its Q2 disclosure:

Bayer and its three co-defendants ha
entered into an agreement with two U
firms representing the vast majority o
plaintiffs in the U.S. Federal Multidi
Factor Concentrates litigation. The 
agreement is subject to conditions th
be satisfied before the settlement can
completed, including broad acceptan

 in a 
ht by 
 HIV-

0s.

s, 
ological 

gh risk 

nters 
ors, to 
duction 

 failed 
deral 
Such 
ced the the
 and/or 

ent is 

ve 
.S. law 
f 

strict 

at must 
 be 
ce of, 2009                                                        -   



Attorney General of Maryland: 
Attorney General Gansler settles 
consumer protection claims against 
Express Scripts, Inc;Express Scripts 
to pay over $9 million as part of 
settlement

Attorney General Douglas F Gansler
announced today that his Consumer 
Protection Division, along with the o
of 28 other Attorneys General, has en
into a settlement with Express Script
one of the nation's largest pharmacy 
management (PBM) companies. As p
the settlement, Express Scripts will p
million to the states and up to $200,0
reimbursement to patients who incur
expenses related to certain switches b
cholesterol-controlling drugs.

 

ffices 
tered 

s, Inc., 
benefits 
art of 
ay $9.3 
00 in 
red 
etween 

2008                                    9,300,000.000 

Mississippi shares in settlement over 
antibiotic drug

Mississippi has reached a settlement 
GlaxoSmithKline Hood, in a stateme, ,
the multistate settlement resolved cla
GSK delayed generic competition by
fraudulently listing and prosecuting 
litigation that involved Augmentin, a
that GSK manufactures and sells to f
many different types of bacteria in th
body.Mississippi will receive $103,4
the $3.5 million Augmentin settleme
said.

with 
nt, said 
ims that 
 

 drug 
ight 
e 
11 from 
nt, he 

2006                                103,000,000.000 



West Virginia to receive part of $ 
41.8 million settlement

West Virginia will receive part of a $
million multistate settlement with a 
pharmaceutical company accused of 
false statements about its drug, Attor
General Darrell McGraw announced 
Wednesday.
Some 37 states were involved in the 
settlement with Knoll Pharmaceutica
which makes Synthroid, a synthetic t
hormone pill taken daily by more tha
million people.

West Virginia will get $ 771,500.

 41.8 

making 
ney 

l Co., 
hyroid 
n eight 

1999                                  42,000,000.000 

State to get $ 1.45 million in 
settlement

Michigan will receive $ 1.45 million
part of a settlement with Knoll 
Pharmaceutical Co. of a deceptive an
anticompetitive marketing lawsuit, 
Michigan's attorney general said g y g
Wednesday.
Attorney General Jennifer Granholm
states reached a $ 41.8 million settlem
with the drug company and its paren
company, BASF Corp., both of New
in the dispute over the marketing of 
Synthroid, a thyroid treatment drug

 as its 

d 

 said 37 
ent 

t 
 Jersey, 

1999                                    1,450,000.000 



Nineteen  

Drug company, state reach settlement 
in drug pricing lawsuit

The state reaches a deal with one of 1
generic drug manufacturers sued for 
allegedly inflating drug prices.Attorn
General Martha Coakley says Missou
based ETHEX Corporation set highe
for their drugs in reports submitted to
national pricing services.The state's 
Medicaid program uses the reporting
services to determine how much they
pay for drugs for Medicaid 
participants.Coakley says the inflated
caused the Medicaid program to pay
than they should have.Under the sett
ETHEX agrees to pay the state nearl
$575,000 over the next two years and
provide $150,000 in free drugs.

3 

ey 
ri-

r prices 
 

 
 will 

 prices 
 more 
lement, 
y 
 to 

2007                                       725,000.000 

19 drug companies settle class-action 
price gouging lawsuit

Nineteen drug companies agreed Frid drug companies agreed Friday
pay $ 176 million to settle a class-ac
lawsuit alleging they gouged the pub
medicines sold through independent 
pharmacies.
The settlement calls for the compani
provide $ 148 million worth of brand
drugs to 300 nonprofit medical clinic
state that dispense drugs to the poor.
view this to be an exceptional result,
plaintiffs' attorney Bill Bernstein. "T
of auditing claims and distributing m
would eat up so much of the benefit 
thought we could do so much public 
by distributing through the public he
community."

ay to  to 
tion 
lic for 

es to 
-name 
s in the 

"We 
" said 
he cost 
oney 
that we 
good 
alth 

1999                                       176,000.000 



Pharmaceutical    

DRUG SETTLEMENTS REAP $11 
MILLION STATE SUES 
COMPANIES, ACCUSING THEM 
OF INFLATING PRESCRIPTION 
PRICES

The money has come in relatively sm
amounts, but Wisconsin has picked u
than $11 million in the past three yea
settlements with pharmaceutical com
over alleged overpricing of prescript
drugs and marketing abuses.

The settlements stem from an array o
lawsuits and investigations througho
country into how pharmaceutical com
price prescription drugs, particularly
sold to Medicaid.

"When these corporations violate the
Wisconsin taxpayers lose money," sa
Attorney General Peg Lautenschlage

all 
p more 
rs from 
panies 

ion 

f 
ut the 

panies 
 drugs 

 law, 
id 
r.

2006                                  11,000,000.000 

April 16, 2003, Wednesday, BC 
cycle

Drugmakers agree to settlement on 
alleged Medicaid overcharges

Pharmaceutical companies Bayer AG companies Bayer AG
GlaxoSmithKline have agreed to pay
Medicaid fraud settlements to resolv
allegations they overcharged the gov
insurance program for the poor.
The settlement comes as prosecutors
the country clamp down on pricing a
practices of drug makers.

German-based Bayer will pay the 
government more than $250 million,
Glaxo will pay almost $88 million fo
to give the Medicaid program the low
price charged to any consumer, said 
Attorney Michael J. Sullivan.

Glaxo's dual U.S. headquarters 

Maryland Attorney General J. Joseph

 and and
 record 
e 
ernment 

 around 
nd sales 

 and 
r failing 
est 

U.S. 

 2003                                250,000,000.000 

MARYLAND ATTORNEY 
GENERAL: Curran announces $14 
million settlement regarding the drug 

Curran, Jr. today announced a $14 m
nationwide settlement concerning the
Paxil with SmithKlineBeecham 

illion 
 drug 

2006                                  14,000,000.000 



Louisiana gets $841,000; consumers 
get $750,000 in settlement

Louisiana consumers and state agenc
sharing in a nearly $1.6 million settle
with a drug company that was accuse
illegal price-fixing to hike the costs o
medications more than 2,500 percent
More than 3,700 Louisianians who b
the two generic anti-anxiety drugs m
Mylan Pharmaceutical began receivi
checks in June from the settlement. T
split $750,000 based on the amount o
drugs they had purchased, Attorney G
Richard Ieyoub said.

ies are 
ment 
d of 
f two 
.
ought 
ade by 
ng 
hey 
f the 
eneral 

2002                                    1,600,000.000 

State gets $1M in medical fraud dealg

Louisiana will receive $1.05 million 
of a $375 million national medical fr
settlement with pharmaceutical 
manufacturer Cephalon Inc.p

as part 
aud 

2009                                    1,000,000.000 , ,

Assistant Missouri AG lands big 
verdict against pharmaceutical giants

In late October, a jury returned a $7.
million verdict for actual damages an
million in punitive damages against t
pharmaceutical giants: Warrick 
Pharmaceuticals, Schering Corp. and
Schering-Plough Corp. Rather than a
the decision, the companies eventual
settled the case for $31 million, a ma
victory for the state, consumer intere
Burlison and co-counsel Jan Adams 
the state's Medicaid Fraud Control U

3 
d $100 
hree 

 
ppeal 
ly 
jor 
sts, 
from 
nit. 2008                                  31,000,000.000 

Alabama settles suits against 5 drug 
companies

The state of Alabama has settled Me
drug pricing lawsuits it filed against 
prescription drug manufacturer Brist
Myers Squibb 
Enhanced Coverage LinkingBristol-M
Squibb  -Search using:
News, Most Recent 60 Days
Company Profile
Company Dossier
and four other companies, a lawyer 
representing the state confirmed Frid

dicaid 

ol-

yers 

ay. 2008                                  16,000,000.000 



Court Upholds What Is Believed to 
Be First Toxic Shock-Diaphragm 
Verdict

The Arizona Court of Appeals on Tu
upheld a $1.5 million verdict in favo
woman who claimed she suffered tox
shock syndrome caused by use of a 
diaphragm.
In a unanimous opinion, three justice
state's middle-level appellate court sa
was sufficient evidence presented to 
the Maricopa County Superior Court
against Ortho Pharmaceutical Corp.,
of the Ortho All-Flex diaphragm, wh
been sold for more than 40 years.

esday 
r of a 
ic 

s of the 
id there 
justify 
 verdict 
 makers 
ich has 

1988                                    1,500,000.000 



Schiller

Settlement in Vitamin Case Is 
Approved

A United States judge has approved 
million agreement to settle charges th
seven companies fixed the prices of v
during a nine-year conspiracy and 
overcharged thousands of purchasers
The final settlement was far less, how
than the $1.05 billion settlement the 
announced last November to settle cl
from about 4,000 plaintiffs.

Plaintiffs' lawyers said last month tha
of the largest companies, representin
bulk of damages, had pulled out of th
to pursue claims on their own. A tota
companies representing 75 percent o
vitamins purchased have opted out, a
plaintiffs' lawyer, Jonathan Schiller,plaintiffs  lawyer, Jonathan , 
They include big- name companies l
Tyson Foods and Quaker Oats.
United States District Court Judge T
Hogan said the remaining settlement
fair and reasonable.

Under the agreement, plaintiff comp
will receive 18 percent to 20 percent
they spent on vitamins during the tim
question. They will also be entitled t
additional payments if any of the opt
companies reach larger settlements.

The defendants are Roche Holding, R

a $242 
at 
itamins 

.
ever, 

parties 
aims 

t many 
g the 
e deal 
l of 224 
f the 
 

 said. said. 
ike 

homas 
 was 

anies 
 of what 
e in 

o 
-out 

hone- 2008                                242,000,000.000 



Norplant offers to settle side effect 
lawsuits

The makers of the Norplant birth con
device have agreed to settle lawsuits
least 36,000 women who say the com
downplayed the side effects of the 
contraceptive device, both sides conf
Wednesday.
American Home Products Corp. cou
up paying more than $ 50 million to 
years of litigation, The Dallas Morni
News reported Thursday.

trol 
 with at 
pany 

irmed 

ld end 
end five 
ng 

1999                                  50,000,000.000 

Record $ 10 million accord on claim 
that drug impaired vision

   A 79-year-old Schaumburg man w
receive $ 10 million from a company
marketed and distributed a drug that 
allegedly impaired the man's vision.
Kenneth A. Krutz -- a retired manufa
facility manager -- agreed Tuesday to
lawsuit he brought against American
Products Corp., and Cook County Cip , y
Judge James M. Varga certified the m
on Wednesday, plaintiff lawyers said

ill 
 that 

cturing 
 settle a 

 Home 
rcuit 
atter 

.
2002                                  10,000,000.000 

5 Awarded $150 Million In Diet-
Drug Damages

Five people who attributed health pro
to the diet drug fen-phen were award
$150 million in actual damages today
jury here.
The jurors were still determining pun
damages. The maker of the diet drug
American Home Products, has denie
wrongdoing and said it would appeal

blems 
ed 
 by a 

itive 
, 
d 

1999                                150,000,000.000 

Three men awarded $170.4 million 
from Johnson & Johnson

Three men claiming Johnson & John
supressed marketing their invention t
prevent it from competing with the 
pharmaceutical's pain-killing drugs w
$170.4 million antitrust settlement --
largest ever given to individuals.
A U.S. District Court jury Thursday 

son 
o 

on a 
 the 

1981                                170,000,000.000 



Settlement reached in Rezulin suit

Pfizer Inc. settled Friday with a Corp
Christi woman who had alleged in a 
court that the diabetes drug Rezulin 
damaged her liver.
About four hours earlier a jury had a
63-year-old Margarita Sanchez $43 m
in compensatory damages. The juror
deliberating punitive damages when 
lawyers announced a settlement. The
amount was not disclosed.

us 
Texas 

warded 
illion 

s were 
the 
 

2001                                  43,000,000.000 

Jury awards $2.3M to ex-Easy 
Returns owners

The former owners of a St. Charles 
pharmaceutical returns business sold
federal Drug Enforcement Administr
investigation won a $2.3 million jury
against the buyer.

 after a 
ation 
 verdict 

2009                                    2,300,000.000 

KC cancer patient wins $2.2B vs. 
pharmacist

Saying they wanted to "send a messay g y
to the world," jurors in Jackson Coun
awarded $2.2 billion to a cancer pati
was given diluted chemotherapy drug
pharmacist Robert Courtney.

Georgia Hayes claimed in her pharm
malpractice suit that the doses of 
chemotherapy she began receiving fr
Courtney's pharmacy in September 1
worsened her ovarian cancer and affe
her chance of survival.

ge out g
ty 

ent who 
s by 

acist 

om 
999 
cted 

2002                             2,200,000,000.000 

ICN to Pay $10 Million in Common 
Stock, $4.5 Million Cash to Settle 
Suit

ICN Pharmaceuticals Inc. said today
pay $10 million in common stock an
million in cash to settle six remaining
claims in a nearly 10-year-old class-a
lawsuit against the company.

 it will 
d $4.5 

ction 
1996                                    4,500,000.000 



Breast-implant case brings $13 
million award

A Houston jury has awarded nearly $
million in damages to three women w
claimed their silicone breast implants
them chronically ill without rupturin
The jury made the award Wednesday
was slated to reconvene Thursday to 
determine possible punitive damages
District Judge Carolyn Marks Johnso
court.

With lawyer and court costs attached
verdict is $18.5 million.

13 
ho 
 made 

g.
 and 

 in state 
n's 

, the 

1994                                  18,500,000.000 

Award Of $175,000 In Case 
Originally Involving 29 Women

A 4-month-long trial product liability
involving the Dalkon Shield contrace
device has ended with a $175,000 ju
award for the last of 30 original plain

 trial 
ptive 

ry 
tiffs. 1984                                       175,000.000 

Drug company must pay $ 2 million 
for AIDS-contaminated product

Thousands of hemophiliacs who got 
from tainted blood may want to pass
100,000 settlement offers now that a
has awarded $ 2 million in one case.

More than 6,000 hemophiliacs with A
tentatively accepted the deal, which h
been delayed because of a dispute ov
whether some of the money should b
to the federal government as reimbur
for health benefits.

The jury agreed with the Barnes' law
that Bayer Corp.'s Cutter Laboratorie
division should have warned patients
early 1980s that its product, derived 
human plasma, could carry the virus 
causes AIDS.

AIDS 
 on $ 
 jury 

IDS 
as 
er 
e paid 
sement 

yers 
s 
 in the 
from 
that 

1997                                    2,000,000.000 



Merrell Dow Pharmaceuticals Inc.,

Merrell Dow Pharmaceuticals Inc., th
manufacturer, agreed last July to an o
court settlement, without admitting l
to create the $120-million fund and 
immediately put $40 million into the
draw interest.

e drug 
ut-of-

iability, 

 fund to 

1985                                120,000,000.000 

Nurse Wins $2.75 Million From IUD 
Maker

 federal court jury has awarded $2.75
million to a registered nurse who said
underwent a hysterectomy as a result
injuries suffered from using the Dalk
Shield contraceptive device.
Margaret Sharon Worsham, 37, testif
she had looked forward to having ch
and grandchildren until she suffered 
ruptured ovarian abcess and peritonit
1978.

After a four-week trial, a federal jury, j
Wednesday awarded her $1.75 millio
compensatory damages and $1 millio
punative damages from the A.H. Rob
Co., which voluntarily withdrew the 
Shield from the market in 1974.

 
 she 

 of 
on 

ied that 
ildren 
a 
is in 

 on y
n in 
n in 
ins 
Dalkon 

1982                                    2,750,000.000 



Dollar Tree settles patent 
infringement case

The holder of a patent for an instruct
baseball pitching device reached a 
settlement in his patent infringement
against Dollar Tree Stores Inc. 
Enhanced Coverage LinkingDollar T
Stores Inc.  -Search using:
Company Profile
News, Most Recent 60 Days
Company Dossier
filed in U.S. District Court for the W
District of Missouri.

"We argued that the retailer could m
profit from selling other, unrelated p
once a customer was in the store to b
product," said plaintiff's attorney Kip
Richards of Kansas City. Thus, he ar
the plaintiff's damages exceeded the 
price of the baseballs whose maker ap g
infringed the patent.

ional 

 case 

ree 

estern 

ake a 
roducts 
uy this 
 
gued, 
retail 
llegedly y

2007                                       375,000.000 

KV directors, officers will repay $3 
million

Brentwood-based KV Pharmaceutica
entitled to more than $3 million from
officers and directors who backdated
options, according to a settlement ap
Sept. 2 by U.S. District Judge Henry
Autrey.

The lawsuit, filed by two plaintiffs o
of KV, alleged members of the comp
board of directors and its officers unj
enriched themselves through backda
stock options.

Lawyers for both sides urged Autrey
approve the settlement.

l is 
 
 stock 
proved 
 E. 

n behalf 
any's 
ustly 
ted 

 to 

2008                                    3,000,000.000 



Guidant to Pay $425 Million in 
Settlement 

A competitor of the Johnson & Johns
that makes cardiac stents has been or
to pay damages of $425 million to th
care giant after losing a patent disput

on unit 
dered 
e health 
e. 

2003                                425,000,000.000 

Warner-Lambert 

Makers of an anti-epilepsy drug Frid
vowed to appeal a jury verdict award
million to a 12-year-old Brooklyn gi
was born without eyeballs.A federal 
Brooklyn ruled Thursday the makers
drug Dilantin should have warned do
not to prescribe the drug to women o
bearing age because it could cause bi
defects.Ellen Alboher, mother of Ely
Alboher, 12, was prescribed Dilantin
year before her child was born, court
show. Mrs. Alboher and her husband
Albert, sought $15 million from the d, g
makers, Warner-Lambert Co.'s Parke
division.

ay 
ing $7 
rl who 
jury in 
 of the 
ctors 
f child-
rth 
se 
 in the 
 papers 
, 
rug's g
-Davis 

1983                                    7,000,000.000 

DRUG COMPANY OFFERS $120 
MILLION IN SETTLEMENT

Merrell Dow Pharmaceuticals agreed
to set up a $120 million fund for hun
of people who said their birth defects
caused by by Bendectin, an anti- nau
drug taken by millions of women dur
pregnancy.

 today 
dreds 
 were 
sea 
ing 

1984                                120,000,000.000 

Jury Awards $ 42 Million to 'DES 
Daughters'

A jury awarded $ 42.3 million to 11 
whose mothers took DES during pre
including eight who were the first to 
trial claiming the drug caused reprod
problems not related to cancer.
"It's a great victory for the women's h
movement," said Sybil Shainwald, th
lawyer who filed the lawsuits agains
small drug companies.

women 
gnancy, 
go to 
uctive 

ealth 
e 

t three 

1994                                  42,300,000.000 



less. 1990-91

other  such examples.  

OSI Pharmaceuticals Enhanced 
Coverage LinkingOSI 
Pharmaceuticals  to pay $500,000 to 
settle Tarceva lawsuit

OSI's full preliminary settlement am
$9 million, but its insurer is covering
remainder of the amount. Terms of th
settlement are subject to court approv

ount is 
 the 
e 
al. 2008                                    9,000,000.000 

Pfizer To Pay Ky. $5.4M For 
Medicaid Fraud 2002                                    5,400,000.000 

                          87,625,891,400.000 
1990-91 - About 130,000 claims 
settled by the trust, the Dalkon Shield 
Claims Resolution Facility in 
Richmond, Va., for $ 5,500 each or 

                                      715,000.000 
                         87,626,606,400.000 

 Note: in citing 724 cases, we only 
barely scratched the  surface of the 
total number of similar cases. For 
example, the 130,000 Dalkon Shield 
cases that were settled were included 
just to show that there were multiple 





















x































































































































































































































































*

































































































































1000000


	Sheet1

